Global @dvisor September 2012 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

DH1_2. [My country should help the growth of democracy in the world.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

All Countries

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium Employed Employed
A B c D E F G K L P Q
IBaSe: All (unwtd) 17172 8993 8179 6658 5911 4603 5458 7211 9111 5189 6064 5919 9482 7690 11514 ‘ 2002 15170 3228 13944 I
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 11000 5459 5541 4779 3587 2635 3717 4374 6112 3955 3863 3182 5681 5319 7087 1198 9802 1886 9114
My country should help the growth of democracy
in the world
Strongly agree 29% 29% 29% 28% 30% 30% 28% 30% 29% 29% 29% 28% 27% 33% 31% 27% 30% 27% 36% 28% 38% 27%
KL ) Q s u
5253 2546 2707 2250 1720 1283 1758 2088 1336 2423 2830 1853 1868 1532 2649 2604 3363 1890 532 4721 823 4430
Somewhat agree 48% 47% 49% 47% 48% 49% 47% 48% 48% 50% 46% 47% 48% 48% 47% 49% 47% 48% 44% 48% 44% 49%
A J N R T
1904 967 937 896 590 418 669 725 481 797 1107 723 706 474 929 975 1200 704 172 1731 269 1635
Somewhat disagree 17% 18% 17% 19% 16% 16% 18% 17% 17% 16% 18% 18% 18% 15% 16% 18% 17% 18% 14% 18% 14% 18%
DE | M M N R T
628 350 278 274 210 145 233 251 130 237 392 275 229 125 350 279 384 244 60 569 81 548
Strongly disagree 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 7% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 6%
B H | M M T
Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 8468 4142 4326 3610 2787 2071 2815 3398 2144 3854 4614 2958 2927 2583 4402 4066 5503 2965 966 7502 1536 6932
7% 76% 78% 76% 78% 79% 76% 78% 78% 79% 75% 75% 76% 81% 7% 76% 78% 76% 81% 7% 81% 76%
A Cc Cc J KL Q S u
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 2532 1317 1215 1169 799 564 903 976 611 1034 1498 998 936 599 1278 1254 1584 948 232 2300 350 2183
23% 24% 22% 24% 22% 21% 24% 22% 22% 21% 25% 25% 24% 19% 23% 24% 22% 24% 19% 23% 19% 24%
B DE | M M P R T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - TIU
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Global @dvisor

Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

September 2012

DH1_2. [My country should help the growth of democracy in the world.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Base: All Respondents (unwtd)
Base: All Respondents (wtd)

My country should help the growth of democracy

in the world.

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Total

5253
48%

1904
17%

628
6%

Argentina

Australia

206 84
41% 17%
BCEGHIILMNPQ] N
206 269
41% 54%
ADGJKLOPQSU!
55 131
11%
ACDEHJKLMNOPQ
33 15
% 3%
BKLNT T

Belgium Brazil

A B C D
17172 506 1008 502 1013
11000 500 500 500 500

Canada
E

1009
500

107 208 118 109
21% 42% 24% 22%
INT EGHIILMNPQ BINTX BINT
262 192 262 235
52% 38% 52% 47%
VADJKOQUWX ADGJKLOQUW DJIKQW
97 65 98 116
19% 13% 20% 23%
ADKOVW ADKOTUVW HIKLMNOPTY
34 35 21
% 7% 4% 8%
BEKLNOT BKLNT NT BEHKLNOST|

France
G
1016
500

Germany
H
1002

DGIKLOQUW,
85
17%
AKOW
25
5%

Great Britain__Hungary
1 J
1010 1001
500

India
K
1007
500

80 156 240
16% 31% 48%
N BCEGHIMNTX5HIJLMNPQS
276 190
55% 38% 40%
GIKLOPQSUWX
113 97 49
23% 19% 10%
HKLMNOPTU| ADKOTUVW
57 12
6% 11% 2%
BEKLNT GHIKLMNOPSTUVWX

Indonesia

BCEGHIMNT
230
46%
DIQW
86
17%
AKOW
17
3%

Japan Mexico
N o
1009
500

111 60 228
22% 12%
BINT BCEGHIILMNPQS]
260 339
52% 68% 41%
DGIKLOQUWGHIJKLMOPQSUVWX
90 90 53
18% 18% 11%
ADKOW ADKOW
39 10 17
8% 2% 3%
BEHKLNOST| T

Poland

Russia

South Africa

South Korea

Spain

Sweden

Detailed Tables

Turkey

P Q S T u \ w
500 502 501 511 1014 502 505
500 500 500 500 500 500 500

BCEGIMNTX
239
48%
DIKQW
84
17%
AKO
34
7%
BEKLNOT

162
32%
BCEGHIMNT;
182
36%

94
19%
ADKOW
62
12%

167 71 168 168
33% 14% 34% 34%
BCEGIMNTX BCEGHIMNTYBCEGHIMNT;
221 351 225 241
44% 70% 45% 48%

ABCDEGHIJKLMOPQ  DJQW DIQW
96 74 76 62
19% 15% 15% 12%

AKOW K K
16 5 31 29
3% 1% 6% 6%
BKLNT NT

GHIKLMNOPSTUVWX

242 90
8% 18%
SHIJLMNPQS| N
181 229
36% 46%
DIQW
54 140
1% 24
ACDEGHIJKLMNOPQ
23 a1
5% 8%
T BEHKLNOS

[Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 8468 412 353 369 400 381 344 391 356 346 439 398 371 399 430 382 344 388 422 394 409 423
7% 82% 71% 74% 80% 76% 69% 78% 71% 69% 88% 80% 74% 80% 86% 76% 69% 78% 84% 79% 82% 85%
BCEGIIMPQX X GX BCGIIMQX BGIIQX X BGIIMQX X X EGHIJLMNP( BCGIIMQX GJX BCGIIMQX EGHIILMNPQ{  BGIQX GJIQX EGHIIMNPQ| BCGIIMQX | BCGIIMQX 3CEGHIIMPQX
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ Somewhat disagree) 2532 88 147 131 100 119 156 109 144 154 61 102 129 101 70 118 156 112 78 106 91 m
23% 18% 29% 26% 20% 24% 31% 22% 29% 31% 12% 20% 26% 20% 14% 24% 31% 22% 16% 21% 18% 15%
K EHKLNOPTUADKLNOTUWV| K AKOTW__EHKLMNOPST _ KOTW__ |[EHKLNOPTUHKLMNOPSTUVW KO DHKLNOTUV! KOT AKOTW__ EHKLNOPSTY KO KOT

United
States
X
1008
500

181

36%

ABCDEGHIJKLMNOP

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/IIIKILIMIN/IO/PIQIRISITIUNIWIX ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor

Global @dvisor: World Affairs
SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

September 2012

Detailed Tables

DH1_2. [My country should help the growth of democracy in the world.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you
agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

North G-8 Middle

America LATAM Europe Countries BRIC East/Africa
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 17172 2017 2028 7559 4562 7568 2522 1006
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 11000 1000 1500 4500 3000 4000 1500 1000

My country should help the growth of democracy
in the world.

3215 208 642 1170 786 858 611 409
Strongly agree 29% 21% 43% 26% 26% 21% 41% 41%
ACDE AE AE ACDE ACDE
5253 491 600 2191 1569 2046 572 402
Somewhat agree 48% 49% 40% 49% 52% 51% 38% 40%
BFG BFG BCFG BCFG
1904 238 173 820 524 826 208 150
Somewhat disagree 17% 24% 12% 18% 17% 21% 14% 15%
BCDEFG BF BF BCDFG
628 63 85 320 122 270 110 40
Strongly disagree 6% 6% 6% 7% 4% 7% 7% 4%
D D DG DG DG

Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 8468 699 1242 3361 2355 2904 1183 811
P gy ag 9 7% 70% 83% 75% 78% 73% 79% 81%
ACDEF AE ACE A ACE ACE
2532 301 258 1139 645 1096 317 189
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ Somewhat disagree
w2Box (Strongly Disag what disagree) 23% 30% 17% 25% 2206 27% 21% 19%
BCDEFG BDFG B BCDFG B
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG
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Global @dvisor
Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

September 2012

Detailed Tables

DH1_2. [My country should help the growth of democracy in the world.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Argentina Gender Age Household Income

Female Under 35 3510 49 50 to 64 Medium

High

Argentina

Senior Executive/Decision

Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not

Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al

(unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)
My country should help the growth of democracy

in the world
Strongly agree 41% 44% 38% 34% 47% 50% 34% 47% 48% 41% 42% 40% 42% 49% 47% 36% 46% 35% 61% 40% 62% 39%
c c F F o Q u
206 88 117 107 56 42 110 45 51 74 132 144 44 18 85 121 107 98 8 198 11 195
Somewhat agree 41% 36% 46% 43% 38% 41% 49% 34% 35% 45% 39% 44% 37% 33% 36% 45% 39% 44% 21% 43% 19% 44%
GH T
55 28 27 38 11 7 25 17 13 14 41 34 16 5 19 36 22 33 4 51 7 48
Somewhat disagree 11% 12% 11% 15% % % 11% 13% 9% 9% 12% 10% 13% 10% 8% 14% 8% 15% 12% 11% 13% 11%
D P
33 20 13 18 12 3 14 8 11 10 23 19 9 4 19 14 19 14 2 31 3 30
Strongly disagree 7% 8% 5% % 8% 3% 6% 6% 8% 6% 7% 6% 8% 8% 8% 5% 7% 6% 6% % 6% %

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 412 197 215 192 124 95 186 106 120 141 271 273 94 45 196 216 235 177 29 382 45 367
P by 29 9 82% 80% 84% 78% 85% 91% 83% 81% 83% 85% 81% 84% 79% 83% 84% 81% 85% 79% 82% 82% 82% 82%
c
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 88 48 40 56 22 10 39 25 25 24 64 54 25 10 38 50 41 a7 6 82 10 78
w 9 9 18% 20% 16% 22% 15% 9% 17% 19% 17% 15% 19% 16% 21% 17% 16% 19% 15% 21% 18% 18% 18% 18%
E
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor September 2012 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

DH1_2. [My country should help the growth of democracy in the world.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

India

Senior Executive/Decision
India Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al (unwtd)
Base: All Respondents (wtd)

My country should help the growth of democracy

in the world
Strongly agree 48% 48% 48% 46% 52% 46% 44% 51% 49% 51% 44% 59% 50% 48% 49% 47% 49% 43% 54% 46% 50% 46%
198 103 95 104 71 23 59 85 54 126 72 1 23 174 111 87 163 35 49 149 108 90
Somewhat agree 40% 40% 39% 38% 40% 51% 41% 38% 42% 40% 39% 12% 40% 40% 38% 41% 38% 49% 33% 43% 37% 43%
R
49 25 24 36 11 1 18 21 10 22 27 0 4 45 29 20 45 4 14 35 31 18
Somewhat disagree 10% 10% 10% 13% 6% 3% 13% 9% 8% 7% 14% - 7% 10% 10% 10% 10% 6% 9% 10% 11% 9%
D |
12 6 6 9 3 0 4 5 3 6 6 2 1 9 7 5 11 1 6 6 6 6
Strongly disagree 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% - 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 29% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3%

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 439 227 212 231 163 45 121 199 118 285 153 5 52 382 253 186 373 66 130 309 254 185
P 9l a9 9 88% 88% 88% 84% 92% 7% 85% 88% 90% 91% 82% 71% 90% 88% 87% 88% 87% 92% 87% 88% 87% 89%
c J
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 61 31 30 45 15 1 22 26 13 28 33 2 5 54 37 25 55 6 20 a1 38 24
iy bisag 9 12% 12% 12% 16% 8% 3% 15% 12% 10% 9% 18% 29% 10% 12% 13% 12% 13% 8% 13% 12% 13% 11%
D |

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor
Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

September 2012

Detailed Tables

DH1_2. [My country should help the growth of democracy in the world.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Gender Age Household Income

Female Under 35 3510 49 50 to 64 Medium

High

Mexico

Senior Executive/Decision

Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not

Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al

(unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)
My country should help the growth of democracy

in the world
Strongly agree 46% 37% 53% 45% 47% 44% 46% 45% 38% 48% 44% 45% 44% 49% 49% 42% 50% 38% 60% 44% 54% 44%
A
203 106 96 112 56 34 164 37 2 79 124 132 43 27 83 119 108 95 12 191 24 178
Somewhat agree 41% 45% 37% 41% 37% 45% 40% 42% 28% 40% 41% 41% 42% 35% 35% 45% 35% 50% 28% 42% 32% 42%
P
53 33 20 26 18 8 45 7 0 21 32 33 10 10 28 25 39 14 3 50 10 42
Somewhat disagree 11% 14% 8% 10% 12% 11% 11% 8% 4% 11% 11% 10% 10% 13% 12% 10% 13% % 8% 11% 14% 10%
17 10 6 10 7 0 11 4 2 4 13 11 4 2 9 7 8 9 2 15 0 17
Strongly disagree 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 0 3% 4% 29% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 0 4%

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 430 195 235 234 129 68 349 76 5 173 257 277 89 64 199 231 263 167 37 394 66 365
P gl 29 9 86% 82% 90% 87% 84% 89% 86% 87% 67% 87% 85% 86% 86% 85% 84% 88% 85% 88% 88% 86% 86% 86%
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 70 a4 26 36 25 9 56 11 2 25 45 44 14 12 37 33 a7 22 5 65 11 59
w 9 9 14% 18% 10% 13% 16% 11% 14% 13% 33% 13% 15% 14% 14% 15% 16% 12% 15% 12% 12% 14% 14% 14%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor September 2012 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

DH1_2. [My country should help the growth of democracy in the world.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Spain

Senior Executive/Decision
Spain Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al (unwtd)
Base: All Respondents (wtd)
My country should help the growth of democracy

in the world
Strongly agree 34% 34% 33% 31% 33% 40% 32% 36% 44% 31% 36% 28% 39% 39% 35% 32% 35% 32% 37% 33% 34% 34%
K K

225 116 109 92 93 41 147 68 10 107 119 120 48 58 116 109 134 91 18 207 28 197

Somewhat agree 45% 46% 44% 45% 46% 43% 47% 43% 40% 45% 45% 48% 42% 42% 45% 45% 45% 45% 45% 45% 52% 44%
76 33 43 37 27 12 51 22 2 41 34 44 15 17 36 40 43 33 5 71 5 70

Somewhat disagree 15% 13% 17% 18% 13% 13% 16% 14% 7% 17% 13% 18% 13% 12% 14% 16% 14% 16% 12% 15% 10% 16%

M

31 16 14 13 15 3 16 12 2 17 14 15 7 8 16 15 16 14 2 29 2 28

Strongly disagree 6% 7% 6% 6% % 3% 5% % 9% % 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6%
Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 394 203 191 155 160 79 248 124 22 180 214 189 93 111 207 187 239 155 33 361 47 347
P gl a9 9 79% 81% 7% 76% 79% 84% 79% 78% 84% 75% 82% 76% 81% 82% 80% 7% 80% 7% 82% 78% 85% 78%

|
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 106 49 57 49 41 15 68 34 4 59 48 60 21 25 52 54 59 a7 7 99 8 98
w 9 9 21% 19% 23% 24% 21% 16% 21% 22% 16% 25% 18% 24% 19% 18% 20% 23% 20% 23% 18% 22% 15% 22%
J

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor September 2012 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

DH1_2. [My country should help the growth of democracy in the world.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

South Africa

Senior Executive/Decision
South Africa Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al (unwtd)
Base: All Respondents (wtd)
My country should help the growth of democracy

in the world

Strongly agree 33% 32% 35% 32% 37% 34% 42% 44% 28% 32% 34% 31% 32% 39% 41% 27% 35% 28% 37% 33% 41% 30%
221 94 127 126 55 39 7 48 166 92 129 100 60 61 101 120 188 33 39 182 58 163

Somewhat agree 44% 39% 49% 44% 44% 44% 46% 31% 50% 46% 43% 46% 47% 39% 42% 46% 48% 30% 39% 46% 36% 48%
96 61 35 63 17 15 1 32 62 33 63 44 22 30 32 64 50 45 16 79 24 71

Somewhat disagree 19% 25% 13% 22% 14% 17% 9% 21% 19% 16% 21% 20% 17% 19% 13% 25% 13% 41% 16% 20% 15% 21%
16 8 8 6 6 5 0 6 10 13 3 7 4 5 9 7 15 1 8 8 12 4

Strongly disagree 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 5% 3% 4% 3% 6% 1% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 1% 8% 2% % 1%

S 8]

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 388 171 217 217 102 69 13 117 258 157 231 168 99 121 200 189 325 63 76 312 125 263
P gl a9 9 78% 71% 84% 76% 82% 78% 88% 76% 78% 78% 78% 7% 79% 78% 83% 73% 83% 58% 76% 78% 78% 78%
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 112 69 43 69 23 20 2 38 72 45 67 51 26 35 42 70 65 a7 24 87 36 76
w 9 9 22% 29% 16% 24% 18% 22% 12% 24% 22% 22% 22% 23% 21% 22% 17% 27% 17% 42% 24% 22% 22% 22%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor
Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

September 2012

Detailed Tables

DH1_2. [My country should help the growth of democracy in the world.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Great Britain Gender Age

Female Under 35 3510 49

50 to 64

Household Income

Medium

High

Great Britain

Senior Executive/Decision

Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not

Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al

(unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)

My country should help the growth of democracy

in the world
Strongly agree 16% 15% 17% 17% 14% 18% 13% 17% 17% 15% 16% 11% 15% 20% 16% 17% 16% 17% 14% 16% 18% 16%
K

276 135 141 98 97 81 62 160 54 107 170 79 94 103 144 132 167 109 21 256 31 245

Somewhat agree 55% 55% 55% 53% 60% 52% 52% 55% 61% 57% 54% 54% 55% 56% 54% 56% 56% 53% 61% 55% 58% 55%
E

113 54 58 43 34 35 31 65 16 44 68 38 43 32 61 51 67 46 7 106 11 101

Somewhat disagree 23% 22% 23% 23% 21% 23% 26% 22% 18% 24% 22% 26% 25% 17% 23% 22% 23% 22% 19% 23% 21% 23%
M M

31 21 11 13 7 11 11 18 3 8 23 13 8 10 20 11 16 15 2 29 2 29

Strongly disagree 6% 8% 4% % 4% % 9% 6% 3% 4% % 9% 5% 6% 7% 5% 5% 7% 5% 6% 3% %
B H | L

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 356 171 185 129 119 108 78 208 70 135 221 95 120 141 186 171 213 143 25 331 40 316
P gl 29 9 71% 70% 73% 70% 74% 70% 65% 2% 79% 2% 71% 65% 70% 7% 70% 73% 2% 70% 75% 71% 75% 71%
F KL
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 144 75 69 56 41 46 42 83 19 52 92 51 51 42 81 63 83 61 8 135 13 131
w 9 9 29% 30% 27% 30% 26% 30% 35% 28% 21% 28% 29% 35% 30% 23% 30% 27% 28% 30% 25% 29% 25% 29%
H M M

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor September 2012 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

DH1_2. [My country should help the growth of democracy in the world.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Senior Executive/Decision
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al (unwtd)
Base: All Respondents (wtd)
My country should help the growth of democracy

in the world
Strongly agree 18% 22% 14% 23% 13% 17% 13% 19% 19% 20% 15% 15% 19% 21% 23% 13% 18% 17% 41% 14% 40% 14%
B D o S u
229 103 126 79 70 80 37 53 140 137 92 104 60 65 108 121 135 94 21 208 28 201
Somewhat agree 46% 42% 50% 43% 45% 49% 48% 48% 44% 45% 47% 45% 47% 46% 42% 49% 44% 49% 31% 48% 33% 48%
R T
140 69 71 a7 46 46 18 27 95 82 58 66 34 40 68 72 92 48 14 126 18 122
Somewhat disagree 28% 28% 28% 26% 30% 28% 24% 25% 30% 27% 30% 28% 27% 29% 27% 29% 30% 25% 21% 29% 22% 29%
41 20 21 14 18 9 11 9 21 26 16 26 9 6 19 22 23 18 5 37 4 37
Strongly disagree 8% 8% 9% 8% 11% 6% 15% 8% 7% 8% 8% 11% 7% 4% 8% 9% 8% 9% 7% 9% 5% 9%
E H M
Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 319 158 160 121 90 108 47 73 198 197 121 140 84 94 166 152 191 127 48 270 61 258
P gl a9 9 64% 64% 63% 66% 59% 66% 62% 67% 63% 65% 62% 60% 66% 67% 66% 62% 63% 66% 2% 62% 73% 62%
u
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 181 89 92 62 64 56 29 36 116 108 74 93 43 46 87 94 115 67 19 163 22 159
w 9 9 36% 36% 37% 34% 41% 34% 38% 33% 3% 35% 38% 40% 34% 33% 34% 38% 37% 34% 28% 38% 27% 38%
T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor September 2012 Detailed Tables

Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

DH1_2. [y country should help the growth of democracy in the word.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Canada

Senior Executive/Decision

Household Income Marital Stat Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

CANADA- | NORTHWES

Not CANADA- | CANADA- | CANADA-  BRITISH T CANADA- | CANADA-

Employed PRAIRIES | ATLANTIC | ALBERTA  COLUMBIA TERRITORIE ONTARIO QUEBEC
w X Y z

Male Female 50 t0 64 Low Medium Married Other Medium Employed
K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd)
Base: All Respondents (wid)
My country should help the growth of

democracy in the world.
Strongly agree 24% 24% 24% 26% 19% 25% 20% 26% 24% 2% 25% 20% 23% 32% 2% 25% 24% 22% 26% 23% 24% 24% 13% 23% 21% 18% - 19% 38%
KL vwya
262 129 133 84 92 86 56 13 9 108 155 99 118 a5 140 123 180 83 28 235 35 228 2 27 25 a1 o 99 a7
Somewhat agree 52% 52% 53% 8% 55% 55% 9% 55% 52% 56% 50% 53% 53% 50% 53% 52% 53% 51% 52% 53% 53% 52% 64% 62% 56% 55% - 52% 43%
b b b b b
98 a8 50 38 33 27 27 33 37 37 61 a1 a2 14 52 26 65 33 8 EY 1 87 6 6 7 17 o 2 18
Somewhat disagree 20% 20% 20% 21% 20% 17% 24% 16% 21% 19% 20% 2% 19% 16% 20% 19% 19% 20% 15% 20% 17% 20% 17% 14% 15% 23% - 23% 16%
G
21 1 10 9 9 3 9 7 5 5 16 7 12 2 14 8 1 1 4 17 4 17 2 0 1 3 o 1 )
Strongly disagree % 5% % 5% 6% 2% 8% 3% 3% 3% 5% % 6% 2% 5% % 3% % % % 6% % 6% 1% 2% % - 6% %
E E GH | P
Summary
rop280x (Strongly agree! Somewhat agree) 381 187 193 130 124 126 78 165 137 149 232 137 169 75 198 183 262 119 a2 339 51 330 28 37 37 55 o 135 88
P 29 o 76% 76% 76% 73% 75% 81% 68% 80% 76% 78% 75% 74% 76% 82% 75% % % 73% 78% 76% % 76% % 85% 83% 73% - 71% 80%
c F F K va a a
| owzBox (strongly Disagree/ Somewhat disagre) 119 60 60 a7 a2 30 36 40 a3 a2 77 29 55 16 66 54 76 a3 12 108 15 104 8 6 8 20 0 55 22
oy Drsag o 24% 24% 24% 21% 25% 19% 32% 20% 24% 22% 25% 26% 24% 18% 25% 23% 23% 21% 22% 24% 23% 24% 23% 15% 17% 21% - 29% 20%
E GH M w wxb
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/DIE - FIG/H - I1J - KILIM - NIO - PIQ - RIS - T/U - VIWIX/Y/ZJalb * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor September 2012 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

DH1_2. [My country should help the growth of democracy in the world.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

France

Senior Executive/Decision
France Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al (unwtd)
Base: All Respondents (wtd)
My country should help the growth of democracy

in the world
Strongly agree 22% 20% 23% 23% 18% 25% 23% 21% 23% 19% 23% 19% 21% 27% 22% 22% 21% 23% 21% 22% 22% 22%
D K
235 116 119 95 76 64 54 129 52 76 158 70 103 62 139 96 155 80 10 225 19 215
Somewhat agree 47% 47% 47% 50% 49% 41% 46% 47% 50% 44% 48% 42% 50% 50% 47% 47% 49% 44% 48% 47% 46% 47%
E K K
116 59 57 43 38 36 25 69 23 45 72 43 48 25 68 49 72 44 5 111 12 105
Somewhat disagree 23% 24% 23% 22% 25% 23% 21% 25% 22% 26% 22% 26% 23% 20% 23% 24% 23% 24% 25% 23% 28% 23%
40 21 19 9 14 17 13 22 5 18 21 23 12 4 25 15 24 15 1 38 2 38
Strongly disagree 8% 9% % 5% 9% 11% 11% 8% 5% 11% 7% 14% 6% 3% 8% 7% 8% 8% 6% 8% 4% 8%
C C H J LM
Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 344 167 177 139 103 102 81 186 76 110 234 101 148 95 203 141 221 122 15 329 29 315
P gl 29 9 69% 67% 70% 73% 67% 66% 69% 67% 73% 64% 71% 61% 71% 76% 69% 69% 70% 67% 69% 69% 69% 69%
| K K
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 156 80 76 52 52 52 37 90 29 63 93 66 61 29 93 63 97 59 6 150 13 143
w 9 9 31% 33% 30% 27% 33% 34% 31% 33% 27% 36% 29% 39% 29% 24% 31% 31% 30% 33% 31% 31% 31% 31%
J LM

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base

Global @dvisor: September 2012 41 of 659



Global @dvisor September 2012 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

DH1_2. [My country should help the growth of democracy in the world.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Germany

Senior Executive/Decision
Germany Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al (unwtd)
Base: All Respondents (wtd)
My country should help the growth of democracy

in the world
Strongly agree 26% 28% 24% 23% 26% 28% 26% 22% 31% 22% 28% 21% 24% 35% 27% 23% 24% 29% 2% 26% 29% 25%
G KL
263 129 133 92 82 89 55 75 84 100 163 54 158 51 153 110 192 70 27 236 53 209
Somewhat agree 53% 51% 54% 54% 52% 52% 46% 53% 55% 55% 51% 48% 55% 50% 49% 58% 54% 50% 54% 52% 55% 52%
F N
85 39 46 33 25 27 27 27 16 29 55 28 44 12 57 28 60 25 7 7 11 74
Somewhat disagree 17% 15% 19% 19% 16% 16% 23% 19% 11% 16% 17% 25% 16% 12% 18% 15% 17% 18% 15% 17% 12% 18%
H H LM T
25 15 10 8 8 8 6 9 5 11 14 7 14 3 16 9 19 5 2 23 4 20
Strongly disagree 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 3% 6% 4% 6% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5%
Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 391 199 192 131 123 136 87 105 133 139 251 78 227 86 237 153 280 111 39 351 81 310
P gl 29 9 78% 79% 78% 76% 79% 80% 2% 75% 86% 78% 78% 68% 80% 85% 7% 81% 78% 78% 81% 78% 84% 7%
FG K K u
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 109 54 56 41 34 35 33 36 22 40 69 36 58 15 73 37 79 31 9 100 16 94
w 9 9 22% 21% 22% 24% 21% 20% 28% 25% 14% 22% 22% 32% 20% 15% 23% 19% 22% 22% 19% 22% 16% 23%
H H LM T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor September 2012 Detailed Tables

Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

DH1_2. [y country should help the growth of democracy in the word.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Australia
nior Execut
Australia Household Income Marital Stat Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader REGION
Not NON-
Total Male Under 35 : Medium Married Other Employed | Employed ( ( METRO | METRO
Base: All Respondents (unwid) 1008
Base: All Respondents (wid)
My country should help the growth of
democracy in the world
Strongly agree 17% 17% 17% 17% 16% 18% 15% 17% 10% 10% 15% 14% 16% 2% 15% 10% 17% 17% 16% 17% 15% 17% - - - - - - -
KL
269 120 140 105 82 82 67 158 2 118 151 7 150 38 128 121 169 100 a 238 2 220 o o o o o 0 0
Somewnat agree 54% 2% 56% 53% 53% 56% 5% 7% a5% 2% 5% 58% 2% 2% 57% 50% 54% 53% 57% 53% 56% 53% - - - - - - -
H
131 7 2 53 s E 0 64 Ed 60 2 E 8 16 63 68 a1 51 14 118 19 12 o o o 0 o 0 0
Somewhat disagree 26% 28% 2% 21% 28% 23% 25% 2% 3% 26% 26% 2% 28% 22% 2% 28% 26% 21% 25% 26% 21% 26% - - - - - - -
G
15 8 7 6 5 5 5 7 3 6 9 4 9 2 1 4 1 5 1 12 1 12 o o o o o o o
Strongly disagree 3% % % % % % an% % % % % % % % 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% - - - - - - -
rop2ox (Stongy agreel Somewhat agree) 353 170 183 138 107 108 86 108 70 161 102 % 202 56 186 168 221 132 a0 13 51 302 o 0 0 0 0 0 o
P oy a9 a9 71% 68% 73% 0% 69% 74% 71% 73% 64% 71% 0% 73% 68% 75% 71% 0% 71% 71% 73% 0% 71% 71% - - - - - - -
H
Low2Box (Strongly Disagreel Somennat disagree) 147 8 6 £ a9 30 35 n 2 66 a1 E £ 18 74 72 3 55 15 132 21 126 o o 0 0 0 0 o
gy Disag 9 20% 32% 21% 30% 31% 26% 20% 21% 36% 20% 30% 21% 32% 25% 20% 30% 20% 20% 21% 30% 20% 20% - - - - - - -
c
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (59% risk level) - A/B - CID/E - FIG/H - 1 - KILIM - NIO - PIQ - RIS - T/U - VIW - X/Y/Zlalb * small base; ** very smal base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor
Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

September 2012

Detailed Tables

DH1_2. [My country should help the growth of democracy in the world.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

RELEL] Gender Age

Female Under 35 3510 49

50 to 64

Household Income

Medium

High

Japan

Senior Executive/Decision

Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not

Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al

(unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)
My country should help the growth of democracy

in the world
Strongly agree 12% 17% % 9% 13% 15% 11% 14% 17% 13% 11% 9% 7% 17% 17% 8% 14% 8% 15% 12% 19% 11%
B c KL o Q u
339 161 179 125 115 100 189 122 28 192 147 114 80 146 151 188 216 123 27 312 36 303
Somewhat agree 68% 64% 2% 67% 69% 67% 64% 74% 73% 1% 64% 66% 74% 66% 64% 2% 66% 2% 2% 68% 1% 67%
A F J KM N
90 44 46 39 28 23 66 20 3 38 52 38 19 34 41 49 58 32 4 86 5 85
Somewhat disagree 18% 18% 19% 21% 17% 16% 22% 12% 9% 14% 23% 22% 17% 15% 17% 19% 18% 19% 12% 19% 9% 19%
GH | M T
10 4 6 6 2 3 9 1 0 3 7 5 2 4 6 5 8 3 0 10 0 10
Strongly disagree 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
D G |

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 399 203 196 141 135 123 220 144 35 228 172 130 87 183 190 209 262 137 33 366 46 353

P gl 29 9 80% 81% 79% 76% 82% 82% 75% 87% 90% 85% 74% 75% 81% 83% 80% 80% 80% 80% 87% 79% 90% 79%
Cc F F J K u

Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 101 48 53 44 30 26 75 21 4 41 59 43 21 37 a7 53 66 35 5 96 5 95
w 9 9 20% 19% 21% 24% 18% 18% 25% 13% 10% 15% 26% 25% 19% 17% 20% 20% 20% 20% 13% 21% 10% 21%

D GH | M T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor September 2012 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

DH1_2. [My country should help the growth of democracy in the world.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

South Korea

Senior Executive/Decision
South Korea Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al (unwtd)
Base: All Respondents (wtd)
My country should help the growth of democracy

in the world
Strongly agree 14% 16% 13% 15% 14% 14% 11% 15% 15% 13% 16% 25% 14% 14% 14% 14% 14% 16% 11% 15% 14% 14%
351 170 180 140 129 81 71 163 116 222 128 13 119 218 159 191 221 130 50 300 69 282
Somewhat agree 70% 68% 3% 66% 2% 74% 73% 71% 67% 74% 64% 62% 2% 70% 69% 1% 69% 73% 76% 69% 69% 70%
J
74 39 34 36 24 13 14 31 28 38 36 3 24 46 36 37 54 20 8 65 15 58
Somewhat disagree 15% 16% 14% 17% 13% 12% 15% 13% 16% 13% 18% 13% 15% 15% 16% 14% 17% 11% 13% 15% 15% 15%
5 3 2 4 1 0 1 1 2 1 4 0 0 5 3 2 3 1 0 5 1 3
Strongly disagree 1% 1% 1% 2% 0 - 1% 1% 1% 0 2% - - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1%
Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 422 211 211 171 154 97 81 198 143 262 160 19 142 261 192 230 264 157 58 364 83 339
P gl 29 9 84% 83% 85% 81% 86% 88% 84% 86% 82% 87% 80% 87% 85% 84% 83% 85% 82% 88% 87% 84% 83% 85%
J
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 78 42 36 40 25 13 16 32 31 39 39 3 24 51 39 39 57 21 8 70 16 62
w 9 9 16% 17% 15% 19% 14% 12% 16% 14% 18% 13% 20% 13% 15% 16% 17% 15% 18% 12% 13% 16% 17% 15%
|

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor
Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

September 2012

Detailed Tables

DH1_2. [My country should help the growth of democracy in the world.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Russia Gender Age Household Income

Female Under 35 3510 49 50 to 64 Medium

High

Russia

Senior Executive/Decision

Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not

Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al

(unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)
My country should help the growth of democracy

in the world
Strongly agree 32% 28% 37% 27% 32% 44% 22% 34% 35% 39% 28% 24% 35% 40% 35% 30% 34% 28% 61% 31% 52% 30%
A Ccb J K u
182 88 93 85 62 35 27 93 62 73 108 57 94 30 83 99 119 63 7 175 13 169
Somewhat agree 36% 37% 36% 40% 35% 31% 3% 35% 38% 34% 38% 39% 35% 34% 36% 37% 34% 43% 30% 37% 2% 37%
94 a7 a7 45 34 15 21 a7 26 36 58 28 55 11 36 57 63 31 2 92 5 89
Somewhat disagree 19% 19% 18% 21% 19% 13% 28% 18% 16% 17% 20% 19% 21% 12% 16% 21% 18% 21% 7% 19% 11% 20%
62 39 23 23 26 13 9 35 18 22 40 25 25 12 33 30 51 11 1 62 5 57
Strongly disagree 12% 16% 9% 11% 14% 12% 13% 13% 11% 10% 14% 17% 9% 14% 14% 11% 14% 8% 3% 13% 11% 13%
B

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 344 155 189 143 118 83 43 182 120 157 187 92 186 66 164 180 241 103 22 322 37 307
P gl 29 9 69% 64% 73% 68% 67% 75% 59% 69% 73% 73% 66% 63% 70% 74% 70% 67% 68% 1% 90% 68% 79% 68%
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 156 86 70 68 59 28 30 82 44 58 98 54 80 23 69 87 114 42 2 154 10 146
w 9 9 31% 36% 27% 32% 33% 25% 41% 31% 27% 27% 34% 37% 30% 26% 30% 33% 32% 29% 10% 32% 21% 32%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor
Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

September 2012

Detailed Tables

DH1_2. [My country should help the growth of democracy in the world.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Sweden Gender Age Household Income

Female Under 35 3510 49 50 to 64 Medium

High

Sweden

Senior Executive/Decision

Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not

Married Medium Employed Employed

|Base: Al

(unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)
My country should help the growth of democracy

in the world
Strongly agree 34% 30% 37% 26% 38% 38% 34% 35% 28% 29% 35% 34% 31% 39% 38% 25% 29% 44% 28% 34% 35% 33%
P
241 132 109 101 67 73 99 107 35 68 173 50 136 54 160 81 177 64 31 210 33 208
Somewhat agree 48% 52% 44% 55% 43% 46% 48% 48% 50% 57% 45% 48% 52% 41% 46% 52% 53% 39% 59% 47% 52% 48%
62 33 29 30 24 8 23 28 11 12 50 14 30 18 38 24 43 19 6 56 8 54
Somewhat disagree 12% 13% 12% 16% 16% 5% 11% 12% 16% 10% 13% 13% 11% 14% 11% 16% 13% 12% 12% 12% 13% 12%
E E
29 12 16 6 5 18 14 10 4 5 24 6 15 8 17 12 19 10 1 28 0 29
Strongly disagree 6% 5% % 3% 3% 11% 7% 4% % 4% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 8% 6% 6% 1% 6% 0 %

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 409 208 201 150 126 133 168 187 54 102 307 86 217 106 289 120 273 136 46 363 54 355
P gl 29 9 82% 82% 82% 81% 81% 84% 82% 83% 78% 86% 81% 81% 83% 80% 84% 7% 82% 82% 87% 81% 87% 81%
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 91 45 46 36 30 26 37 38 15 17 74 19 45 26 55 36 62 29 7 84 8 83
w 9 9 18% 18% 18% 19% 19% 16% 18% 17% 22% 14% 19% 19% 17% 20% 16% 23% 18% 18% 13% 19% 13% 19%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

September 2012

Detailed Tables

DH1_2. [My country should help the growth of democracy in the world.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Indonesia Gender Age Household Income

Female Under 35 3510 49 50 to 64 Medium

High

Indonesia

Senior Executive/Decision

Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not

Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al

(unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)
My country should help the growth of democracy

in the world
Strongly agree 33% 37% 30% 31% 38% 33% 34% 34% 32% 36% 30% 32% 52% 32% 34% 33% 35% 30% 33% 34% 36% 33%
230 104 126 128 76 27 58 106 66 130 100 110 3 118 103 127 177 54 32 198 55 175
Somewhat agree 46% 42% 50% 45% 48% 44% 41% 49% 46% 47% 45% 47% 11% 50% 50% 43% 46% 45% 48% 46% 49% 45%
86 42 44 57 17 12 31 27 27 40 45 39 10 36 28 57 65 21 11 75 12 73
Somewhat disagree 17% 17% 17% 20% 10% 20% 22% 13% 19% 14% 20% 17% 34% 15% 14% 19% 17% 18% 17% 17% 11% 19%
D D G T
17 10 6 9 6 2 5 8 4 7 10 10 1 6 6 11 8 8 2 15 5 12
Strongly disagree 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 7% 2% 4% 4% 3%
P

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 398 198 200 216 135 47 105 180 113 232 166 185 18 194 173 225 308 89 53 344 95 303
P gl 29 9 80% 79% 80% % 86% 7% 75% 83% 78% 83% 75% 79% 63% 82% 84% 7% 81% 75% 81% 79% 85% 78%
c J
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 102 52 50 66 23 14 36 35 31 a7 55 49 11 43 34 68 73 29 12 90 17 86
w 9 9 20% 21% 20% 23% 14% 23% 25% 17% 22% 17% 25% 21% 37% 18% 16% 23% 19% 25% 19% 21% 15% 22%
D |
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor September 2012 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

DH1_2. [My country should help the growth of democracy in the world.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Turkey

Senior Executive/Decision
Turkey Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al (unwtd)
Base: All Respondents (wtd)
My country should help the growth of democracy

in the world
Strongly agree 48% 50% 46% 48% 50% 41% 51% 53% 45% 49% 48% 34% 57% 55% 54% 43% 55% 38% 52% 48% 55% 45%
K K Q
181 81 100 80 75 26 9 56 117 108 73 80 25 75 7 103 94 87 28 153 52 128
Somewhat agree 36% 32% 40% 30% 40% 51% 28% 32% 39% 40% 31% 49% 28% 31% 32% 41% 30% 46% 33% 37% 31% 39%
P
54 33 21 37 13 4 6 17 31 26 28 21 11 22 25 29 33 21 11 43 19 35
Somewhat disagree 11% 13% 9% 14% 7% 8% 19% 10% 11% 10% 12% 13% 12% 9% 10% 11% 11% 11% 13% 10% 11% 11%
23 12 11 19 4 0 1 9 14 3 20 7 3 13 9 14 14 9 2 22 4 19
Strongly disagree 5% 5% 5% % 2% - 2% 5% 5% 1% 9% 4% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 2% 5% 2% 6%

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 423 207 215 207 169 47 24 148 251 237 185 137 1 208 211 212 265 158 72 351 144 279
P gl 29 9 85% 82% 87% 79% 91% 92% 79% 85% 85% 89% 79% 83% 85% 86% 86% 83% 85% 84% 85% 84% 86% 84%
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 7 45 33 56 17 4 6 26 45 29 48 28 14 35 34 43 a7 30 13 65 23 54
w 9 9 15% 18% 13% 21% 9% 8% 21% 15% 15% 11% 21% 17% 15% 14% 14% 17% 15% 16% 15% 16% 14% 16%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

September 2012

Detailed Tables

DH1_2. [My country should help the growth of democracy in the world.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Hungary Gender Age Household Income

Female Under 35 3510 49 50 to 64 Medium

High

Hungary

Senior Executive/Decision

Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not

Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al

(unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)
My country should help the growth of democracy

in the world
Strongly agree 31% 31% 31% 21% 31% 45% 27% 35% 38% 36% 28% 29% 32% 31% 33% 29% 30% 33% 29% 31% 25% 32%
c Ccb F J

190 83 107 82 55 53 84 79 3 7 113 53 107 31 97 94 107 83 14 176 14 176

Somewhat agree 38% 34% 42% 41% 38% 35% 42% 35% 34% 38% 38% 41% 36% 40% 37% 39% 37% 39% 36% 38% 39% 38%
A

97 49 48 48 32 17 39 43 1 34 63 24 58 15 a7 50 63 34 9 88 8 89

Somewhat disagree 19% 20% 19% 24% 22% 11% 19% 19% 12% 17% 21% 19% 20% 20% 18% 21% 22% 16% 23% 19% 23% 19%
E E Q

57 37 20 29 14 15 24 22 1 19 38 15 35 7 29 29 31 26 4 53 5 53

Strongly disagree 11% 15% 8% 14% 9% 10% 12% 10% 16% 9% 13% 12% 12% 10% 11% 12% 11% 12% 12% 11% 13% 11%
B

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 346 158 187 125 100 121 138 157 6 149 196 90 201 54 183 162 194 152 25 321 23 323
P gl 29 9 69% 65% 73% 62% 69% 79% 69% 71% 2% 74% 66% 70% 68% 71% 1% 67% 67% 2% 65% 69% 64% 70%
A CD J
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 154 86 69 7 46 32 63 65 2 53 101 39 93 23 76 79 94 60 14 141 13 142
w 9 9 31% 35% 27% 38% 31% 21% 31% 29% 28% 26% 34% 30% 32% 29% 29% 33% 33% 28% 35% 31% 36% 30%
B E E |
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

DH1_2. [My country should help the growth of democracy in the world.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Poland

Senior Executive/Decision
Poland Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al (unwtd)
Base: All Respondents (wtd)
My country should help the growth of democracy

in the world
Strongly agree 29% 29% 28% 23% 34% 32% 30% 24% 25% 30% 2% 27% 29% 27% 30% 27% 27% 31% 35% 28% 36% 27%
c
239 117 122 112 69 58 183 49 6 113 125 49 152 38 139 100 145 94 20 218 30 209
Somewhat agree 48% 47% 48% 52% 44% 45% 46% 53% 62% 47% 49% 47% 46% 55% 48% 48% 51% 44% 43% 48% 44% 48%
84 38 46 41 25 18 70 14 o 39 46 20 56 8 43 41 48 36 8 7 9 75
Somewhat disagree 17% 15% 18% 19% 16% 14% 18% 15% - 16% 18% 19% 17% 11% 15% 20% 17% 17% 16% 17% 14% 17%
34 21 13 12 9 12 25 8 1 17 17 7 22 5 22 12 15 19 3 31 5 29
Strongly disagree 7% 8% 5% 6% 6% 10% 6% 8% 13% % 7% 7% 7% 7% 8% 6% 5% 9% 6% % 7% %

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 382 189 193 162 121 99 301 72 9 187 195 1 248 57 226 156 223 159 37 345 54 328
P gl 29 9 76% 76% 76% 75% 78% % 76% % 87% 7% 76% 74% 76% 82% 78% 75% 78% 74% 78% 76% 80% 76%
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 118 59 59 53 35 30 95 22 1 56 63 27 79 13 65 53 63 55 10 108 14 104
w 9 9 24% 24% 24% 25% 22% 23% 24% 23% 13% 23% 24% 26% 24% 18% 22% 25% 22% 26% 22% 24% 20% 24%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor
Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

September 2012

Detailed Tables

DH1_2. [My country should help the growth of democracy in the world.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Brazil Gender Age Household Income

Female Under 35 3510 49 50 to 64 Medium

High

Brazil

Senior Executive/Decision

Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not

Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al

(unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)
My country should help the growth of democracy

in the world

Strongly agree 42% 39% 45% 3% 47% 49% 40% 42% 60% 39% 43% 43% 37% 40% 38% 44% 42% 41% 51% 41% 53% 40%
192 103 88 106 63 23 66 124 1 73 119 134 46 12 78 114 112 79 19 173 23 169

Somewhat agree 38% 42% 35% 39% 40% 32% 36% 40% 22% 40% 38% 37% 43% 41% 42% 36% 39% 38% 36% 39% 31% 40%
65 30 35 41 12 12 32 32 1 29 35 46 15 4 24 41 34 31 3 62 8 57

Somewhat disagree 13% 12% 14% 15% 8% 17% 17% 10% 12% 16% 11% 13% 14% 15% 13% 13% 12% 15% 5% 14% 10% 13%
35 17 18 25 9 1 13 22 0 10 25 27 7 1 14 21 21 14 4 31 4 31

Strongly disagree 7% % 7% 9% 6% 2% % 7% 5% 5% 8% 7% 6% 5% 8% 7% 7% 7% 8% % 6% %

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 400 197 202 205 137 58 141 254 5 144 256 290 86 24 148 252 233 166 45 355 61 339
P aly a9 9 80% 81% 79% 76% 87% 81% 76% 82% 83% 78% 81% 80% 80% 81% 80% 80% 81% 79% 87% 79% 84% 79%
c
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 100 a7 53 66 21 13 45 54 1 39 61 73 22 6 38 62 55 45 7 94 12 88
w 9 9 20% 19% 21% 24% 13% 19% 24% 18% 17% 22% 19% 20% 20% 19% 20% 20% 19% 21% 13% 21% 16% 21%
D
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor September 2012 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

DH1_2. [My country should help the growth of democracy in the world.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Senior Executive/Decision
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al (unwtd)
Base: All Respondents (wtd)
My country should help the growth of democracy

in the world
Strongly agree 22% 22% 22% 22% 20% 26% 19% 23% 23% 22% 22% 22% 21% 25% 20% 24% 21% 23% 21% 22% 26% 21%
260 130 130 87 92 81 71 105 84 133 127 124 105 31 133 127 139 121 30 230 39 221
Somewhat agree 52% 52% 52% 48% 51% 59% 51% 49% 57% 56% 48% 51% 53% 53% 54% 50% 51% 53% 53% 52% 51% 52%
c J
90 43 a7 42 35 13 27 41 22 36 54 45 36 10 42 49 52 38 9 81 11 80
Somewhat disagree 18% 17% 19% 23% 20% 10% 20% 19% 15% 15% 21% 18% 18% 17% 17% 19% 19% 17% 16% 18% 14% 19%
E E |
39 22 17 13 18 7 14 18 7 15 24 21 15 3 22 17 23 16 6 33 7 32
Strongly disagree 8% 9% 7% % 10% 5% 10% 8% 5% 6% 9% 8% 8% 5% 9% 7% 8% 7% 10% % 9% 8%
E H
Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 371 185 186 126 128 117 98 154 118 186 185 178 147 45 184 187 197 174 42 329 58 312
P aly 29 9 74% 74% 74% 70% 70% 85% 70% 73% 80% 78% 70% 73% 74% 78% 74% 74% 2% 76% 74% 74% 7% 74%
CD FG J
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 129 65 64 55 54 21 41 58 30 51 78 65 52 13 64 66 75 54 15 115 18 112
w 9 9 26% 26% 26% 30% 30% 15% 30% 27% 20% 22% 30% 27% 26% 22% 26% 26% 28% 24% 26% 26% 23% 26%
E E H H |

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - TIU
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Global @dvisor September 2012 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

DH1_2. [My country should help the growth of democracy in the world.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Belgium

Senior Executive/Decision
Gender Household In; Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Maker/Leader Region Language
Not

Employed |_Employed North Center South French Flemish

Married Other Medium

Under 35 50 to 64 Medium
G

Base: All Respondents (unwid)
Base: All Respondents (wtd)
My country should help the growth of democracy

in the world.
Strongly agree 21% 24% 19% 21% 18% 26% 21% 20% 23% 17% 24% 14% 24% 26% 24% 17% 22% 21% 28% 21% 17% 22% 21% 28% 16% 22% 21%
K K X
262 127 135 110 88 64 83 118 61 110 152 89 96 v 141 121 157 105 10 252 25 237 137 56 69 105 157
Somewhat agree 52% 50% 54% 60% 51% 44% 46% 56% 56% 57% 50% 52% 52% 54% 49% 58% 55% 49% 43% 53% 57% 52% 55% 49% 51% 47% 57%
E Y
97 49 48 23 40 34 42 38 17 40 57 42 31 23 55 41 51 46 4 93 8 89 44 18 35 52 45
Somewhat disagree 19% 19% 19% 12% 24% 23% 23% 18% 15% 20% 19% 25% 17% 16% 19% 20% 18% 22% 16% 20% 17% 20% 18% 15% 25% 23% 16%
Cc Cc
34 16 19 13 13 9 17 11 6 12 23 16 14 5 23 11 17 18 3 31 4 30 15 9 11 19 16
Strongly disagree % 6% % % % 6% 9% 5% 6% 6% % 9% 7% 3% 8% 5% 6% 8% 13% % 9% 7% 6% 8% 8% 8% 6%
Summary’
369 187 182 149 119 101 122 161 86 143 226 114 141 114 212 157 220 149 17 352 32 337 190 89 90 154 215
Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree)
74% 74% 73% 81% 69% 70% 67% 76% 79% 74% 74% 66% 76% 80% 73% 75% T7% 70% 71% 74% 74% 74% 76% 7% 66% 69% 78%
DE F K K X Y
131 64 67 35 53 42 59 50 23 52 80 58 45 28 79 53 68 64 7 124 11 120 59 26 46 70 61
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ Somewhat disagree)
26% 26% 21% 19% 31% 30% 33% 24% 21% 26% 26% 34% 24% 20% 21% 25% 23% 30% 29% 26% 26% 26% 24% 23% 34% 31% 22%
C C H LM v Z
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - AB - C/D/E - F/G/H - I1J - KILIM - NJO - PIQ - RIS - T/U - VIWIX - Y/Z * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor September 2012 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

DH1_3. [My country should assist countries that have less developed economies.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

All Countries

Senior Executive/Decision
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not

Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium Employed Employed

A B c D E F G K L P Q
IBaSe: All (unwtd) 18680 9849 8831 7405 6571 4704 5721 7541 9596 5391 6465 6824 10421 8259 12745 ‘ 2189 16491 3677 15003 I
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 12000 5991 6009 5274 3964 2762 3981 4629 6488 4370 4173 3456 6188 5812 7782 1299 10701 2107 9893
My country should assist countries that have less
developed economies

2119 1791 1589
Strongly agree 18% 18% 17% 19% 18% 14% 18% 17% 18% 19% 17% 17% 15% 21% 18% 17% 18% 16% 25% 17% 25% 16%
E E J L KL Q S u
5698 2842 2856 2421 1885 1392 1827 2222 1559 2700 2998 1925 1980 1793 2947 2750 3680 2017 591 5107 985 4712
Somewhat agree A47% A47% 48% 46% 48% 50% 46% 48% 50% 49% 46% 44% 47% 52% 48% 47% 47% 48% 45% 48% 47% 48%
Ccb F J K KL
2998 1454 1544 1316 976 706 1009 1171 753 1313 1685 1168 1109 721 1507 1491 1934 1064 271 2727 408 2590
Somewhat disagree 25% 24% 26% 25% 25% 26% 25% 25% 24% 24% 26% 27% 27% 21% 24% 26% 25% 25% 21% 25% 19% 26%
| M M R T
1186 606 580 520 390 276 429 469 255 480 706 515 458 213 604 582 743 442 110 1075 184 1002
Strongly disagree 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 11% 10% 8% 9% 11% 12% 11% 6% 10% 10% 10% 10% 8% 10% 9% 10%
H H | M M

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 7817 3931 3885 3439 2598 1780 2544 2989 2132 3720 4097 2687 2606 2523 4077 3739 5105 2712 918 6899 1515 6301
P gl 29 9 65% 66% 65% 65% 66% 64% 64% 65% 68% 67% 63% 61% 62% 73% 66% 64% 66% 64% 1% 64% 2% 64%
FG J KL S u
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 4183 2060 2124 1836 1366 982 1437 1641 1008 1793 2391 1683 1567 933 2111 2072 2677 1506 381 3802 591 3592
w 9 9 35% 34% 35% 35% 34% 36% 36% 35% 32% 33% 37% 39% 38% 27% 34% 36% 34% 36% 29% 36% 28% 36%
H H | M M R T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - TIU
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Global @dvisor September 2012 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: World Affairs
SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

DH1._3. [My country should assist countries that have less developed economies.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

United
Germany _ Great Britain __Hungary India Indonesia Japan Mexico Russia__ Saudi Arabia South Africa  South Korea  Spain Sweden Turkey States

A B c D E F G H | J K L N o Q R T u X
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 506 1008 502 1013 1009 1002 1016 1002 1010 1001 1007 525 1009 509 502 506 501 511 1014 1008
Base: All Respondents (wid) 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500

My country should assist countries that have less
developed economies.

Argentina__ Australia__ Belgium Brazil Canada China France

2119 83 54 58 88 108 54 65 53 30 187 105 55 39 139 68 83 209 79 52 91 81 145 70
Strongly agree 18% 17% 11% 12% 18% 22% 11% 13% 11% 6% 37% 21% 11% 8% 28% 14% 17% 42% 16% 10% 18% 16% 29% 14%
BCGIIMNT N N |BCGHIIMNPTBCGHIIMNPTY N N N ABCDEFGHIJLMNOPBCGHIIMNPTY N ABCEGHILMNPQS N BCGIIMNT GHIJLMNOPQ|  IN J BCGHIUMNPT{  IINT  [GHILMNPQS  JN
5698 217 290 219 213 257 251 233 240 236 148 236 217 250 349 204 232 235 214 244 336 219 229 213
Somewhat agree 47% 43% 58% 44% 43% 51% 50% 47% 48% 47% 30% 47% 43% 50% 70% 21% 46% 47% 43% 49% 67% 44% 46% 43% 43%
J HIJKLMOPQR| J J ACDGJLORUX Jo J JOX J J J ACDJLORUX GHIJKLMOPQ)| J J J J J GHIJKLMOPQ| J J J J
2998 140 124 164 9 118 116 144 147 155 176 60 146 148 97 116 135 110 55 138 102 125 135 99 154
Somewhat disagree 25% 28% 25% 33% 19% 24% 23% 29% 29% 31% 35% 12% 29% 30% 19% 23% 27% 22% 11% 28% 20% 25% 27% 20% 31%
DKNRTW DKNR  [EFKNOPQRT| KR KNR KR DEKNQRTW [DEKNOQRTUDEFKNOQRTUGHKLMNOPQRTUVW DEKNQRTW DEKNOQRTU| KR KR DKNRT KR DKNR KR DKNR DKNR KR EFKNOQRTU
1186 60 32 59 69 37 24 68 48 56 17 33 48 15 41 65 72 22 39 10 65 56 40 64
Strongly disagree 10% 12% 6% 12% 14% 7% 5% 14% 10% 11% 29% 3% 7% 10% 3% 8% 13% 14% % 8% 2% 13% 11% 8% 13%
BEFKLNRT KNT BEFKLNRT EFHKLMNORT| KNT BEFHKLMNORS] BFKNRT BEFKLNRT 5HIKLMNOPQRSTUVWX KNT BFKNRT KNT BEFKLNRT |FHKLMNORSTW KNT BEFHKLMNOR| BFKNRT KNT BEFKLNRT
7817 300 344 276 337 345 359 287 305 289 178 423 321 304 388 344 300 318 423 323 388 310 310 361 283
Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree)
65% 60% 69% 55% 67% 69% 72% 57% 61% 58% 36% 85% 64% 61% 78% 69% 60% 64% 85% 65% 78% 62% 62% 72% 57%
J ACGHIIMPU! J ACGHIIMPX [ACGHIIMPUXCGHIJMPQUY] J (] J ABCDEFGHIJLMNOPQ|  CGIIX CJ  |EGHIILMOPQ ACGHIIMPX J CGWX GHULMNOPQ|  CJ  |EGHULMOPQ  CIX J ICGHIIMPQUVY] J
4183 200 156 224 163 155 141 213 195 211 322 77 179 19 112 156 200 182 77 177 112 190 190 139 217
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ Somewhat disagree)
35% 40% 31% 45% 33% 31% 28% 43% 39% 42% 64% 15% 36% 39% 22% 31% 40% 36% 15% 35% 22% 38% 38% 28% 43%
BDEFKNORTW __KNRT __FHKLMNOQRS __KNRT KNRT KR EFKLNOQRTBDEFKNORTVDEFKLNOQRTSHIKLMNOPQRSTUVWX KNRT __BDEFKNORTW KR KNRT __BDEFKNORTW _FKNRTW KNRT KR BEFKNRTW | FKNRTW. KR___JEFKLNOQRTL

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/II/KILIM/N/O/PIQIRISITIUNIWIX
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Global @dvisor

Global @dvisor: World Affairs
SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

September 2012

Detailed Tables

DH1_3. [My country should assist countries that have less developed economies.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent
do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

North G-8 Middle

America LATAM Europe Countries BRIC East/Africa
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 18680 2017 2028 7559 5564 7568 3524 1512
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 12000 1000 1500 4500 3500 4000 2000 1500

My country should assist countries that have less
developed economies.

2119 159 346 554 627 507 501 433
Strongly agree 18% 16% 23% 12% 18% 13% 25% 29%
CE ACDE CE ACDE ABCDE
5698 470 634 2005 1914 2012 936 675
Somewhat agree 47% 47% 42% 45% 55% 50% 47% 45%
B ABCEFG ABCFG B
2998 272 350 1330 755 1074 380 291
Somewhat disagree 25% 27% 23% 30% 22% 27% 19% 19%
BDFG F BDEFG BDFG
1186 100 170 610 204 407 183 101
Strongly disagree 10% 10% 11% 14% 6% 10% 9% 7%
DG DG ADEFG DG D

Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 7817 628 980 2560 2541 2519 1437 1107
P gvag g 65% 63% 65% 57% 73% 63% 72% 74%
C C ABCE C ABCE ABCE
4183 372 520 1940 959 1481 563 393
Low2Box (St ly Di /S hat di
ow2Box (Strongly Disagree/ Somewhat disagree) 35% 37% 35% 43% 27% 37% 28% 26%
DFG DFG ABDEFG DFG
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG
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Global @dvisor
Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

September 2012

Detailed Tables

DH1_3. [My country should assist countries that have less developed economies.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Argentina Gender Age Household Income

Female Under 35 3510 49 50 to 64 Medium

High

Argentina

Senior Executive/Decision

Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not

Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al

(unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)

My country should assist countries that have less
developed economies

Strongly agree 17% 18% 16% 18% 18% 12% 18% 15% 15% 17% 17% 16% 17% 17% 21% 13% 19% 14% 22% 16% 22% 16%
217 106 111 105 61 51 98 57 62 74 143 151 41 25 95 122 109 108 21 196 24 193
Somewhat agree 43% 43% 44% 42% 41% 48% 44% 44% 43% 45% 43% 46% 35% 46% 41% 46% 39% 48% 58% 42% 43% 43%
L
140 65 76 66 46 29 62 38 40 44 96 91 37 13 63 7 76 64 2 138 9 131
Somewhat disagree 28% 26% 30% 27% 31% 27% 28% 29% 28% 27% 29% 28% 31% 24% 27% 29% 28% 29% 6% 30% 17% 29%
60 31 28 33 15 13 23 17 20 20 40 31 21 8 28 32 38 21 5 55 10 49
Strongly disagree 12% 13% 11% 13% 10% 12% 10% 13% 14% 12% 12% 10% 18% 14% 12% 12% 14% 10% 14% 12% 19% 11%
K

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 300 149 151 150 87 64 140 76 84 102 198 204 61 35 143 157 161 138 29 271 36 264
P gl 29 9 60% 61% 59% 60% 59% 61% 62% 58% 58% 61% 59% 63% 52% 63% 61% 59% 59% 62% 80% 58% 65% 59%
L
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 200 96 104 99 60 41 85 55 60 64 136 122 57 20 91 109 114 86 7 193 20 181
w 9 9 40% 39% 41% 40% 41% 39% 38% 42% 42% 39% 41% 37% 48% 37% 39% 41% 41% 38% 20% 42% 35% 41%
K
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor
Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

September 2012

Detailed Tables

DH1_3. [My country should assist countries that have less developed economies.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

India Gender Age Household Income

Female Under 35 3510 49 50 to 64 Medium

High

India

Senior Executive/Decision

Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not

Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al

(unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)

My country should assist countries that have less
developed economies

Strongly agree 37% 37% 37% 34% 47% 25% 26% 43% 40% 41% 31% 31% 36% 38% 41% 32% 39% 26% 42% 36% 42% 31%
c F F J u

236 123 113 133 76 27 82 96 59 144 92 3 32 201 130 106 193 43 66 170 131 105

Somewhat agree A47% 48% A47% 48% 42% 59% 57% 42% 45% 46% 49% 41% 56% 46% 45% 50% 45% 60% 44% 49% 45% 50%
G

60 30 30 39 14 7 17 27 16 33 27 o 4 56 31 29 53 7 15 45 29 31
Somewhat disagree 12% 12% 12% 14% 8% 16% 12% 12% 12% 11% 14% - 7% 13% 11% 14% 12% 9% 10% 13% 10% 15%

17 9 9 12 6 0 7 6 4 6 11 2 1 15 10 7 14 3 7 11 10 7
Strongly disagree 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% - 5% 3% 3% 2% 6% 29% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 5% 3% 3% 3%

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 423 219 203 226 158 39 119 193 111 274 149 5 52 365 249 174 361 62 128 294 252 171
P gl a9 9 85% 85% 84% 82% 89% 84% 83% 85% 84% 87% 80% 71% 92% 84% 86% 83% 84% 86% 86% 84% 87% 82%
J
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 7 39 39 50 20 7 24 33 20 40 37 2 5 70 41 37 67 10 22 56 39 38
w 9 9 15% 15% 16% 18% 11% 16% 17% 15% 16% 13% 20% 29% 8% 16% 14% 17% 16% 14% 14% 16% 13% 18%
|
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor September 2012 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

DH1_3. [My country should assist countries that have less developed economies.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Senior Executive/Decision
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al (unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)
My country should assist countries that have less
developed economies

Strongly agree 28% 23% 32% 28% 28% 29% 28% 28% 23% 23% 31% 30% 24% 23% 33% 24% 26% 31% 22% 28% 25% 28%
204 111 93 112 65 26 167 35 3 92 112 120 50 34 91 113 131 74 22 182 38 167
Somewhat agree 41% 47% 36% 42% 43% 34% 41% 40% 37% 47% 37% 37% 49% 44% 39% 43% 42% 39% 54% 40% 49% 39%
116 59 57 63 34 18 98 17 1 53 63 75 19 22 47 69 69 47 7 108 14 102
Somewhat disagree 23% 25% 22% 23% 22% 24% 24% 19% 12% 27% 21% 23% 19% 28% 20% 26% 22% 25% 17% 24% 18% 24%
41 14 26 19 12 10 27 12 2 7 34 29 9 3 21 20 30 11 3 38 6 35
Strongly disagree 8% 6% 10% 7% 8% 13% 7% 14% 29% 3% 11% 9% 9% 4% 9% 8% 10% 6% 7% 8% 8% 8%

|
Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 344 165 178 188 108 48 280 59 4 138 205 218 75 51 169 175 211 132 32 312 56 287
P gly ag 9 69% 69% 68% 70% 70% 63% 69% 67% 60% 70% 68% 68% 73% 67% 71% 66% 68% 70% 76% 68% 74% 68%
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 156 73 83 82 46 28 125 29 3 60 97 103 28 25 68 89 99 58 10 146 20 136
ad o o 31% 31% 32% 30% 30% 37% 31% 33% 40% 30% 32% 32% 27% 33% 29% 34% 32% 30% 24% 32% 26% 32%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

September 2012

Detailed Tables

DH1_3. [My country should assist countries that have less developed economies.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Spain Gender Age

Female Under 35 3510 49

50 to 64

Household Income

Medium

High

Spain

Senior Executive/Decision

Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not

Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al

(unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)

My country should assist countries that have less
developed economies

Strongly agree 18% 19% 18% 17% 18% 20% 19% 18% 18% 16% 20% 13% 24% 23% 21% 15% 18% 18% 28% 17% 23% 18%
K K o S
219 111 108 88 88 42 135 72 12 95 123 103 50 66 109 110 133 86 14 205 24 195
Somewhat agree 44% 44% 44% 43% 44% 45% 43% 45% 46% 40% 47% 41% 43% 49% 42% 45% 45% 42% 35% 45% 44% 44%
| K

125 58 67 49 53 22 7 42 6 72 53 76 24 25 58 67 75 50 11 114 13 112

Somewhat disagree 25% 23% 27% 24% 26% 24% 24% 27% 23% 30% 20% 30% 21% 19% 22% 28% 25% 25% 27% 25% 23% 25%
J M

65 36 29 32 23 10 45 17 3 32 33 39 13 13 37 28 35 30 4 61 5 60

Strongly disagree 13% 14% 12% 16% 12% 11% 14% 11% 13% 14% 13% 16% 12% 10% 14% 12% 12% 15% 9% 13% 10% 13%

M

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 310 158 152 124 125 62 194 100 17 134 176 134 78 98 164 146 188 122 25 284 37 273
P aly 29 9 62% 63% 61% 60% 62% 65% 61% 63% 64% 56% 67% 54% 68% 2% 63% 61% 63% 60% 63% 62% 67% 61%
| K K
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 190 94 96 81 76 33 122 59 9 104 86 115 37 39 95 95 110 80 15 175 18 172
w 9 9 38% 37% 39% 40% 38% 35% 39% 3% 36% 44% 33% 46% 32% 28% 37% 39% 37% 40% 37% 38% 33% 39%
J LM
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

DH1_3. [My country should assist countries that have less developed economies.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

South Africa

Senior Executive/Decision
South Africa Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al (unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)
My country should assist countries that have less
developed economies

Strongly agree 16% 19% 13% 16% 20% 9% 44% 14% 15% 12% 18% 15% 17% 16% 15% 17% 17% 12% 20% 15% 19% 15%
E
244 96 148 154 50 39 5 92 147 93 151 105 63 75 123 120 193 50 40 204 71 172
Somewhat agree 49% 40% 57% 54% 40% 44% 32% 59% 45% 46% 51% 48% 50% 48% 51% 46% 50% 46% 40% 51% 44% 51%
A
138 78 60 72 36 30 3 32 103 59 79 63 30 45 62 76 95 43 29 109 41 97
Somewhat disagree 28% 33% 23% 25% 29% 34% 19% 21% 31% 29% 27% 29% 24% 29% 26% 29% 24% 39% 29% 27% 26% 29%
39 20 19 15 13 11 1 9 29 26 13 18 10 12 20 19 36 4 12 28 19 21
Strongly disagree 8% 8% 7% 5% 11% 13% 6% 6% 9% 13% 5% 8% 8% 7% 8% 7% 9% 4% 12% 7% 12% 6%
J
Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 323 142 181 200 76 47 11 114 198 118 205 138 85 99 159 163 259 63 60 262 101 222
P gly ag 9 65% 59% 70% 70% 61% 53% 75% 73% 60% 58% 69% 63% 68% 64% 66% 63% 66% 58% 60% 66% 63% 65%
E
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 177 98 79 87 49 41 4 41 132 85 93 81 40 56 82 96 131 47 40 137 60 117
ad o! o 35% 41% 30% 30% 39% 47% 25% 27% 40% 42% 31% 37% 32% 36% 34% 37% 34% 42% 40% 34% 37% 35%
C

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

September 2012

Detailed Tables

DH1_3. [My country should assist countries that have less developed economies.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Great Britain Gender Age

Female Under 35 3510 49

50 to 64

Household Income

Medium

High

Great Britain

Senior Executive/Decision

Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not

Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al

(unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)

My country should assist countries that have less
developed economies

Strongly agree 11% 10% 11% 13% 9% 9% 9% 11% 12% 10% 11% 6% 9% 16% 11% 11% 11% 10% 10% 11% 8% 11%
KL

236 114 122 90 82 64 55 130 51 88 148 61 7 97 126 110 139 96 18 217 29 207

Somewhat agree A47% 46% 48% 49% 51% 41% 46% 45% 57% 47% 47% 42% 45% 53% 47% 47% 47% 47% 55% 47% 54% 46%
E FG KL

155 76 79 52 46 57 37 97 21 62 93 52 63 41 80 75 93 62 8 148 14 142

Somewhat disagree 31% 31% 31% 28% 29% 37% 31% 33% 24% 33% 30% 35% 37% 22% 30% 32% 31% 30% 23% 32% 25% 32%

Ccb H M M
56 31 25 19 17 20 17 32 7 19 37 24 16 16 33 23 32 24 4 52 7 49
Strongly disagree 11% 12% 10% 10% 11% 13% 14% 11% 8% 10% 12% 16% 9% 9% 12% 10% 11% 12% 12% 11% 13% 11%
H LM

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 289 139 150 114 97 78 66 162 61 106 183 71 92 126 154 135 171 118 22 267 33 256
P by 29 9 58% 57% 59% 62% 60% 51% 55% 56% 69% 57% 58% 48% 54% 69% 58% 58% 58% 58% 65% 57% 62% 57%
E E FG KL
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 211 107 104 71 64 76 54 129 28 81 130 76 79 57 113 98 125 86 12 199 20 191
w 9 9 42% 43% 41% 38% 40% 49% 45% 44% 31% 43% 42% 52% 46% 31% 42% 42% 42% 42% 35% 43% 38% 43%
CD H H M M
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

DH1_3. [My country should assist countries that have less developed economies.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Senior Executive/Decision
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al (unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)
My country should assist countries that have less
developed economies

Strongly agree 14% 19% 10% 22% 11% 8% 11% 15% 14% 15% 12% 12% 11% 19% 17% 11% 15% 12% 35% 11% 32% 10%
B DE KL o S u
213 104 109 80 56 7 31 37 145 128 85 96 54 63 102 110 126 87 24 188 31 182
Somewhat agree 43% 42% 43% 44% 36% 47% 40% 34% 46% 42% 44% 41% 42% 45% 40% 45% 41% 45% 37% 43% 37% 44%
D G
154 69 85 45 50 59 24 38 92 91 63 66 45 42 80 73 99 54 12 141 18 136
Somewhat disagree 31% 28% 34% 25% 32% 36% 32% 35% 29% 30% 32% 28% 36% 30% 32% 30% 32% 28% 18% 33% 21% 33%
c R T
64 29 34 18 31 15 13 18 33 40 24 42 13 9 28 36 35 29 7 57 8 56
Strongly disagree 13% 12% 14% 10% 20% 9% 17% 16% 10% 13% 12% 18% 11% 6% 11% 15% 11% 15% 10% 13% 9% 13%
CE LM M

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 283 150 133 119 73 90 39 54 190 174 108 125 68 90 145 137 172 110 47 235 58 225
P aly 29 9 57% 60% 53% 65% 48% 55% 51% 49% 60% 57% 56% 54% 54% 64% 57% 56% 56% 57% 1% 54% 69% 54%
DE G KL S u
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 217 98 119 63 81 73 37 56 124 131 86 108 59 51 108 109 134 83 19 198 25 192
w 9 9 43% 40% 47% 35% 52% 45% 49% 51% 40% 43% 44% 46% 46% 36% 43% 44% 44% 43% 29% 46% 31% 46%
C C H M M R T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 11J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

September 2012

Detailed Tables

DH1_3. [My country should assist countries that have less developed economies.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Saudi Arabia Gender Age Household Income

Female Under 35 3510 49 50 to 64 Medium

High

Saudi Arabia

Senior Executive/Decision

Marital Status Maker/Leader

Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner

Not

Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al

(unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)

My country should assist countries that have less
developed economies

Strongly agree 42% 41% 43% 38% 52% 25% 40% 34%

41% 48% 33% 47% 45% 36% 45% 40% 41% 43% 46% 41% 40% 43%
c J
214 119 95 132 65 17 79 40 64 121 93 42 56 116 82 132 130 84 22 192 54 160
Somewhat agree 43% 42% 44% 45% 3% 58% 44% 52% 44% 41% 46% 35% 36% 52% 43% 43% 46% 39% 35% 44% 48% 41%
KL
55 37 18 40 12 2 20 8 16 21 34 15 24 15 18 37 27 28 10 45 10 44
Somewhat disagree 11% 13% 8% 14% 7% 8% 11% 10% 11% 7% 17% 13% 16% 7% 10% 12% 9% 13% 15% 10% 9% 11%
| M
22 10 12 11 8 2 10 2 6 14 8 6 5 11 4 18 12 10 3 19 3 18
Strongly disagree 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 8% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 2% 6% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5%

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 423 236 188 244 156 24 151 67 125 264 159 99 127 198 168 256 246 177 52 372 99 325
P 9l a9 9 85% 83% 86% 83% 89% 83% 83% 87% 85% 88% 79% 82% 81% 88% 89% 82% 86% 82% 81% 85% 88% 84%

J
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 7 a7 29 52 20 5 30 10 22 35 42 22 29 26 22 55 39 38 12 64 14 63
w 9 9 15% 17% 14% 17% 11% 17% 17% 13% 15% 12% 21% 18% 19% 12% 11% 18% 14% 18% 19% 15% 12% 16%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

DHI1_3. [y country should assist countries that have less developed economies.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Canada
Senior Executive/Decision
Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/L eader

CANADA- | NORTHWES
Not CANADA- = CANADA- = CANADA- | BRITISH T CANADA- | CANADA-

Household Income Marital Stat

Employed _Employed PRAIRIES | ATLANTIC | ALBERTA  COLUMBIA TERRITORIE ONTARIO QUEBEC
Y z

Male Female 50 t0 64 Low Medium Married Other Medium

Base: All Respondents (unwtd)
Base: All Respondents (wid)

My country should assist countri

less developed economies
Strongly agree 18% 17% 18% 22% 17% 14% 14% 19% 19% 16% 19% 15% 16% 21% 16% 19% 16% 20% 18% 18% 14% 18% 17% 17% 22% 15% - 15% 22%
E KL a
257 125 132 87 81 89 57 107 93 104 153 93 118 46 136 121 173 85 31 227 38 219 18 28 23 a1 o 99 49
Somewhat agree 51% 51% 52% 9% 9% 57% 50% 52% 52% 55% 9% 50% 53% 51% 52% 51% 51% 52% 58% 51% 57% 51% 8% 66% 50% 54% - 52% a5%
co vxab
118 60 58 37 a 37 29 a7 a2 26 72 a7 53 18 64 54 88 30 9 109 15 102 8 6 8 22 o a5 29
Somewhat disagree 24% 24% 23% 21% 27% 24% 25% 23% 23% 24% 23% 25% 24% 20% 24% 23% 26% 19% 17% 24% 23% 24% 23% 13% 7% 29% - 24% 21%
Q wx w w
37 20 17 15 13 9 12 13 1 10 27 19 16 2 21 15 22 15 4 32 4 33 5 2 5 1 o 17 7
Strongly disagree % 8% % 8% 8% 6% 1% 6% 6% 5% % 10% % 2% 8% 6% 6% % 8% % 6% 8% 13% % 1% 2% - % %
H | M M wy Y Y Y
Summary
rop280x (Strongly agree! Somewhat agree) s 168 178 126 109 11 73 15 127 135 210 121 154 70 179 167 228 17 40 305 a7 298 2 36 33 52 o 128 73
P 29 o 69% 68% 70% 71% 66% 71% 64% 71% 71% 71% 68% 65% 69% 78% 68% 71% 68% 72% 76% 68% 71% 69% 64% 83% 72% 69% - 67% 67%
K Vvab
| owzBox (strongly Disagree! Somewhat disagre) 155 79 75 52 57 26 a1 60 53 56 99 65 69 20 85 70 110 a5 13 141 19 135 13 7 13 23 o 62 37
oy Drsag o 31% 32% 30% 29% 34% 29% 36% 29% 29% 29% 32% 35% 31% 22% 32% 29% 32% 28% 24% 32% 29% 31% 36% 17% 28% 31% - 33% 33%
M w w w w

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - I1J - KILIM - NIO - PIQ - RIS - T/U - VIWIX/Y/Z/alb * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

September 2012

Detailed Tables

DH1_3. [My country should assist countries that have less developed economies.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

France Gender Age

Female Under 35 3510 49

50 to 64

Household Income

Medium

High

France

Senior Executive/Decision

Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not

Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al

(unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)

My country should assist countries that have less
developed economies

Strongly agree 11% 12% 10% 11% 11% 11% 13% 8% 15% 10% 11% 8% 11% 14% 11% 11% 11% 11% 19% 10% 18% 10%
G G K u

233 118 116 89 73 72 53 130 50 74 159 68 100 65 141 92 148 85 8 225 16 217

Somewhat agree A47% 48% 46% 47% 47% 46% 45% 47% 48% 43% 49% 41% 48% 53% 48% 45% 47% 47% 37% 47% 39% 47%
K

144 70 74 54 43 47 36 81 27 58 87 58 54 32 81 63 89 55 5 139 10 134

Somewhat disagree 29% 28% 29% 28% 28% 30% 30% 29% 26% 33% 26% 35% 26% 26% 27% 31% 28% 30% 24% 29% 25% 29%
J LM

68 30 38 26 23 20 14 43 12 24 45 28 31 10 42 27 46 23 4 64 8 61

Strongly disagree 14% 12% 15% 14% 15% 13% 11% 16% 11% 14% 14% 17% 15% 8% 14% 13% 14% 12% 20% 13% 19% 13%
M M

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 287 146 141 111 89 88 69 152 66 92 196 81 123 82 174 114 183 104 12 276 24 264
P by 29 9 57% 59% 56% 58% 57% 57% 58% 55% 63% 53% 60% 49% 59% 66% 59% 56% 57% 57% 56% 58% 56% 58%
| K K
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 213 101 112 80 66 67 50 124 39 81 131 86 85 42 122 90 135 7 9 203 18 194
w 9 9 43% 41% 44% 42% 43% 43% 42% 45% 37% 47% 40% 51% 41% 34% 41% 44% 43% 43% 44% 42% 44% 42%
J LM
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
Global @dvisor: September 2012 68 of 659



Global @dvisor
Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS
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Detailed Tables

DH1_3. [My country should assist countries that have less developed economies.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Germany Gender Age

Female Under 35 3510 49

50 to 64

Household Income

Medium

High

Germany

Senior Executive/Decision

Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not

Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al

(unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)

My country should assist countries that have less
developed economies

Strongly agree 13% 14% 12% 12% 12% 14% 11% 10% 17% 13% 13% 10% 12% 19% 13% 12% 13% 13% 19% 12% 19% 12%
FG KL S u
240 124 116 84 71 85 58 64 80 87 152 42 143 55 146 94 174 66 25 214 52 187
Somewhat agree 48% 49% A47% 49% 45% 50% 48% 45% 52% 49% 48% 37% 50% 54% 47% 49% 49% 46% 52% 48% 54% 46%
K K u
147 67 80 50 50 48 36 46 38 50 97 44 82 21 92 55 104 43 11 136 18 129
Somewhat disagree 29% 27% 32% 29% 32% 28% 30% 32% 25% 28% 30% 39% 29% 21% 30% 29% 29% 31% 23% 30% 19% 32%
A H LM M T
48 26 22 17 17 14 12 17 9 19 29 16 26 6 30 18 34 14 3 45 8 40
Strongly disagree 10% 10% 9% 10% 11% 8% 10% 12% 6% 11% 9% 14% 9% 6% 10% 9% 10% 10% 6% 10% 8% 10%
H H M

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 305 159 145 105 90 110 72 79 107 111 194 53 177 74 187 117 220 85 35 270 70 234
P by 29 9 61% 63% 59% 61% 57% 64% 60% 56% 70% 61% 61% 47% 62% 73% 60% 62% 61% 60% 2% 60% 73% 58%
FG K KL S u
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 195 93 102 67 67 61 48 63 a7 69 126 60 108 27 122 73 138 57 14 182 26 169
w 9 9 39% 37% 41% 39% 43% 36% 40% 44% 30% 39% 39% 53% 38% 27% 40% 38% 39% 40% 28% 40% 27% 42%
H H LM M R T
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
Global @dvisor: September 2012 69 of 659



Global @dvisor September 2012 Detailed Tables

r
Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

DHI_3. [y country should assist countries that have less developed economies.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Australia

Senior Executi
Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/L eader REGION

Australia Household Income Marital Statt
Not NON-
Total Male Under 35 35 to 49 E Medium Married Other Employed Employed ( ( METRO METRO
[Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008
Base: All Respondents (wid)
My country should assis untries that have

less developed economies
Strongly agree 11% % 13% 14% 8% 11% 11% 10% 13% 8% 13% 10% % 20% 8% 14% 10% 13% % 11% % 11% - - - - - - -
D KL N
200 137 158 121 88 81 66 160 60 181 158 2 177 2 147 143 186 108 3 254 2 247 o o o o o o o
Somewhat agree 58% 55% 61% 62% 56% 55% 54% 61% 54% 58% 58% 55% 0% 54% 56% 60% 59% 55% 65% 7% 59% 58% - - - - - - -
124 6 55 2 6 E 2 62 E £ 66 E3 72 16 74 50 80 a3 14 110 21 103 0 0 0 o 0 o 0
Somewhat disagree 25% 28% 22% 20% 20% 25% 21% 23% 21% 26% 2% 21% 25% 21% 28% 21% 26% 23% 25% 25% 20% 2% - - - - - - -
c o
2 20 12 8 10 13 10 16 6 18 12 10 19 3 19 13 16 16 2 30 3 30 o o o o o o o
Strongly disagree 6% 8% 5% an% % % 8% 6% 6% 8% 5% 8% 6% a% 7% 6% 5% 8% 4% 7% % % - - - - - - -
c
rop2Bx (Strangly agree! Somewhat agree) 344 150 185 128 100 o7 13 102 i3 151 104 86 203 55 167 177 216 128 30 305 a9 205 0 0 0 0 o 0 0
P oy 29 a9 69% 64% 74% 75% 64% 65% 65% 71% 67% 6% 71% 65% 69% 75% 64% 74% 69% 68% 71% 69% 68% 69% - - - - - - -
A e K N
owzBox (strongly Disagreet Somennat disagree) 156 89 o7 a0 56 51 a3 ” E 76 80 a6 o1 19 £ 63 % £ 16 140 23 133 o 0 0 0 o o 0
gl Disag o 31% 36% 26% 25% 36% 35% 35% 20% 33% 34% 20% 35% 31% 25% 36% 26% 31% 32% 20% 31% 32% 31% - - - - - - -
B c c M o
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - CID/E - FIG/H - 1 - KILIM - NIO - PIQ - RIS - T/U - VI - X/Y/Zlalb * small base; ** very smal base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

September 2012

Detailed Tables

DH1_3. [My country should assist countries that have less developed economies.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

RELEL] Gender Age

Female Under 35 3510 49

50 to 64

Household Income

Medium

High

Japan

Senior Executive/Decision

Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not

Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al

(unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)

My country should assist countries that have less
developed economies

Strongly agree 8% 8% 8% 9% % 6% 8% 8% % 7% 8% 6% 8% 9% 7% 9% 8% 8% 10% 8% 8% 8%

349 174 175 120 121 108 192 126 31 201 148 114 76 159 166 183 228 122 27 322 40 309
Somewhat agree 70% 69% 70% 65% 73% 2% 65% 76% 82% 75% 64% 66% 70% 2% 70% 70% 69% 1% 2% 70% 78% 69%

c F F J

97 50 a7 41 29 27 68 26 4 44 53 40 19 37 46 51 65 32 6 91 6 91

Somewhat disagree 19% 20% 19% 22% 17% 18% 23% 15% 9% 17% 23% 23% 18% 17% 19% 20% 20% 19% 16% 20% 12% 20%
GH | M

15 7 8 6 3 5 13 1 1 4 11 7 3 5 9 6 10 5 1 14 1 14

Strongly disagree 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% 2% 2% 5% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3%
G |

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 388 194 194 138 133 117 215 139 34 220 168 125 85 178 182 206 253 135 31 357 44 344
P gl 29 9 78% 7% 78% 74% 81% 78% 73% 84% 89% 82% 73% 73% 79% 81% 7% 78% 7% 78% 82% 7% 86% 7%
c F F J K u
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 112 57 55 48 32 32 81 27 4 48 63 a7 23 42 55 57 75 37 7 105 7 105
w 9 9 22% 23% 22% 26% 19% 22% 27% 16% 11% 18% 27% 27% 21% 19% 23% 22% 23% 22% 18% 23% 14% 23%
D GH | M T
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

DH1_3. [My country should assist countries that have less developed economies.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

South Korea

Senior Executive/Decision
South Korea Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al (unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)
My country should assist countries that have less
developed economies

Strongly agree 10% 13% 8% 10% 9% 14% 14% 8% 11% 10% 11% 19% 12% 9% 11% 10% 10% 10% 18% 9% 16% 9%
S U
336 167 169 131 126 79 64 154 118 213 123 15 101 219 156 179 212 124 41 295 62 274
Somewhat agree 67% 66% 68% 62% 70% 71% 66% 67% 68% 71% 62% 71% 61% 70% 68% 67% 66% 69% 62% 68% 62% 68%
J L
102 49 53 51 36 16 14 55 33 54 48 2 38 61 45 57 72 30 13 89 20 82
Somewhat disagree 20% 19% 21% 24% 20% 14% 15% 24% 19% 18% 24% 10% 23% 20% 20% 21% 22% 17% 20% 20% 21% 20%
E
10 4 6 8 2 1 5 3 3 3 7 0 6 4 4 6 4 6 0 10 1 9
Strongly disagree 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 5% 1% 2% 1% 4% - 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% - 2% 1% 2%
G |
Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 388 199 189 152 142 94 78 173 137 243 144 19 121 247 182 206 246 142 53 335 78 310
P gly ag 9 78% 79% 76% 72% 79% 85% 80% 75% 79% 81% 72% 90% 73% 79% 79% 76% 76% 80% 80% 77% 79% 77%
C J
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 112 53 59 58 37 17 19 57 36 57 55 2 44 66 49 64 76 36 13 99 21 91
ad 9! 9! 22% 21% 24% 28% 21% 15% 20% 25% 21% 19% 28% 10% 27% 21% 21% 24% 24% 20% 20% 23% 21% 23%
E |

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

September 2012

Detailed Tables

DH1_3. [My country should assist countries that have less developed economies.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Russia Gender Age Household Income

Female Under 35 3510 49 50 to 64 Medium

High

Russia

Senior Executive/Decision

Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not

Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al

(unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)

My country should assist countries that have less
developed economies

Strongly agree 17% 19% 15% 20% 15% 13% 17% 16% 18% 16% 17% 19% 14% 21% 17% 16% 18% 13% 40% 15% 32% 15%
u

235 113 122 93 85 57 31 129 75 102 133 67 127 42 120 115 166 69 9 226 18 217
Somewhat agree A47% A47% A47% 44% 48% 51% 43% 49% 46% 48% 47% 46% 48% 47% 51% 43% 47% 48% 37% 48% 38% 48%

110 45 65 45 40 25 16 60 34 46 64 29 68 13 a7 64 68 42 4 106 8 102
Somewhat disagree 22% 19% 25% 21% 22% 23% 22% 23% 21% 21% 23% 20% 26% 15% 20% 24% 19% 29% 17% 22% 18% 22%

M P

72 37 35 32 25 15 12 34 26 32 40 22 35 15 26 45 58 14 1 70 6 66

Strongly disagree 14% 15% 13% 15% 14% 13% 17% 13% 16% 15% 14% 15% 13% 17% 11% 17% 16% 10% 6% 15% 13% 15%

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 318 158 160 134 112 72 44 170 104 137 181 95 163 60 160 158 230 88 19 299 32 286
P gl a9 9 64% 66% 62% 64% 63% 64% 60% 64% 64% 64% 63% 65% 61% 68% 69% 59% 65% 61% 7% 63% 69% 63%
o
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 182 83 99 7 65 40 29 94 60 7 105 51 103 28 73 109 126 56 6 176 14 168
w 9 9 36% 34% 38% 36% 3% 36% 40% 36% 36% 36% 37% 35% 39% 32% 31% 41% 35% 39% 23% 37% 31% 37%
N
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor
Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

September 2012

Detailed Tables

DH1_3. [My country should assist countries that have less developed economies.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Sweden Gender Age Household Income

Female Under 35 3510 49 50 to 64 Medium

High

Sweden

Senior Executive/Decision

Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not

Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al

(unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)

My country should assist countries that have less
developed economies

Strongly agree 16% 15% 17% 18% 11% 18% 16% 18% 10% 19% 15% 18% 14% 20% 14% 21% 18% 12% 21% 16% 22% 15%
229 123 106 75 7 7 98 94 37 60 169 46 120 63 170 59 145 84 24 205 32 197
Somewhat agree 46% 48% 43% 40% 50% 49% 48% 42% 54% 50% 44% 44% 46% 48% 49% 38% 43% 51% 46% 46% 51% 45%
135 69 66 65 44 26 51 68 15 27 107 29 76 30 91 44 93 42 12 123 12 123
Somewhat disagree 27% 27% 27% 35% 28% 16% 25% 30% 22% 23% 28% 27% 29% 23% 26% 28% 28% 25% 23% 2% 19% 28%
E
56 24 32 12 17 27 24 23 9 9 a7 12 31 13 35 21 38 18 6 50 5 51
Strongly disagree 11% 9% 13% 6% 11% 17% 12% 10% 14% 8% 12% 11% 12% 10% 10% 13% 11% 11% 10% 11% 8% 12%

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 310 161 149 109 94 107 131 134 44 82 228 65 155 89 218 91 205 105 36 274 46 264
P aly 29 9 62% 63% 60% 59% 61% 67% 64% 60% 64% 69% 60% 62% 59% 67% 63% 59% 61% 64% 67% 61% 73% 60%
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 190 93 97 7 61 53 75 91 25 37 154 40 107 43 126 65 130 60 17 173 17 173
w 9 9 38% 37% 40% 41% 39% 33% 36% 40% 36% 31% 40% 38% 41% 33% 37% 41% 39% 36% 33% 39% 27% 40%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

September 2012

Detailed Tables

DH1_3. [My country should assist countries that have less developed economies.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Indonesia Gender Age Household Income

Female Under 35 3510 49 50 to 64 Medium

High

Indonesia

Senior Executive/Decision

Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not

Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al

(unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)

My country should assist countries that have less
developed economies

Strongly agree 21% 26% 16% 18% 24% 25% 21% 22% 19% 25% 16% 19% 27% 22% 25% 18% 23% 13% 28% 20% 31% 18%
B J o Q u
217 106 110 112 75 29 53 95 68 133 84 100 9 108 87 130 167 50 28 189 46 170
Somewhat agree 3% 2% 4% 40% 8% 8% 38% 4% 4% 48% 38% 3% 31% 45% 2% 24% 24% 2% 2% 3% 2% 24%
J

146 60 86 % 35 14 48 58 39 61 85 68 8 69 56 20 106 39 16 129 23 122

Somewhat disagree 29% 24% 34% 34% 22% 23% 34% 21% 21% 22% 38% 29% 26% 29% 27% 31% 28% 33% 25% 30% 21% 31%
A D 1 T

33 18 15 21 10 2 10 14 9 16 17 22 4 7 12 22 20 14 3 30 7 26

Strongly disagree % % 6% 8% 6% % % % 6% 6% 8% % 15% 3% 6% % 5% 12% 5% % 6% 7%

M P

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 321 172 149 164 113 44 82 143 96 202 119 143 17 161 139 182 256 65 46 275 81 240
P aly a9 9 64% 69% 60% 58% 71% 73% 58% 67% 67% 73% 54% 61% 58% 68% 67% 62% 67% 55% 70% 63% 73% 62%
c C J Q 1]
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 179 78 101 118 45 16 59 72 48 7 102 90 12 76 68 111 126 53 20 159 30 149
w 9 9 36% 31% 40% 42% 29% 27% 42% 33% 33% 2% 46% 39% 42% 32% 33% 38% 33% 45% 30% 37% 2% 38%
DE | P T
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor September 2012 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

DH1_3. [My country should assist countries that have less developed economies.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Turkey

Senior Executive/Decision
Turkey Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al (unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)
My country should assist countries that have less
developed economies

Strongly agree 29% 32% 26% 33% 27% 16% 42% 35% 24% 29% 29% 29% 36% 26% 36% 22% 32% 24% 40% 27% 36% 25%
217 109 107 90 84 43 10 61 146 121 96 70 35 112 93 124 120 97 23 194 55 162

Somewhat agree 43% 43% 43% 34% 45% 84% 34% 35% 49% 45% 41% 42% 38% 46% 38% 49% 38% 52% 27% 47% 33% 49%
99 48 51 60 38 0 5 39 55 56 43 36 18 45 50 49 67 32 26 73 37 62

Somewhat disagree 20% 19% 21% 23% 21% - 15% 22% 19% 21% 19% 22% 20% 18% 20% 19% 22% 17% 30% 18% 22% 19%
40 15 25 26 14 0 3 13 24 13 26 12 6 22 14 26 25 15 3 37 15 25

Strongly disagree 8% 6% 10% 10% 7% - 9% 7% 8% 5% 11% 7% 6% 9% 6% 10% 8% 8% 3% 9% 9% 7%
Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 361 189 172 176 134 51 23 122 216 197 164 117 68 177 181 180 220 142 56 305 115 246
P: gly ag 9 72% 75% 69% 67% 72% 100% 76% 70% 73% 74% 70% 71% 74% 73% 74% 71% 70% 75% 67% 73% 69% 74%
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 139 63 76 86 52 0 7 52 79 69 70 48 24 67 64 75 92 46 28 110 52 87
ad o o 28% 25% 31% 33% 28% - 24% 30% 27% 26% 30% 29% 26% 27% 26% 29% 30% 25% 33% 27% 31% 26%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Global @dvisor: September 2012 76 of 659



Global @dvisor
Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

September 2012

Detailed Tables

DH1_3. [My country should assist countries that have less developed economies.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Hungary Gender Age Household Income

Female Under 35 3510 49 50 to 64 Medium

High

Hungary

Senior Executive/Decision

Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not

Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al

(unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)

My country should assist countries that have less
developed economies

Strongly agree 6% 5% 7% 6% 5% 6% 8% 5% 6% 6% 6% 10% 5% 4% 4% 9% 5% 7% 5% 6% 4% 6%
LM N
148 68 80 49 42 57 64 62 2 71 7 36 89 23 82 67 83 66 10 139 7 141
Somewhat agree 30% 28% 31% 24% 29% 38% 32% 28% 20% 35% 26% 28% 30% 30% 32% 28% 29% 31% 25% 30% 20% 30%
Ccb J
176 87 89 73 53 50 62 84 3 68 108 40 102 34 92 84 104 72 14 161 15 161
Somewhat disagree 35% 36% 35% 36% 36% 33% 31% 38% 39% 34% 36% 31% 35% 44% 35% 35% 36% 34% 37% 35% 43% 35%
F KL
146 78 68 67 43 35 58 66 3 51 95 40 89 17 76 69 87 59 13 133 12 134
Strongly disagree 29% 32% 27% 33% 30% 23% 29% 30% 34% 25% 32% 31% 30% 22% 29% 29% 30% 28% 33% 29% 34% 29%
E | M M

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 178 79 99 62 50 67 80 72 2 83 95 50 103 26 91 87 97 81 12 167 8 170
P aly a9 9 36% 32% 39% 31% 34% 44% 40% 33% 2T% 41% 32% 38% 35% 34% 35% 36% 34% 38% 30% 36% 24% 37%
A CD G J T
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 322 165 157 140 96 86 120 150 6 119 203 80 191 50 168 154 191 131 27 294 27 294
w 9 9 64% 68% 61% 69% 66% 56% 60% 67% 73% 59% 68% 62% 65% 66% 65% 64% 66% 62% 70% 64% 76% 63%
B E E F | U
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

September 2012

Detailed Tables

DH1_3. [My country should assist countries that have less developed economies.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Poland Gender Age Household Income

Female Under 35 3510 49 50 to 64 Medium

High

Poland

Senior Executive/Decision

Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not

Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al

(unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)

My country should assist countries that have less
developed economies

Strongly agree 14% 12% 15% 15% 12% 13% 14% 14% 9% 11% 16% 21% 12% 9% 14% 13% 12% 16% 12% 14% 12% 14%
LM

232 116 117 91 75 66 174 53 6 128 105 37 156 39 145 88 142 90 24 208 29 204

Somewhat agree 46% A47% 46% 42% 48% 51% 44% 57% 53% 53% 41% 36% 48% 56% 50% 42% 50% 42% 51% 46% 42% 47%
F J K

135 63 73 62 39 34 115 18 3 59 7 26 91 18 68 67 74 61 10 126 18 118

Somewhat disagree 27% 25% 29% 29% 25% 26% 29% 19% 24% 24% 30% 25% 28% 26% 23% 32% 26% 29% 20% 28% 26% 27%
N

65 41 24 29 23 13 53 10 1 30 35 18 40 6 38 27 35 29 8 57 14 51

Strongly disagree 13% 16% 10% 14% 15% 10% 13% 11% 13% 12% 14% 17% 12% 9% 13% 13% 12% 14% 17% 13% 20% 12%
B

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 300 145 155 124 94 83 228 65 7 154 146 60 195 45 184 116 177 123 30 270 37 263
P gl 29 9 60% 58% 62% 58% 60% 64% 58% 70% 62% 64% 57% 57% 60% 65% 63% 55% 62% 58% 63% 60% 54% 61%
F
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 200 103 97 91 62 a7 168 28 4 88 111 44 131 25 106 94 109 91 17 182 31 169
w 9 9 40% 42% 38% 42% 40% 36% 42% 30% 38% 36% 43% 43% 40% 35% 37% 45% 38% 42% 37% 40% 46% 39%
G
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor September 2012 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

DH1_3. [My country should assist countries that have less developed economies.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

China

Senior Executive/Decision
China Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al (unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)
My country should assist countries that have less
developed economies

Strongly agree 22% 22% 21% 20% 22% 24% 23% 24% 19% 22% 20% 22% 20% 25% 24% 17% 22% 18% 29% 21% 23% 21%
251 122 130 98 110 43 42 83 127 154 97 146 78 27 154 97 199 53 16 235 61 190
Somewhat agree 50% 49% 52% 49% 54% 44% 50% 46% 53% 47% 56% 50% 51% 53% 48% 53% 48% 58% 43% 51% 56% 49%
116 58 58 57 37 22 20 46 50 80 37 73 34 9 73 44 101 15 10 106 16 100
Somewhat disagree 23% 23% 23% 29% 18% 23% 25% 26% 21% 24% 21% 25% 22% 17% 23% 24% 25% 17% 27% 23% 15% 26%
24 13 11 5 10 10 2 7 16 19 6 11 11 2 14 10 19 6 0 24 6 19
Strongly disagree 5% 5% 4% 2% 5% 10% 2% 4% % 6% 3% 4% 7% 4% 5% 5% 5% % 0 5% 5% 5%

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 359 178 182 138 155 66 61 126 173 227 132 211 109 39 231 128 290 69 27 332 86 273
P 9l 29 9 2% 71% 2% 69% % 67% 73% 70% 2% 70% 76% 71% 71% 79% 73% 70% 71% 7% 2% 2% 80% 70%
L
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 141 71 69 62 46 32 22 53 65 99 42 84 46 11 87 54 120 21 10 130 22 119
w 9 9 28% 29% 28% 31% 23% 33% 27% 30% 28% 30% 24% 29% 29% 21% 27% 30% 29% 23% 28% 28% 20% 30%
M

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

September 2012

Detailed Tables

DH1_3. [My country should assist countries that have less developed economies.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Brazil Gender Age Household Income

Female Under 35 3510 49 50 to 64 Medium

High

Brazil

Senior Executive/Decision

Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not

Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al

(unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)

My country should assist countries that have less
developed economies

Strongly agree 25% 22% 27% 23% 26% 25% 28% 22% 48% 24% 25% 26% 21% 16% 19% 28% 25% 25% 37% 23% 38% 22%
M u
213 111 102 110 75 29 78 134 2 83 130 152 48 14 87 126 127 86 16 197 22 191
Somewhat agree 43% 46% 40% 41% 47% 40% 42% 43% 26% 46% 41% 42% 44% 46% 47% 40% 44% 41% 31% 44% 30% 45%
94 42 52 49 32 13 35 57 1 32 62 62 25 6 36 58 50 44 8 86 9 84
Somewhat disagree 19% 17% 20% 18% 20% 18% 19% 19% 19% 17% 20% 17% 23% 22% 19% 18% 17% 21% 15% 19% 13% 20%
69 38 32 48 10 12 19 50 o 23 46 53 12 5 28 41 40 29 9 61 14 55
Strongly disagree 14% 15% 12% 18% 6% 17% 10% 16% % 13% 15% 15% 11% 16% 15% 13% 14% 14% 17% 14% 20% 13%
D D L

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 337 165 172 174 116 47 131 202 4 128 209 248 71 18 122 215 198 139 35 301 49 287
P by 29 9 67% 67% 67% 64% 74% 65% 71% 65% 74% 70% 66% 68% 66% 62% 66% 68% 69% 66% 68% 67% 68% 67%
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 163 80 83 97 41 25 55 107 2 55 108 115 37 11 64 99 90 73 16 147 24 140
w 9 9 33% 33% 33% 36% 26% 35% 29% 35% 26% 30% 34% 32% 34% 38% 34% 32% 31% 34% 32% 33% 32% 33%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor September 2012 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

DH1_3. [My country should assist countries that have less developed economies.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Senior Executive/Decision
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al (unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)
My country should assist countries that have less
developed economies

Strongly agree 11% 11% 11% 11% 8% 15% 14% 11% 8% 11% 11% 10% 10% 17% 12% 10% 10% 12% 10% 11% 12% 11%
D H KL

250 128 122 85 90 75 65 109 75 121 128 118 104 28 124 126 133 116 33 216 43 207

Somewhat agree 50% 51% 49% 47% 50% 54% 47% 51% 51% 51% 49% 49% 52% 48% 50% 50% 49% 51% 59% 49% 56% 49%

148 71 7 58 51 39 42 57 49 69 79 75 55 18 72 76 82 66 12 136 16 132

Somewhat disagree 30% 29% 31% 32% 28% 28% 30% 27% 33% 29% 30% 31% 28% 31% 29% 30% 30% 29% 22% 31% 22% 31%
T

48 24 24 17 26 5 14 22 12 21 27 26 19 2 23 24 30 18 5 42 7 40

Strongly disagree 10% 9% 10% 9% 14% 3% 10% 11% 8% 9% 10% 11% 10% 4% 9% 10% 11% 8% 9% 10% 10% 9%

E E M M

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 304 155 149 106 104 95 84 133 87 147 158 142 124 37 152 152 160 144 39 265 52 252
P gl 29 9 61% 62% 60% 58% 57% 69% 60% 62% 59% 62% 60% 59% 63% 64% 62% 60% 59% 63% 69% 60% 68% 59%
CD u
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 196 95 101 75 7 43 56 80 61 90 106 101 74 21 95 101 112 84 18 178 24 172
w 9 9 39% 38% 40% 42% 43% 31% 40% 38% 41% 38% 40% 41% 37% 36% 38% 40% 41% 37% 31% 40% 32% 41%
E E T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - TIU
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Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

DH1_3. [My country should assist countries that have less developed economies.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Belgium

Senior Executive/Decision
Gender e Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment sine: e Maker/Leader Region Language

Not

Female _Under 35 50 t0 64 Medium Married Other Medium Employed _Employed North Center South French Flemish

Base: All Respondents (unwid)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)
My country should assist countries that have less
developed economies,

Strongly agree 12% 11% 12% 11% 9% 16% 14% 8% 14% 10% 12% 7% 12% 17% 14% 8% 11% 13% 10% 12% 9% 12% 9% 19% 10% 15% 9%
K o v z

219 119 ) % 69 59 70 ) 49 80 139 67 75 77 134 85 124 % 11 208 21 198 104 59 56 100 118

Somewhat agree 4% 48% 40% 49% 40% 41% 39% a1% 45% 41% 45% 39% 1% 54% 46% 40% 43% 4% 5% 4% 48% 43% 42% 51% 1% 45% 43%
KL

164 7 91 50 68 a7 60 69 35 70 9 64 66 35 84 81 104 61 7 158 14 151 89 25 50 67 o7

Somewhat disagree 33% 29% 37% 27% 39% 33% 33% 33% 32% 36% 31% 37% 35% 24% 29% 39% 36% 29% 28% 33% 32% 33% 36% 22% 37% 30% 35%
c M M N w w
59 30 29 24 20 15 25 2 10 24 35 30 22 7 32 27 29 30 4 55 5 54 35 9 15 23 36
Strongly disagree 12% 12% 12% 13% 12% 11% 14% 12% 9% 13% 11% 17% 12% 5% 11% 13% 10% 14% 17% 12% 11% 12% 14% 8% 11% 10% 13%
M M

Summary

276 148 129 111 84 81 % 17 64 100 176 78 98 100 175 102 155 122 13 263 25 252 126 81 70 134 142

Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree)
55% 59% 52% 60% 29% 56% 53% 55% 59% 51% 58% 5% 53% 70% 60% 8% 54% 57% 55% 55% 57% 55% 51% 70% 52% 60% 52%
D KL o 23
224 104 120 73 88 63 85 o 45 95 129 9 87 42 116 108 133 o1 11 213 19 205 123 35 66 90 134
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ Somewhat disagree)
5% 1% 8% 0% 51% 24% a71% 5% 1% 29% 2% 55% 7% 30% 40% 52% 46% 3% 5% 5% 3% 5% 29% 30% 8% 40% 48%
c M M N w w

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - AB - C/D/E - F/G/H - I1J - KILIM - NJO - PIQ - RIS - T/U - VIWIX - Y/Z * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

DH1_6. [Given the difficult economic issues in my country today, my country needs to focus less on the world, and more at home.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

All Countries

Senior Executive/Decision
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 0 Medium High Married 0 Medium Employed Employed
A B c D E F G K L P Q
IBaSe: All (unwtd) 17678 9343 8335 6983 6082 4613 5647 7291 9283 5312 6213 6153 9732 7946 11865 ‘ 2072 15606 3336 14342 I
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 11500 5742 5758 5074 3763 2663 3898 6313 4075 4018 3406 5870 5630 7372 1262 10238 1998 9502
Given the difficult economic issues in my country
today, my country needs to focus less on the
world, and more at home

Strongly agree 42% 43% 41% 41% 42% 43% 44% 40% 41% 43% 41% 47% 42% 35% 43% 41% 42% 42% 47% 41% 45% 41%
G J LM M S U
4301 2080 2221 1905 1455 941 1389 1719 1119 2005 2296 1379 1471 1451 2121 2180 2763 1538 446 3855 722 3579
Somewhat agree 37% 36% 39% 38% 39% 35% 36% 39% 39% 39% 36% 34% 37% 43% 36% 39% 37% 37% 35% 38% 36% 38%
A E F F J K KL N
1903 971 932 866 565 472 613 758 491 774 1129 598 681 624 999 905 1217 686 178 1725 299 1604
Somewhat disagree 17% 17% 16% 17% 15% 18% 16% 17% 17% 15% 18% 15% 17% 18% 17% 16% 17% 17% 14% 17% 15% 17%
D D I K K R
477 249 228 207 161 109 187 182 99 176 301 174 159 144 253 224 299 178 50 427 72 405
Strongly disagree 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4%
H I
Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 9120 4522 4598 4001 3036 2082 3098 3510 2313 4237 4883 3303 3178 2638 4618 4502 5856 3264 1034 8086 1628 7492
79% 79% 80% 79% 81% 78% 79% 79% 80% 82% 77% 81% 79% 77% 79% 80% 79% 79% 82% 79% 81% 79%
E J M S U
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree! disagree) 2380 1220 1160 1073 726 581 800 940 589 950 1430 772 840 768 1252 1128 1516 864 228 2152 371 2010
21% 21% 20% 21% 19% 22% 21% 21% 20% 18% 23% 19% 21% 23% 21% 20% 21% 21% 18% 21% 19% 21%
D | K R T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - RIS - TIU
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Global @dvisor
Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

September 2012

DH1_6. [Given the difficult economic issues in my country today, my country needs to focus less on the world, and more at home.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Base: All Respondents (unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)
Given the difficult economic issues in my country
today, my country needs to focus less on the
world, and more at home

Total

17678
11500

Argentina
A
506

Australia

B
1008

Belgium
c
502
500

Brazil

D
1013

[SEUEE

France

Germany _ Great Britain

Hungary

India

Indonesia

Italy

E G H I J K L M
1009 1016 1002 1010 1001 1007 525 1012
500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500

Japan

N
1009
500

Mexico
]
509

Poland
P
500

Russia
Q
502
500

Saudi Arabia South Africa South Korea

Spain

R S T u
506 501 511 1014
500 500 500 500

Detailed Tables

Sweden Turkey
w
505

500

United
States
X
1008
500

4819 238 181 172 228 161 213 159 216 327 197 215 186 112 238 268 234 256 289 71 218 116 259 263
Strongly agree 42% 48% 36% 34% 46% 32% 43% 32% 43% 65% 39% 43% 37% 22% 48% 54% 47% 51% 58% 14% 23% 52% 53%
BCEHKMNTV| NTV NTV BCEHMNTV NTV BCEHMNTV NTV BCEHMNTV ;HIKLMNOPQI EHNTV BCEHMNTV EHNTV T BCEHKMNTWEGHIKLMNQ|BCEHKMNTVCEGHIKLMNTIDEGHIKLMNQTUV BCEHMNTV T CEGHIKMNTDEGHIKLMNT
4301 164 196 203 156 199 176 188 187 118 225 203 188 301 172 159 153 160 161 293 189 156 181 173
Somewhat agree 37% 33% 39% 41% 31% 40% 35% 38% 37% 24% 45% 41% 38% 60% 34% 32% 31% 32% 32% 59% 38% 31% 36% 35%
J ADJPQRV |ADGJPQRVX| J ADGJPQRVX| J DIPQ DIPQ ADGHIJMOPQRS| ADJPQRVX DIPQ HIJKLMOPQI J J J J J HIJKLMOPQI DIPQ J J J
1903 63 107 94 82 118 82 130 79 36 57 63 105 77 67 56 84 73 47 123 68 185 51 56
Somewhat disagree 17% 13% 21% 19% 16% 24% 16% 26% 16% 7% 11% 13% 21% 15% 13% 11% 17% 15% 9% 25% 14% 37% 10% 11%
J IJKLNOPRSU|AJKLPSUWX JPSX IJKLNOPQRY JKPSWX 5IJKLMNOPQR  JKPSWX J J IJKLNOPRSU JPSX J J JKPSWX J ACDGIJKLNOPQR! J HIJKLMNOPQRSTUWX J
477 34 16 31 34 22 28 24 17 19 20 19 21 10 23 18 28 12 3 13 25 43 9 8
Strongly disagree 4% 7% 3% 6% 7% 4% 6% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 6% 2% 1% 3% 5% 9% 2% 2%
BIJINPRSTW. S BINRSTWX BIINPRSTWX NSX BINRSTWX NSTWX SX NSX NSX SX NSX NSX S NRSTWX NRSTWX [JKLMNPRSTWX
Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 9120 402 377 375 384 360 390 347 404 445 422 418 374 413 410 426 387 415 450 364 407 272 440 436
79% 80% 75% 75% % 2% 78% 69% 81% 89% 84% 84% 75% 83% 82% 85% % 3% 90% 73% 81% 54% 88% 7%
EHMTV HV HV HV v EHTV v BCEHMTV EGHIKLMNOP3CDEGHMQTBCDEGHMQT) HV ) CDEGHMQTY BCEHMTV 3CDEGHIMQT]| EHV BCEHMTV [DEGHIMNOC v BCEHMTV ABCDEGHIMQTCDEGHIMNQT1
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ Somewhat disagree) 2380 98 123 125 116 140 110 153 96 55 78 82 126 87 90 74 113 85 50 136 93 228 60 64
21% 20% 25% 25% 23% 28% 22% 31% 19% 11% 16% 16% 25% 17% 18% 15% 23% 17% 10% 27% 19% 46% 12% 13%
JSWX KLNOPRSUWKLNOPRSUW JKLNPSWX DKLNOPQRSU JKLNPSWX 51JKLMNOPQI JPSWX J J KLNOPRSUV| JSX JS J JKLNPSWX J AGIJKLNOPRSU| JSWX HIJKLMNOPQRSTUWX

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/III/KILIM/N/O/PIQ/RISIT/UNIWIX ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor September 2012 Detailed Tables

Global @dvisor: World Affairs
SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

DH1_6. [Given the difficult economic issues in my country today, my country needs to focus less on the world, and more at home.] And, now some questions about your
country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

North G-8 Middle

America LATAM Europe Countries BRIC East/Africa
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 17678 2017 2028 7559 4562 7568 2522 1512
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 11500 1000 1500 4500 3000 4000 1500 1500

Given the difficult economic issues in my country

today, my country needs to focus less on the
world, and more at home.

4819 424 704 1876 1012 1545 659 804
Strongly agree 42% 42% 47% 42% 34% 39% 44% 54%
DE ACDE DE D DE ABCDEF
4301 372 492 1563 1371 1565 535 502
Somewhat agree 37% 37% 33% 35% 46% 39% 36% 33%
B ABCEFG BCFG
1903 173 213 835 511 730 224 171
Somewhat disagree 17% 17% 14% 19% 17% 18% 15% 11%
BG BFG BG BFG G
477 30 91 225 106 159 83 23
Strongly disagree 4% 3% 6% 5% 4% 4% 6% 2%
G ADEG ADEG G G ADEG
9120 796 1196 3439 2383 3111 1194 1305
Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 79% 80% 80% 26% 79% 28% 80% 87%
C C C C ABCDEF
) . 2380 204 304 1061 617 889 306 195
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ Somewhat disagree) 21% 20% 20% 24% 21% 2206 20% 13%
G G ABDFG G G G

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG
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Global @dvisor
Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

September 2012

Detailed Tables

DH1_6. [Given the difficult economic issues in my country today, my country needs to focus less on the world, and more at home.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Argentina Gender Age Household Income

Female Under 35 3510 49 50 to 64 Medium

High

Argentina

Senior Executive/Decision

Marital Status Maker/Leader

Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner

Not

Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al

(unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)

Given the difficult economic issues in my country

today, my country needs to focus less on the

world, and more at home

58

Strongly agree 48% 45% 50% 43% 51% 55% 50% 39% 52% 46% 49% 49% 46% 45% 44% 51% 48% 47% 52% 47% 51% 47%
164 81 83 87 49 28 67 48 50 60 104 104 39 22 75 89 96 68 14 151 17 147
Somewhat agree 33% 33% 33% 35% 33% 27% 30% 37% 34% 36% 31% 32% 33% 39% 32% 34% 35% 30% 38% 32% 31% 33%
63 32 31 37 12 14 33 18 12 20 43 42 16 6 34 29 29 34 0 63 4 59
Somewhat disagree 13% 13% 12% 15% 8% 14% 15% 14% 9% 12% 13% 13% 13% 10% 15% 11% 11% 15% 1% 14% 8% 13%
34 21 14 18 11 5 13 14 7 9 25 21 10 3 21 13 18 16 3 31 5 29
Strongly disagree % 8% 5% % 8% 5% 6% 11% 5% 6% 7% 6% 9% 5% 9% 5% 7% 7% 9% 7% 10% 6%

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 402 192 211 193 124 86 179 99 125 136 267 263 93 a7 179 223 228 174 32 370 45 357
P o ag 9 80% 78% 83% 78% 84% 82% 80% 75% 87% 82% 80% 81% 78% 85% 76% 84% 83% 78% 90% 80% 82% 80%
G
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 98 53 44 56 23 19 46 32 19 30 68 63 26 8 55 42 47 50 4 94 10 88
i 9 9 20% 22% 17% 22% 16% 18% 20% 25% 13% 18% 20% 19% 22% 15% 24% 16% 17% 22% 10% 20% 18% 20%
H

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/IM - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor September 2012 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

DH1_6. [Given the difficult economic issues in my country today, my country needs to focus less on the world, and more at home.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Senior Executive/Decision
India Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 0 Medium High 0 Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al (unwtd)
Base: All Respondents (wtd)

Given the difficult economic issues in my country
today, my country needs to focus less on the
world, and more at home

43
Strongly agree 39% 42% 36% 38% 2% 38% 30% 44% 4% 41% 37% 29% 37% 40% 43% 34% 41% 32% 50% 35% 46% 31%
F s [
225 110 116 123 80 22 71 99 55 138 87 3 29 194 124 101 188 37 55 170 118 107
Somewhat agree 45% 43% 48% 45% 45% 48% 50% 44% 2% 44% 4% 43% 50% 24% 43% 48% 24% 52% 37% 49% 41% 51%
R T
57 32 26 36 15 6 23 16 18 34 23 0 7 51 31 26 47 10 13 44 34 23
Somewhat disagree 11% 12% 11% 13% % 14% 16% 7% 14% 11% 12% - 12% 12% 11% 12% 11% 14% % 13% 12% 11%
G
20 8 13 12 8 0 6 11 4 12 8 2 1 18 9 11 19 2 7 14 6 14
Strongly disagree % 3% 5% 2% 5% - 2% 5% 3% % 2% 29% 1% 2% 3% 5% 4% 2% 5% 4% 2% %
T
rop2Box (Sirongly agreef Somewhat agree) 422 219 204 229 154 40 114 199 110 267 156 5 50 367 249 173 362 60 130 292 251 171
P o a9 9 84% 85% 84% 83% 87% 86% 80% 88% 84% 85% 83% 71% 87% 84% 86% 82% 85% 84% 87% 84% 86% 82%
LowzBox (Strongly Disagree! disagree) 78 39 38 48 24 6 29 27 22 47 31 2 7 68 40 37 66 12 20 58 40 38
gly bisag 9 16% 15% 16% 17% 13% 14% 20% 12% 16% 15% 17% 29% 13% 16% 14% 18% 15% 16% 13% 16% 14% 18%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/IM - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor September 2012 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

DH1_6. [Given the difficult economic issues in my country today, my country needs to focus less on the world, and more at home.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Senior Executive/Decision
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not

Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 0 Medium High Married 0 Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al (unwtd)
Base: All Respondents (wtd)

Given the difficult economic issues in my country
today, my country needs to focus less on the
world, and more at home

135 97
Strongly agree 8% 43% 52% 6% 8% 53% 50% 38% 31% 49% 47% 48% 48% 45% 49% 46% 49% 45% 45% 48% 49% 4%
172 96 76 101 51 21 136 34 2 64 108 110 36 26 73 98 101 71 13 159 27 145
Somewhat agree 34% 40% 29% 3% 33% 2% 33% 39% 2% 2% 36% 34% 35% 35% 31% 3% 33% 37% 30% 35% 35% 34%
67 32 35 34 22 11 47 20 1 32 36 46 9 12 37 30 49 18 7 60 10 57
Somewhat disagree 13% 14% 13% 13% 14% 15% 12% 2% 14% 16% 12% 14% 9% 16% 16% 12% 16% 10% 17% 13% 13% 13%
F
23 7 16 12 7 3 20 1 2 6 17 10 9 4 9 14 8 15 3 20 2 21
Strongly disagree 5% 3% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5% 1% 29% 3% 6% 3% 9% 5% % 5% 3% 8% 8% % 3% 5%

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 410 199 211 224 125 62 338 68 4 160 249 264 85 60 190 219 253 156 32 378 64 346
P o ag 9 82% 83% 81% 83% 81% 81% 83% % 58% 81% 83% 82% 83% 79% 81% 83% 82% 82% 75% 83% 84% 82%
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 90 40 50 46 29 15 67 20 3 37 53 57 18 16 46 44 57 33 10 80 12 78
i 9 9 18% 17% 19% 17% 19% 19% 17% 23% 42% 19% 17% 18% 17% 21% 19% 17% 18% 18% 25% 17% 16% 18%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Global @dvisor: September 2012 116 of 659



Global @dvisor
Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

September 2012

Detailed Tables

DH1_6. [Given the difficult economic issues in my country today, my country needs to focus less on the world, and more at home.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Spain Gender Age

Female Under 35 3510 49

50 to 64

Household Income

Medium

High

Spain

Senior Executive/Decision

Marital Status Maker/Leader

Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner

Not

Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al

(unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)
Given the difficult economic issues in my country
today, my country needs to focus less on the
world, and more at home

Strongly agree 44% 42% 45% 46% 42% 42% 46% 39% 38% 45% 43% 47% 40% 40% 42% 45% 43% 45% 49% 43% 52% 43%
189 97 92 79 76 33 112 67 10 89 99 87 48 54 98 90 112 1 15 174 16 173
Somewhat agree 38% 38% 37% 39% 38% 35% 36% 42% 36% 37% 38% 35% 42% 39% 38% 37% 37% 38% 37% 38% 28% 39%
68 33 35 25 25 18 42 23 4 31 37 34 15 19 35 34 43 25 4 65 8 60
Somewhat disagree 14% 13% 14% 12% 13% 19% 13% 14% 15% 13% 14% 14% 13% 14% 13% 14% 14% 13% 9% 14% 15% 13%
Cc
25 16 9 7 15 3 16 6 3 11 13 11 6 9 16 9 16 9 2 23 3 22
Strongly disagree 5% 6% 4% 3% 8% 3% 5% 4% 11% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5%
CE

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 407 203 204 173 160 73 258 130 19 195 211 204 94 109 208 199 239 167 35 372 44 363
P o ag 9 81% 80% 82% 85% 80% 78% 82% 82% 75% 82% 81% 82% 82% 80% 80% 82% 80% 83% 86% 81% 80% 82%
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 93 49 44 32 41 21 58 29 7 43 50 45 21 28 51 43 59 35 6 88 11 82
i 9 9 19% 20% 18% 15% 20% 22% 18% 18% 25% 18% 19% 18% 18% 20% 20% 18% 20% 17% 14% 19% 20% 18%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 11J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor September 2012 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

DH1_6. [Given the difficult economic issues in my country today, my country needs to focus less on the world, and more at home.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

South Africa

Senior Executive/Decision
South Africa Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 0 Medium High 0 Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al (unwtd)
Base: All Respondents (wtd)

Given the difficult economic issues in my country
today, my country needs to focus less on the
world, and more at home

289 139 149
Strongly agree 58% 62% 54% 52% 66% 66% 49% 57% 58% 62% 55% 61% 59% 52% 63% 53% 62% 43% 71% 54% 1% 52%
S u
161 58 103 103 36 23 7 47 107 62 99 63 37 61 75 86 110 51 24 137 35 126
Somewhat agree 32% 24% 40% 36% 29% 26% 48% 30% 32% 30% 33% 29% 30% 39% 31% 33% 28% 47% 24% 34% 22% 37%
T
47 32 16 34 6 7 0 16 31 15 33 20 14 13 13 35 36 11 5 43 11 37
Somewhat disagree 9% 13% 6% 12% 5% 8% 3% 11% 9% 7% 11% 9% 11% 8% 5% 13% 9% 10% 5% 11% % 11%
3 1 2 1 1 0 0 3 0 0 3 3 0 0 2 1 3 0 0 3 2 1
Strongly disagree 1% 0 1% 1% 1% 0 - 2% - 0 1% 1% - 0 1% 1% 1% 0 - 1% 1% 0

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 450 207 242 251 117 81 14 136 299 187 262 196 111 143 227 223 351 98 96 354 148 301
P o ag 9 90% 86% 93% 88% 94% 91% 9% 87% 91% 93% 88% 90% 89% 92% 94% 86% 90% 89% 95% 89% 92% 89%
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 50 33 18 35 7 8 0 19 31 15 35 23 14 13 14 36 39 12 5 46 13 38
i 9 9 10% 14% 7% 12% 6% 9% 3% 13% 9% 7% 12% 10% 11% 8% 6% 14% 10% 11% 5% 11% 8% 11%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/IM - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor
Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

September 2012

Detailed Tables

DH1_6. [Given the difficult economic issues in my country today, my country needs to focus less on the world, and more at home.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Great Britain Gender Age

Female Under 35 3510 49

50 to 64

Household Income

Medium

High

Great Britain

Senior Executive/Decision

Marital Status Maker/Leader

Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner

Not

Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al

(unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)
Given the difficult economic issues in my country
today, my country needs to focus less on the
world, and more at home

Strongly agree 43% 48% 39% 41% 42% 47% 52% 43% 34% 43% 44% 57% 45% 31% 44% 43% 41% 47% 44% 43% 41% 44%
B GH H LM M
187 83 104 71 66 51 39 110 38 72 116 46 69 72 101 87 117 70 12 176 21 166
Somewhat agree 37% 34% 41% 38% 41% 33% 33% 38% 43% 38% 37% 31% 41% 39% 38% 37% 40% 34% 35% 38% 40% 37%
A E F K K
79 33 46 31 23 25 13 50 17 30 49 14 21 45 41 38 48 31 5 74 9 71
Somewhat disagree 16% 14% 18% 17% 14% 16% 11% 17% 19% 16% 16% 9% 12% 24% 15% 16% 16% 15% 15% 16% 16% 16%
F F KL
17 12 5 6 5 6 6 7 4 5 12 4 4 10 8 9 10 7 2 15 1 16
Strongly disagree 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 5% 3% 4% 2% 2% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 3% 3%
B L

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 404 200 203 147 133 123 102 234 68 152 252 129 146 129 217 186 238 165 27 377 43 360
P o &g 9 81% 81% 80% 80% 83% 80% 85% 80% 76% 81% 81% 88% 85% 70% 81% 80% 80% 81% 79% 81% 81% 81%
H M M
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 96 46 51 38 27 31 18 57 21 35 61 17 25 54 49 47 58 38 7 89 10 86
i 9 9 19% 19% 20% 20% 17% 20% 15% 20% 24% 19% 19% 12% 15% 30% 19% 20% 20% 19% 21% 19% 19% 19%
F KL

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 11 - K/L/M - N/O - PQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor September 2012 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

DH1_6. [Given the difficult economic issues in my country today, my country needs to focus less on the world, and more at home.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Senior Executive/Decision
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not

Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 0 Medium High Married 0 Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al (unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)
Given the difficult economic issues in my country
today, my country needs to focus less on the
world, and more at home

Strongly agree 53% 57% 49% 49% 55% 54% 58% 55% 50% 56% 48% 57% 52% 47% 52% 53% 54% 50% 59% 52% 55% 52%
M
173 74 99 66 54 53 22 35 116 101 72 75 43 55 85 88 104 69 21 152 30 143
Somewhat agree 35% 30% 39% 36% 35% 32% 29% 32% 37% 33% 37% 32% 34% 39% 33% 36% 34% 35% 31% 35% 36% 34%
A
56 28 27 24 13 18 8 12 36 29 26 25 14 17 32 24 31 24 5 51 5 50
Somewhat disagree 11% 11% 11% 13% 9% 11% 10% 11% 11% 10% 13% 11% 11% 12% 13% 10% 10% 12% 7% 12% 6% 12%
8 5 3 3 2 3 2 2 4 5 3 1 5 3 4 4 4 4 2 6 2 6
Strongly disagree 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1%
K K
Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 436 214 222 155 139 142 66 95 274 271 165 207 109 120 218 218 270 166 60 376 76 360
P: oy ag 9! 87% 86% 88% 85% 90% 87% 87% 87% 87% 89% 85% 89% 86% 85% 86% 89% 88% 85% 90% 87% 91% 86%
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree! disagree) 64 34 30 27 15 21 10 14 40 34 30 25 18 20 36 28 36 28 7 57 7 57
aly 9 9 13% 14% 12% 15% 10% 13% 13% 13% 13% 11% 15% 11% 14% 15% 14% 11% 12% 15% 10% 13% 9% 14%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 11 - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor
Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

September 2012

Detailed Tables

DH1_6. [Given the difficult economic issues in my country today, my country needs to focus less on the world, and more at home.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Saudi Arabia Gender Age Household Income

Female Under 35 3510 49 50 to 64 Medium

High

Saudi Arabia

Senior Executive/Decision

Marital Status Maker/Leader

Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner

Not

Married Medium High Employed Employed

(unwtd)

|Base: Al

Base: All Respondents (wtd)

Given the difficult economic issues in my country

today, my country needs to focus less on the

world, and more at home

116

67 87

Strongly agree 51% 49% 53% 54% 41% 83% 54% 46% 45% 48% 57% 55% 56% 46% 51% 52% 46% 58% 49% 51% 40% 54%
D
160 86 74 91 69 0 54 32 50 103 57 31 48 80 55 105 96 63 22 137 45 114
Somewhat agree 32% 30% 34% 31% 39% - 30% 42% 34% 34% 28% 26% 31% 36% 29% 34% 34% 29% 34% 32% 40% 30%
73 48 25 40 28 5 22 8 30 45 28 19 16 38 31 42 48 25 7 66 19 54
Somewhat disagree 15% 17% 12% 14% 16% 17% 12% 11% 21% 15% 14% 16% 10% 17% 16% 13% 17% 12% 11% 15% 17% 14%
12 10 2 5 6 0 8 0 1 9 3 3 5 3 7 4 9 3 4 8 3 9
Strongly disagree 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% - 4% 1% 0 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 4% 1% 3% 1% 6% 2% 3% 2%

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 415 226 190 250 141 24 151 68 116 245 170 97 135 183 151 265 228 187 54 362 90 325
P o ag 9 83% 80% 87% 85% 80% 83% 84% 88% 79% 82% 85% 81% 87% 82% 80% 85% 80% 87% 84% 83% 80% 84%
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 85 57 27 45 35 5 30 9 31 54 31 23 21 41 39 46 57 27 10 74 22 62
i 9 9 17% 20% 13% 15% 20% 17% 16% 12% 21% 18% 15% 19% 13% 18% 20% 15% 20% 13% 16% 17% 20% 16%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor September 2012 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

DHI_6. [Given the difficult economic issues in my country today, my country needs to focus less on the world, and more at home.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Senior Executive/Decision

Education Chief Income Earner Employment Maker/Leader

CANADA- | NORTHWES

CANADA- = CANADA- = CANADA- | BRITISH T CANADA- | CANADA-

PRAIRIES | ATLANTIC _ALBERTA LUMBIA TERRITORIE ONTARIO | QUEBEC
b

Canada Gender Age Household Income Marital Status

Not
Employed _Employed

Male Female | Under3s5  35t0 49 5 Medium Married Medium

Base: All Respondents (unwid)
Base: All Respondents (wid)

iven the difficult economic issues in my

country today, my country needs to focus less
on the world, and more at home.
Strongly agree 32% 32% 33% 30% 31% 36% 38% 31% 30% 32% 32% 37% 32% 23% 34% 30% 31% 35% 28% 33% 26% 33% 29% 33% 30% 29% - 35% 32%
M
199 99 100 70 69 60 a5 78 76 79 120 7 88 38 105 9% 147 52 26 173 33 167 15 20 15 31 o 73 a5
Somewhat agree 40% 40% 40% 40% 2% 38% 40% 38% 2% 2% 39% 40% 39% 2% 40% 40% 4% 2% 9% 39% 9% 38% a1% a7% 2% 1% - 38% 1%
Q s u x
118 58 59 46 39 33 21 56 a1 2 74 37 55 2 60 58 74 2 1 106 15 103 1 6 14 21 0 a5 21
Somewhat disagree 24% 24% 23% 26% 23% 21% 18% 21% 23% 23% 24% 20% 25% 29% 23% 24% 22% 21% 21% 24% 23% 24% 29% 14% 32% 28% - 23% 19%
F K w Wb w
22 12 10 7 7 8 5 7 10 7 15 7 10 6 8 14 13 9 1 21 1 21 1 2 3 1 o 7 9
Strongly disagree % 5% % % % 5% 5% 3% 5% % 5% % % 6% 3% 6% % 6% 2% 5% 2% 5% 2% 6% 6% 1% - % 8%
N Y Y Ya
rop280x (Strongly agree! Somewhat agree) 360 177 183 124 120 116 88 142 130 140 221 142 159 59 19 164 251 109 a1 319 50 311 2 35 28 53 o 139 80
P oy 29 o 2% 2% 2% 70% 2% 74% % 69% 2% 73% 71% % 71% 65% 74% 70% 74% 67% % 71% 75% 72% 70% 80% 62% 71% - 73% 73%
G M Q X
L owzBox (strongly Disagree! Somewhat disagre) 140 70 70 53 46 a1 26 63 50 51 89 a 64 32 ] 72 87 53 12 127 17 123 1 8 17 22 o 51 30
oy Drsag o 28% 28% 28% 30% 28% 26% 23% 31% 28% 21% 29% 23% 29% 35% 26% 30% 26% 33% 23% 29% 25% 28% 30% 20% 38% 29% - 21% 21%
F K 3 w
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/DIE - FIG/H - I1J - KILIM - NIO - PIQ - RIS - T/U - VIWIX/Y/ZJalb * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor
Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

September 2012

Detailed Tables

DH1_6. [Given the difficult economic issues in my country today, my country needs to focus less on the world, and more at home.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

France Gender Age

Female Under 35 3510 49

50 to 64

Household Income

Medium

High

France

Senior Executive/Decision

Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not

Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al

(unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)

Given the difficult economic issues in my country
today, my country needs to focus less on the
world, and more at home

Strongly agree 43% 44% 41% 37% 46% 46% 43% 45% 37% 47% 40% 49% 42% 35% 44% 41% 44% 40% 46% 42% 46% 42%
c Cc H J M

176 79 97 73 54 50 38 96 42 60 117 54 76 47 95 81 108 69 6 170 12 164

Somewhat agree 35% 32% 39% 38% 35% 32% 32% 35% 40% 34% 36% 32% 36% 38% 32% 40% 34% 38% 30% 35% 29% 36%
A N

82 44 38 34 25 23 20 43 19 24 58 25 32 26 54 28 55 27 2 80 6 76

Somewhat disagree 16% 18% 15% 18% 16% 15% 17% 16% 18% 14% 18% 15% 15% 21% 18% 14% 17% 15% 12% 17% 14% 17%
K

28 14 14 12 6 10 10 13 5 8 21 7 13 9 18 11 16 12 3 26 5 24

Strongly disagree 6% 6% 5% % 4% 7% 9% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 6% 7% 6% 5% 5% 7% 12% 5% 11% 5%
G K U

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 390 189 201 144 124 121 88 221 81 141 248 136 164 89 225 165 247 142 16 373 31 358
P o ag 9 78% 76% 79% 76% 80% 79% 75% 80% % 82% 76% 81% 79% 2% 76% 81% 78% 78% 7% 78% 75% 78%
J M
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 110 58 52 47 31 33 30 56 24 32 79 31 44 35 71 39 71 40 5 106 11 100
i 9 9 22% 24% 21% 24% 20% 21% 25% 20% 23% 18% 24% 19% 21% 28% 24% 19% 22% 22% 23% 22% 25% 22%
| K

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 11 - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

September 2012

Detailed Tables

DH1_6. [Given the difficult economic issues in my country today, my country needs to focus less on the world, and more at home.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Germany Gender Age

Female Under 35 3510 49

50 to 64

Household Income

Medium

High

Germany

Senior Executive/Decision

Marital Status Maker/Leader

Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner

Not

Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al

(unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)

Given the difficult economic issues in my country
today, my country needs to focus less on the
world, and more at home

Strongly agree 32% 32% 32% 27% 34% 34% 33% 39% 26% 32% 32% 46% 31% 19% 34% 28% 32% 32% 33% 32% 31% 32%
H LM M

188 91 97 67 56 65 47 49 57 72 115 34 112 41 110 78 137 51 19 169 39 149

Somewhat agree 38% 36% 39% 39% 36% 38% 39% 35% 37% 40% 36% 30% 39% 40% 35% 41% 38% 36% 39% 37% 40% 37%
K K

130 67 62 49 38 43 29 30 49 41 88 21 73 36 81 49 91 38 11 119 22 108

Somewhat disagree 26% 27% 25% 28% 24% 25% 24% 22% 32% 23% 28% 19% 26% 35% 26% 26% 25% 27% 22% 26% 23% 27%
FG K KL

24 14 9 9 8 6 5 7 9 8 15 5 13 6 13 10 16 7 3 20 6 18

Strongly disagree 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 3% 4% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 7% 4% 6% 4%

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 347 171 176 114 110 123 87 104 96 130 216 87 200 60 215 132 251 96 35 312 69 278
P o ag 9 69% 68% 71% 66% 70% 2% 2% 74% 63% 73% 68% % 70% 59% 70% 69% 70% 68% 1% 69% 1% 69%
H H M M
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 153 82 71 58 47 48 33 37 58 49 104 26 85 41 94 59 107 46 14 139 28 126
i 9 9 31% 32% 29% 34% 30% 28% 28% 26% 37% 27% 32% 23% 30% 41% 30% 31% 30% 32% 29% 31% 29% 31%
FG KL

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 11 - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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r
Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

DHI_6. [Given the difficult economic issues in my country today, my country needs to focus less on the world, and more at home.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Australia

Senior Executive/Decision
Maker/Leader

Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment

Australia Gender
Not

Male Female 351049 | 501064 Medium Married Medium Employed _Employed
c D E F G [ K L Q

Base: All Respondents (unwtd)
Base: All Respondents (wid)

Given the difficult economic issues in my
country today, my country needs to focus less
on the world, and more at home.
Strongly agree 36% 2% 2% 26% 2% 5% 33% 3% 38% 40% 33% 3% 39% 26% 3% 29% 1% 3% 5% 36% 2% 36% - - - - - - -
B c c M M o
19 93 103 84 64 a8 55 105 36 93 102 29 17 30 96 100 122 74 25 171 29 166 o o o o o o o
Somewhat agree 39% 3% 1% 43% 2% 33% 5% 39% 33% 1% 3% 3% 40% 2% 3% 2% 39% 39% 5% 38% 2% 39% - - - - - - -
E H
107 48 59 56 25 26 20 59 29 38 69 30 57 20 48 59 69 38 10 o7 12 95 o o o o o o o
Somewhat disagree 21% 20% 23% 28% 16% 18% 16% 2% 26% 17% 25% 23% 19% 21% 19% 2% 2% 20% 19% 2% 17% 2% - - - - - - -
DE F | L
16 6 10 6 3 6 6 6 a 6 10 a 7 5 5 1 7 9 1 15 1 14 0 0 0 0 o 0 o
strongly disagree 3% 3% % 3% 2% % 5% 2% 3% 2% % 3% 2% 6% 2% 4% 2% 5% 1% 3% 2% 3% - - - - - - -
L
rop2Box (Strongly agree! Somewhat agree) 377 193 184 135 127 115 95 204 78 183 194 o7 230 49 207 171 237 141 a4 333 58 319 o o o [ [ o o
P gy a9 a9 75% 78% 73% 68% 82% 78% 79% 76% 70% 81% 71% 74% 78% 67% 79% 71% 76% 75% 80% 75% 81% 74% - - - - - - -
c c J M <]
| owaBox (Strongly Disagree! Somewha disagree) 123 55 68 62 29 32 26 64 33 a4 79 34 64 25 54 69 76 a7 1 112 13 109 o o o o [ o o
gl Disag o 25% 2% 21% 2% 18% 2% 21% 2% 30% 19% 29% 26% 2% 3% 21% 29% 2% 25% 20% 25% 19% 26% - - - - - - -
DE | L N

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/ID/E - FIG/H - 113 - KILIM - NIO - PIQ - RIS - T/U - VAW - X/Y/Zlalb * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

September 2012

Detailed Tables

DH1_6. [Given the difficult economic issues in my country today, my country needs to focus less on the world, and more at home.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

RELEL] Gender Age

Female Under 35 3510 49

50 to 64

Household Income

Medium

High

Japan

Senior Executive/Decision

Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not

Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al

(unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)

Given the difficult economic issues in my country
today, my country needs to focus less on the
world, and more at home

Strongly agree 22% 22% 23% 26% 22% 19% 24% 20% 24% 21% 24% 27% 19% 21% 22% 23% 22% 24% 27% 22% 26% 22%
301 145 155 111 102 88 171 107 23 165 135 99 69 132 138 162 196 104 24 276 31 269
Somewhat agree 60% 58% 62% 60% 62% 59% 58% 64% 59% 62% 58% 58% 64% 60% 58% 62% 60% 61% 63% 60% 62% 60%
1 45 32 23 25 29 44 26 6 43 34 24 16 37 41 36 53 24 3 74 4 73
Somewhat disagree 15% 18% 13% 13% 15% 20% 15% 16% 16% 16% 15% 14% 15% 17% 17% 14% 16% 14% 7% 16% 9% 16%
B Cc R
10 5 5 4 3 4 9 0 0 3 7 3 2 5 6 4 8 2 1 9 2 8
Strongly disagree 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 0 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2%
G |

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 413 201 212 159 138 116 242 139 32 223 190 145 90 178 190 223 267 146 34 379 45 368
P o ag 9 83% 80% 85% 86% 84% 78% 82% 84% 83% 83% 82% 84% 84% 81% 80% 85% 81% 85% 90% 82% 88% 82%
E
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree! disagree) 87 50 37 27 27 33 53 27 7 46 41 27 18 42 47 40 61 26 4 83 6 81
i 9 9 17% 20% 15% 14% 16% 22% 18% 16% 17% 17% 18% 16% 16% 19% 20% 15% 19% 15% 10% 18% 12% 18%
C

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 11 - K/L/M - N/O - PQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor September 2012 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

DH1_6. [Given the difficult economic issues in my country today, my country needs to focus less on the world, and more at home.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

South Korea

Senior Executive/Decision
South Korea Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 0 Medium High Married 0 Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al (unwtd)
Base: All Respondents (wtd)

Given the difficult economic issues in my country
today, my country needs to focus less on the
world, and more at home

Strongly agree 14% 15% 13% 18% 12% 11% 20% 15% 10% 12% 18% 35% 19% 10% 13% 15% 12% 18% 13% 15% 13% 15%
H M

293 136 156 109 123 61 52 138 103 181 112 7 100 186 131 162 193 100 39 254 58 235

Somewhat agree 59% 54% 63% 52% 69% 56% 54% 60% 60% 60% 56% 33% 60% 60% 57% 60% 60% 56% 59% 58% 58% 59%
A CE

123 71 52 57 31 35 24 53 45 74 49 7 32 84 62 61 78 45 19 104 26 97

Somewhat disagree 25% 28% 21% 27% 17% 32% 25% 23% 26% 25% 24% 32% 19% 27% 27% 23% 24% 25% 28% 24% 26% 24%
D D

13 7 6 6 5 2 1 5 7 10 3 0 3 10 8 5 11 2 0 13 2 10

Strongly disagree 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 3% 1% - 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% - 3% 3% 3%

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 364 175 189 147 144 74 72 172 120 216 148 15 131 219 161 203 233 132 48 317 70 294
P o &g 9 73% 69% % 70% 80% 67% 74% 75% 70% 2% 74% 68% 79% 70% 70% 75% 2% 74% 2% 73% 1% 73%
CE M
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree! disagree) 136 78 58 64 36 36 25 58 53 84 52 7 35 94 70 66 89 47 19 117 29 107
i 9 9 27% 31% 23% 30% 20% 33% 26% 25% 30% 28% 26% 32% 21% 30% 30% 25% 28% 26% 28% 27% 29% 27%
D D L

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/IM - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

September 2012

Detailed Tables

DH1_6. [Given the difficult economic issues in my country today, my country needs to focus less on the world, and more at home.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Russia Gender Age Household Income

Female Under 35 3510 49 50 to 64 Medium

High

Russia

Senior Executive/Decision

Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not

Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al

(unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)

Given the difficult economic issues in my country
today, my country needs to focus less on the
world, and more at home

102 132 50
Strongly agree 47% 44% 49% 47% 45% 49% 38% 47% 50% 47% 46% 34% 51% 54% 47% 47% 48% 43% 58% 46% 50% 46%
K K
153 84 70 59 59 35 23 80 50 65 88 53 75 26 76 1 104 49 6 147 12 142
Somewhat agree 31% 35% 27% 28% 33% 31% 32% 30% 31% 30% 31% 36% 28% 29% 33% 29% 29% 34% 26% 31% 25% 31%
84 37 47 42 26 16 16 44 24 38 46 31 45 8 34 50 55 30 3 82 8 76
Somewhat disagree 17% 15% 18% 20% 15% 15% 23% 17% 15% 18% 16% 22% 17% 9% 15% 19% 15% 21% 10% 17% 17% 17%
M
28 14 15 10 12 6 6 14 8 10 19 12 9 7 14 14 25 3 1 27 4 25
Strongly disagree 6% 6% 6% 5% % 5% 8% 5% 5% 5% 7% 8% 4% 8% 6% 5% 7% 2% 5% 6% 8% 5%

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 387 190 198 159 139 90 50 205 132 167 220 103 211 73 184 203 276 112 21 367 35 352
P o ag 9 % 79% 76% 75% 78% 80% 69% 78% 80% 78% 7% 70% 79% 83% 79% 76% 78% 7% 84% 7% 75% 78%
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 113 51 62 52 38 22 22 59 32 48 65 43 55 15 49 64 80 33 4 109 12 101
i 9 9 23% 21% 24% 25% 22% 20% 31% 22% 20% 22% 23% 30% 21% 17% 21% 24% 22% 23% 16% 23% 25% 22%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor
Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

September 2012

Detailed Tables

DH1_6. [Given the difficult economic issues in my country today, my country needs to focus less on the world, and more at home.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Sweden Gender Age Household Income

Female Under 35 3510 49 50 to 64 Medium

High

Sweden

Senior Executive/Decision

Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not

Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al

(unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)

Given the difficult economic issues in my country
today, my country needs to focus less on the
world, and more at home

52 51 34 58 19

Strongly agree 23% 25% 21% 27% 20% 22% 28% 21% 14% 16% 25% 29% 23% 19% 21% 27% 21% 28% 29% 22% 25% 23%

156 7 79 49 64 43 54 79 24 52 104 37 91 28 114 42 108 48 13 143 17 139
Somewhat agree 31% 30% 32% 26% 41% 27% 26% 35% 34% 43% 27% 35% 35% 21% 33% 27% 32% 29% 24% 32% 26% 32%

J M

185 88 97 73 50 63 81 1 28 41 145 25 95 65 130 55 127 58 20 166 24 161

Somewhat disagree 37% 35% 40% 39% 32% 39% 39% 34% 40% 34% 38% 24% 36% 49% 38% 35% 38% 35% 37% 37% 39% 37%
K

43 24 18 13 11 20 13 22 7 8 35 12 16 15 27 16 30 13 5 38 6 36

Strongly disagree 9% 10% % % 7% 12% 6% 10% 11% 6% 9% 12% 6% 11% 8% 10% 9% 8% 10% 8% 10% 8%

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 272 141 131 100 95 7 112 126 34 70 202 67 152 53 187 85 178 94 28 244 32 240
P o &g 9 54% 56% 53% 54% 61% 48% 54% 56% 49% 59% 53% 64% 58% 40% 54% 54% 53% 57% 53% 55% 51% 55%
M M
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 228 112 116 86 60 82 94 99 35 48 180 38 111 80 157 71 157 71 25 203 31 197
i 9 9 46% 44% 47% 46% 39% 52% 46% 44% 51% 41% 47% 36% 42% 60% 46% 46% 47% 43% 47% 45% 49% 45%
KL

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/IM - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor
Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

September 2012

Detailed Tables

DH1_6. [Given the difficult economic issues in my country today, my country needs to focus less on the world, and more at home.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Indonesia Gender Age Household Income

Female Under 35 3510 49 50 to 64 Medium

High

Indonesia

Senior Executive/Decision

Marital Status Maker/Leader

Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner

Not

Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al

(unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)

Given the difficult economic issues in my country
today, my country needs to focus less on the
world, and more at home

61

Strongly agree 43% 46% 40% 44% 43% 38% 44% 41% 45% 45% 41% 44% 63% 39% 45% 42% 43% 44% 39% 44% 40% 44%

203 99 104 115 57 31 55 89 59 114 89 91 3 109 79 124 152 52 27 176 48 155
Somewhat agree 41% 40% 42% 41% 36% 51% 39% 42% 41% 41% 40% 39% 11% 46% 38% 42% 40% 44% 42% 40% 43% 40%

D

63 23 40 32 25 5 19 29 15 32 31 29 7 27 24 38 53 10 9 54 13 50

Somewhat disagree 13% 9% 16% 12% 16% 9% 13% 13% 10% 11% 14% 12% 23% 11% 12% 13% 14% 8% 14% 12% 11% 13%
A

19 13 6 9 8 2 6 8 6 9 10 10 1 8 11 8 14 5 4 15 7 12

Strongly disagree 4% 5% 2% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 6% 3% 6% 3%

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 418 214 204 240 125 54 116 178 124 238 180 194 22 202 172 247 314 104 53 366 92 326
P o &g 9 84% 86% 82% 85% 79% 89% 83% 83% 86% 85% 82% 83% 74% 85% 83% 84% 82% 88% 80% 84% 82% 84%
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 82 36 46 41 33 7 25 37 20 41 41 39 7 35 35 46 67 15 13 69 20 62
i 9 9 16% 14% 18% 15% 21% 11% 17% 17% 14% 15% 18% 17% 26% 15% 17% 16% 18% 12% 20% 16% 18% 16%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

DH1_6. [Given the difficult economic issues in my country today, my country needs to focus less on the world, and more at home.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Senior Executive/Decision
Turkey Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 0 Medium High Married 0 Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al (unwtd)
Base: All Respondents (wtd)

Given the difficult economic issues in my country
today, my country needs to focus less on the
world, and more at home

133 152 95
Strongly agree 52% 50% 54% 53% 48% 59% 50% 53% 51% 57% 46% 58% 55% 47% 53% 51% 54% 48% 67% 49% 64% 46%
u
181 92 90 82 78 21 9 60 112 90 91 52 23 106 92 90 111 71 21 161 48 133
Somewhat agree 36% 36% 36% 31% 42% 41% 30% 34% 38% 34% 39% 32% 25% 43% 37% 35% 35% 38% 24% 39% 29% 40%
L
51 28 22 32 19 0 5 18 28 22 29 11 17 23 21 30 28 23 6 44 12 39
Somewhat disagree 10% 11% 9% 12% 10% - 16% 10% 10% 8% 13% 7% 18% 9% 9% 12% 9% 12% 8% 11% 7% 12%
9 6 3 8 1 0 1 5 3 2 7 6 1 1 4 5 4 5 1 8 0 8
Strongly disagree 2% 2% 1% 3% 0 - 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 0 3%

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 440 218 223 222 167 51 24 152 264 243 198 148 73 219 220 220 280 160 78 362 155 285
P o ag 9 88% 86% 90% 85% 90% 100% 81% 87% 89% 91% 85% 89% 80% 90% 90% 86% 90% 85% 92% 87% 93% 86%
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 60 34 25 40 19 0 6 23 31 24 36 17 18 24 25 35 32 28 7 53 12 48
i 9 9 12% 14% 10% 15% 10% - 19% 13% 11% 9% 15% 11% 20% 10% 10% 14% 10% 15% 8% 13% 7% 14%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/IM - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

September 2012

Detailed Tables

DH1_6. [Given the difficult economic issues in my country today, my country needs to focus less on the world, and more at home.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Hungary Gender Age Household Income

Female Under 35 3510 49 50 to 64 Medium

High

Hungary

Senior Executive/Decision

Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not

Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al

(unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)

Given the difficult economic issues in my country
today, my country needs to focus less on the
world, and more at home

Strongly agree 65% 63% 68% 62% 69% 66% 67% 66% 55% 69% 63% 67% 66% 60% 62% 69% 66% 65% 64% 66% 62% 66%
N

118 58 60 52 29 37 45 54 2 42 76 27 69 22 68 50 65 52 9 109 9 109

Somewhat agree 24% 24% 23% 26% 20% 25% 22% 24% 29% 21% 26% 21% 23% 28% 26% 21% 23% 25% 23% 24% 26% 23%
o

36 22 14 16 10 10 13 14 1 13 23 9 21 6 20 15 21 14 4 32 3 33
Somewhat disagree % 9% 6% 8% % 6% 6% 6% 9% 7% 8% 7% 7% 8% 8% 6% 7% 7% 11% 7% 9% 7%

19 11 8 8 6 5 9 7 1 8 11 6 10 3 9 10 11 8 1 18 1 18
Strongly disagree 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4%

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 445 211 234 177 130 138 179 201 7 181 264 114 263 68 229 216 255 189 33 411 32 413
P o ag 9 89% 87% 91% 88% 89% 91% 89% 90% 84% 89% 89% 88% 89% 88% 89% 89% 89% 89% 86% 89% 88% 89%
A
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 55 33 22 25 16 14 21 21 1 22 33 15 31 9 30 25 33 22 5 50 4 51
i 9 9 11% 13% 9% 12% 11% 9% 11% 10% 16% 11% 11% 12% 11% 12% 11% 11% 11% 11% 14% 11% 12% 11%
B

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/IM - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor
Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

September 2012

Detailed Tables

DH1_6. [Given the difficult economic issues in my country today, my country needs to focus less on the world, and more at home.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Poland Gender Age Household Income

Female Under 35 3510 49 50 to 64 Medium

High

Poland

Senior Executive/Decision

Marital Status Maker/Leader

Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner

Not

Married Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al

(unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)

Given the difficult economic issues in my country
today, my country needs to focus less on the
world, and more at home

133 53
Strongly agree 54% 59% 48% 52% 52% 58% 57% 43% 33% 55% 52% 51% 57% 40% 57% 49% 55% 52% 56% 53% 55% 53%
B G M

159 67 91 7 44 37 119 36 3 71 87 31 100 27 80 78 89 70 12 146 17 141

Somewhat agree 32% 27% 36% 36% 28% 29% 30% 39% 32% 29% 34% 30% 31% 39% 28% 37% 31% 33% 26% 32% 25% 33%
A N

56 29 27 17 24 14 39 14 3 31 25 14 30 12 37 19 34 22 7 49 11 45

Somewhat disagree 11% 12% 11% 8% 16% 11% 10% 16% 28% 13% 10% 14% 9% 18% 13% 9% 12% 10% 15% 11% 16% 10%
c L

18 5 12 9 6 3 15 2 1 7 10 6 10 2 8 10 7 11 2 16 3 15

Strongly disagree 4% 2% 5% 4% 4% 2% 4% 2% 7% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3%

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 426 214 212 189 125 113 343 76 7 204 222 84 287 55 246 181 245 181 39 388 55 371
P o ag 9 85% 86% 84% 88% 80% 87% 87% 82% 65% 84% 86% 81% 88% 79% 85% 86% 86% 85% 82% 86% 80% 86%
M
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 74 34 40 26 31 17 53 17 4 39 35 20 40 14 45 29 41 33 9 65 13 60
i 9 9 15% 14% 16% 12% 20% 13% 13% 18% 35% 16% 14% 19% 12% 21% 15% 14% 14% 15% 18% 14% 20% 14%
L

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor September 2012 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

DH1_6. [Given the difficult economic issues in my country today, my country needs to focus less on the world, and more at home.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Senior Executive/Decision
Brazil Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 0 Medium High Married 0 Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al (unwtd)
Base: All Respondents (wtd)

Given the difficult economic issues in my country
today, my country needs to focus less on the
world, and more at home

86
Strongly agree 46% 48% 44% 40% 53% 50% 46% 46% 21% 51% 43% 48% 38% 37% 52% 42% 50% 40% 55% 44% 50% 45%
c LM

156 82 74 87 45 24 46 107 3 55 101 99 45 12 48 108 80 76 9 147 18 139

Somewhat agree 31% 33% 29% 32% 29% 33% 25% 35% 58% 30% 32% 27% 42% 42% 26% 34% 28% 36% 17% 33% 24% 32%
K K

82 32 50 52 20 10 41 41 1 22 61 66 12 4 25 57 44 39 13 70 15 67

Somewhat disagree 16% 13% 19% 19% 13% 14% 22% 13% 10% 12% 19% 18% 12% 14% 14% 18% 15% 18% 24% 16% 21% 16%
L

34 14 20 24 8 2 13 20 1 13 20 23 9 2 16 18 21 13 2 32 4 30

Strongly disagree % 6% 8% 9% 5% 3% 7% 7% 11% 7% 6% 6% 8% 7% 8% 6% 7% 6% 3% 7% 5% 7%

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 384 198 186 195 129 60 132 248 5 149 236 274 86 23 145 239 224 160 38 347 54 330
P o &g 9 % 81% 73% 2% 82% 83% 1% 80% 79% 81% 74% 76% 80% 79% 78% 76% 78% 76% 2% 7% 74% 7%
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 116 46 70 75 28 12 53 61 1 35 81 89 21 6 41 75 65 51 14 102 19 97
i 9 9 23% 19% 27% 28% 18% 17% 29% 20% 21% 19% 26% 24% 20% 21% 22% 24% 22% 24% 28% 23% 26% 23%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/IM - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor September 2012 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

DH1_6. [Given the difficult economic issues in my country today, my country needs to focus less on the world, and more at home.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Senior Executive/Decision
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 0 Medium High Married 0 Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al (unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)
Given the difficult economic issues in my country
today, my country needs to focus less on the
world, and more at home

Strongly agree 37% 39% 36% 37% 43% 29% 38% 35% 40% 40% 35% 43% 32% 30% 40% 34% 39% 35% 36% 37% 38% 37%
E E LM
188 90 97 64 63 61 53 83 52 88 100 89 79 19 88 99 100 88 23 165 28 160
Somewhat agree 38% 36% 39% 35% 35% 44% 38% 39% 35% 37% 38% 37% 40% 33% 36% 39% 37% 39% 40% 37% 36% 38%
CD
105 53 51 44 30 31 28 46 31 47 58 41 45 18 48 57 53 51 12 93 17 88
Somewhat disagree 21% 21% 21% 24% 17% 22% 20% 22% 21% 20% 22% 17% 23% 31% 19% 22% 20% 23% 21% 21% 22% 21%
D K KL
21 10 11 6 9 7 7 9 5 7 14 8 10 3 12 9 13 8 1 20 3 18
Strongly disagree 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4%

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 374 187 187 131 142 101 105 158 111 183 191 194 143 37 188 186 206 168 43 331 56 318
P o ag 9 75% 75% 75% 73% 78% 73% 75% 74% 75% % 73% 80% 2% 63% 76% 74% 76% 74% 76% 75% 74% 75%
LM M
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 126 63 63 50 39 37 35 55 37 54 72 49 55 21 60 66 66 59 13 112 20 106
i 9 9 25% 25% 25% 27% 22% 2T% 25% 26% 25% 23% 27% 20% 28% 37% 24% 26% 24% 26% 24% 25% 26% 25%
K KL

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/IM - N/O - PIQ - RIS - TIU
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September 2012 Detailed Tables

Global @dvisor
Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

DH1_6. [Given the difficult economic issues in my country today, my country needs to focus less on the world, and more at home.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Belgium
Senior Executive/Decision
Belgium Gender Age Household In Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment siness Owner Maker/Leader Region Language
North Center South French Flemish

Not
Employed |_Employed

Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium

Base: All Respondents (unwid)
Base: All Respondents (wtd)
Given the difficult economic issu
today, my country needs to focus less on the

in my country

world, and more at home.
Strongly agree 34% 32% 37% 32% 34% 38% 40% 34% 26% 34% 34% 42% 3% 23% 3a% 35% 32% 37% 34% 34% 37% 34% 35% 28% 39% 37% 32%
H M M
203 104 100 8 69 49 70 84 49 88 115 63 76 64 114 89 128 7 12 192 16 188 ) 52 52 86 17
Somewhat agree 41% 41% 40% 46% 40% 34% 30% 40% 45% 45% 38% 3% 41% 45% 3% 42% 45% 35% 49% 40% 36% 41% 40% 46% 38% 38% 43%
E Q
9 54 40 31 34 29 2 44 2 28 65 27 34 33 50 35 50 43 3 o1 10 83 a1 23 24 a1 53
Somewhat disagree 19% 21% 16% 17% 19% 20% 14% 21% 22% 15% 21% 16% 18% 23% 20% 17% 18% 20% 12% 19% 24% 18% 19% 20% 17% 18% 19%
31 13 17 9 1 10 13 10 7 1 20 10 8 13 18 12 16 15 1 30 1 30 16 8 7 13 17
Strongly disagree 6% 5% % 5% % % % 5% % 6% 6% 6% 4% 9% 6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 6% 3% 6% 6% 7% 5% 6% 6%
Summary
375 184 101 144 127 105 142 156 78 155 220 135 144 o7 214 162 221 155 20 356 32 344 186 8 106 170 206
Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree)
75% 73% 7% 78% 74% 73% 79% 74% 1% 80% 72% 78% 78% 68% 73% 7% 7% 73% 83% 75% 73% 75% 75% 73% 78% 76% 75%
125 67 57 a1 45 39 39 55 31 40 8 38 42 45 7 48 67 58 4 120 12 113 63 31 31 55 70
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ Somewhat disagree)
25% 2% 23% 22% 26% 2% 21% 26% 20% 20% 28% 22% 22% 32% 2% 23% 23% 2% 17% 25% 27% 25% 25% 21% 22% 24% 25%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - AB - C/D/E - F/G/H - I1J - KILIM - NJO - PIQ - RIS - T/U - VIWIX - Y/Z * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor September 2012 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

DH1_7. [My country has a responsibility to be a moral leader in the world and set an example for other countries to follow.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

All Countries

Senior Executive/Decision
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not
Male Female Under 35 35 t0 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed
A B Cc D E F G | J P Q
IBaSeZ All (unwtd) 18680 | 9849 8831 7405 6571 4704 5721 7541 9084 ‘ 9596 5391 6465 6824 10421 8259 12745 ‘ 2189 16491 3677 15003 I
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 12000 5991 6009 5274 3964 2762 3981 4629 6488 4370 4173 3456 6188 5812 7782 1299 10701 2107 9893

My country has a responsibility to be a moral
leader in the world and set an example for other
countries to follow.

Strongly agree 34% 34% 35% 34% 35% 33% 32% 35% 36% 35% 34% 33% 34% 37% 35% 34% 35% 34% 39% 34% 41% 33%
F F KL S U
5122 2488 2633 2235 1695 1192 1635 1991 1402 2395 2726 1797 1774 1551 2597 2525 3359 1763 534 4588 831 4291
Somewhat agree 43% 42% 44% 42% 43% 43% 41% 43% 45% 43% 42% 41% 42% 45% 42% 43% 43% 42% 41% 43% 39% 43%
A F KL T
1902 970 932 878 586 438 726 723 423 799 1103 731 708 462 965 937 1184 718 174 1728 286 1616
Somewhat disagree 16% 16% 16% 17% 15% 16% 18% 16% 13% 14% 17% 17% 17% 13% 16% 16% 15% 17% 13% 16% 14% 16%
D GH H I M M P R T
846 477 369 361 277 208 348 299 181 363 483 383 290 173 450 396 553 293 81 765 134 712
Strongly disagree 7% 8% 6% 7% 7% 8% 9% 6% 6% 7% 7% 9% 7% 5% 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 7% 6% 7%
B GH LM M
Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 9252 4544 4708 4036 3101 2116 2907 3608 2536 4350 4902 3256 3175 2821 4773 4479 6045 3207 1045 8207 1687 7565
77% 76% 78% 7% 78% 7% 73% 78% 81% 79% 76% 74% 76% 82% 77% 77% 78% 76% 80% 77% 80% 76%
A F FG J KL S U
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 2748 1447 1301 1239 863 646 1074 1021 605 1162 1586 1115 998 635 1415 1333 1737 1011 254 2494 420 2328
23% 24% 22% 23% 22% 23% 27% 22% 19% 21% 24% 26% 24% 18% 23% 23% 22% 24% 20% 23% 20% 24%
B GH H | M M R T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - TIU
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Global @dvisor
Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

September 2012

DH1_7. [My country has a responsibility to be a moral leader in the world and set an example for other countries to follow.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Base: All Respondents (unwid)
Base: All Respondents (wtd)

My country has a responsibility to be a moral
leader in the world and set an example for other
countries to follow.

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

5122
43%

1902

16%
DEI

BCDEFGI

Argentina

115
FGHIJKLNQRY
93

19%
HIJKLMNOPQ

Australia
B
1008
500

FGJKLMOPQR
98
20%
DEFGIKLQRST;
19

4%
T

383

Belgium

ADJQRUW
108
22%
FGHIJKLQRS|
46

EGIKLNQRST;

Brazil Canada China France Germany _ Great Britain __Hungary India Indonesia

J L
1001 525
500

K
1007
500

D E F G H |
1013 1009 1002 1016 1002 1010
500 500 500 500 500 500

218 128 119 184 237 197
45% 45% 36% 44% 26% 24% 37% 471% 39%
CHIIMNOPTUEFHIJMNOPTUABCHIMNTUVICHIJMNOPTU|  MNU MNU  [ABCHIMNTUVEFHIJLMNOPTABCHIMNPTU!
254 276 201
32% 24% 46% 44% 1% 5% 36% 39% 40%
Q ADJQRUW | ADJQRUW | ADJQRUW JEGIKLOPQRIGHIKLMOPQH QW ADQW ADQW
64 2 53 50 86 78 82 55 74
13% 8% 11% 10% 17% 16% 16% 11% 15%
E EFGKQRSTX| EGKQR | EFGKQRSX EGR
51 13 34 12 32 26 54 1 28
3% 7% 2% 6% 5% 2% 6%
GHIKLNQRS T EGKNT BEGKNRT | EGKNT EGHIKLNQRSTX EGKNT

385 446 413 438 382 395 364 434 308 320 399 353 361 426 444 431 431 265 363 372 413
Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree)

7% 58% 7% 69% 7% 83% 76% 79% 73% 80% 64% 71% 72% 89% 86% 53% 73% 74% 83%

ACMU AMU ACMU  PFHIJLMNOPUACHIMOPUVDHILMNOPU| ~ ACMU | ACIMOPU AMU  [DHIJLMNOPU ACIMOPU u ACIMOPUV AU AMU  [DHIJLMNOPUDHIJLMNOPU}CDHIJMOPUVDHIJLMNOPUVW AMU AMU  |BCHIMOPU!

2748 208 17 154 115 54 87 62 118 105 136 66 102 180 101 147 139 74 56 69 69 235 137 128 87
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ Somewhat disagree)

23% 42% 23% 31% 23% 11% 17% 12% 24% 21% 27% 13% 20% 36% 20% 29% 28% 15% 11% 14% 14% 47% 27% 26% 17%

BCDEFGHIJKLNOPQH _EGKQRSTX EFGHIKLNQR{ EGKQRST E EFGKQRSTX| EGKQRST [FGIKLNQRSTX EGKQRT _[GHIKLNPQR| EGKQRT _FGIKLNQRSTEFGIKLNQRSTX BCDEFGHIJKLMNOPQEFGKNQRSTY EGKQRSTX | __EGR

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/DIE/FIG/HIJIKILIMINIOIPIQIRISITIUNMWIX

Global @dvisor: September 2012

79 86 164
16% 17% 33%
BHIMNTUV

241 313 188

48% 38%
DIKLOPQRU\GHIJKLMOPQ| Qw
124 88 86

25% 18% 17%

HIJKLNOPQFDEFGKQRSTY EFGKQR

57 13 62

3% 12%

FGHIKLNQRSTX

Mexico

BEGHIKLNQRS?

Russia__ Saudi Arabia South Africa South Korea

Q R s T
502 506 501 511
500 500 500 500

163 318 278 231 112
33% 64% 56% 46% 22%

IABCHIMNTUVSHIJKLMNOPRFGHIJKLMNOCHIJIMNOPTU  MNU
198 200 319
40% 22% 33% 40% 64%

ADQW Q QW GHIKLMOPQ|

%8 53 1 52 64
20% 11% 8% 10% 13%

DEFGKQRSTX ER
42 21 15 17 5
8% 4% 3% 3%

EGIKNQRST) T

Spain

u
1014

Detailed Tables

Sweden

Turkey

United
States
X
1008
500

120 232 179
24% 46% 36%
MNU ‘CHIIMNOPTUABCHIMNTUV
242 140
48% 28%
DJKOPQRUW ADJKLOPQRUV
99 89 62
20% 18% 12%
DEFGKQRSTX  EGKQR E
38 39 25
8% 8% 5%
EGKNRT | BEGKNRT EGKNT
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Global @dvisor September 2012 Detailed Tables

Global @dvisor: World Affairs
SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

DH1_7. [My country has a responsibility to be a moral leader in the world and set an example for other countries to follow.] And, now some questions about your country's
involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

North G-8 Middle
America LATAM Europe Countries East/Africa
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 18680 2017 2028 7559 5564 7568 3524 1512
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 12000 1000 1500 4500 3500 4000 2000 1500

My country has a responsibility to be a moral

leader in the world and set an example for other
countries to follow.

4130 402 520 1224 1243 1351 964 741
Strongly agree 34% 40% 35% 27% 36% 34% 48% 49%
BCDE C C C ABCDE ABCDE
5122 457 510 2009 1640 1868 694 506
Somewhat agree 43% 46% 34% 45% 47% 47% 35% 34%
BFG BFG BFG BCFG
1902 103 265 868 485 582 225 181
Somewhat disagree 16% 10% 18% 19% 14% 15% 11% 12%
ADEFG ADEFG AF AF
846 38 205 400 132 200 117 71
Strongly disagree 7% 4% 14% 9% 4% 5% 6% 5%
ACDEFG ADEFG D AD
9252 859 1030 3233 2883 3219 1658 1247
Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 77% 86% 69% 22% 82% 80% 83% 83%
BCDEF BCE BC BCE BC
. . 2748 141 470 1267 617 781 342 253
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ Somewhat disagree) 23% 14% 31% 28% 18% 20% 17% 17%
ADEFG ADEFG A ADF A

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG
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Global @dvisor
Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

September 2012

Detailed Tables

DH1_7. [My country has a responsibility to be a moral leader in the world and set an example for other countries to follow.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Argentina Gender Age Household Income

Total Male Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium

High

Argentina

Senior Executive/Decision

Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not

Married Other Medium High Employed  Employed

|Base: Al

(unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)
My country has a responsibility to be a moral
leader in the world and set an example for other
countries to follow.

Strongly agree 26% 25% 21% 24% 33% 20% 29% 25% 23% 21% 29% 21% 23% 26% 26% 26% 20% 33% 45% 25% 35% 25%
P
162 75 87 78 42 42 66 a1 55 57 105 106 37 19 76 85 100 62 12 150 20 142
Somewhat agree 32% 31% 34% 31% 28% 40% 29% 31% 38% 35% 31% 33% 31% 34% 33% 32% 36% 28% 34% 32% 36% 32%
115 57 59 62 31 23 52 34 28 43 72 77 29 9 a7 68 59 56 6 109 10 105
Somewhat disagree 23% 23% 23% 25% 21% 22% 23% 26% 20% 26% 22% 24% 25% 17% 20% 26% 21% 25% 18% 24% 18% 24%
93 51 42 a8 27 19 42 23 28 31 62 55 25 13 50 43 60 32 1 92 6 87
Strongly disagree 19% 21% 16% 19% 18% 18% 19% 18% 20% 19% 19% 17% 21% 23% 21% 16% 22% 14% 3% 20% 11% 19%

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 292 137 155 139 90 63 131 73 88 92 200 195 64 33 137 155 156 136 28 263 39 253
P by 29 9 58% 56% 61% 56% 61% 60% 58% 56% 61% 55% 60% 60% 54% 59% 58% 58% 57% 61% 79% 57% 70% 57%
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 208 108 100 110 57 42 94 57 57 74 135 132 54 22 98 111 120 89 7 201 16 192
w 9 9 42% 44% 39% 44% 39% 40% 42% 44% 39% 45% 40% 40% 46% 41% 42% 42% 43% 39% 21% 43% 30% 43%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor September 2012 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

DH1_7. [My country has a responsibility to be a moral leader in the world and set an example for other countries to follow.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Senior Executive/Decision
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not
Male Female Under 35 35t0 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium High Employed  Employed

|Base: Al (unwtd)
Base: All Respondents (wtd)

My country has a responsibility to be a moral
leader in the world and set an example for other
countries to follow.

Strongly agree 47% 46% 49% 45% 51% 48% 41% 51% 48% 49% 45% 59% 52% 47% 50% 44% 48% 42% 51% 46% 51% 43%
197 100 96 114 68 14 61 89 47 120 76 1 21 175 108 89 164 33 55 142 106 91

Somewhat agree 39% 39% 40% 41% 39% 31% 43% 39% 36% 38% 41% 12% 36% 40% 37% 42% 38% 45% 36% 41% 36% 44%
55 31 25 33 14 8 19 17 19 34 21 0 7 49 30 25 47 9 12 43 32 24

Somewhat disagree 11% 12% 10% 12% 8% 18% 14% 8% 14% 11% 11% - 12% 11% 11% 12% 11% 12% 8% 12% 11% 11%
11 8 3 6 3 1 3 5 3 6 5 2 0 8 7 3 11 0 6 5 7 4

Strongly disagree 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 29% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% - 4% 1% 2% 2%
Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 434 220 214 238 160 36 120 204 109 273 161 5 50 379 252 182 371 63 132 302 253 181

P: gly ag 9 87% 85% 88% 86% 90% 79% 84% 90% 84% 87% 86% 71% 88% 87% 87% 87% 87% 88% 88% 86% 87% 87%
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 66 38 28 39 18 10 23 22 22 40 26 2 7 57 38 28 57 9 18 48 38 28

ad o! o 13% 15% 12% 14% 10% 21% 16% 10% 16% 13% 14% 29% 12% 13% 13% 13% 13% 12% 12% 14% 13% 13%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor
Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

September 2012

Detailed Tables

DH1_7. [My country has a responsibility to be a moral leader in the world and set an example for other countries to follow.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Mexico Gender Age Household Income

Male Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium

High

Mexico

Senior Executive/Decision

Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not

Married Other Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al

(unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)
My country has a responsibility to be a moral
leader in the world and set an example for other
countries to follow.

Strongly agree 33% 34% 32% 32% 31% 40% 34% 29% 14% 36% 31% 33% 36% 27% 35% 31% 31% 36% 32% 33% 39% 32%
188 88 100 108 57 23 150 35 3 68 120 123 36 30 84 104 115 73 13 175 23 165
Somewhat agree 38% 37% 38% 40% 37% 30% 3% 40% 44% 34% 40% 38% 35% 39% 35% 40% 37% 38% 31% 38% 30% 39%
86 44 42 40 36 9 70 15 1 32 54 55 15 16 a7 39 54 32 6 80 10 76
Somewhat disagree 17% 19% 16% 15% 24% 12% 17% 17% 9% 16% 18% 17% 14% 21% 20% 15% 17% 17% 13% 17% 13% 18%
62 26 36 36 12 14 a7 12 2 28 34 38 15 10 24 38 44 17 10 52 13 48
Strongly disagree 12% 11% 14% 13% 8% 18% 12% 14% 33% 14% 11% 12% 14% 13% 10% 14% 14% 9% 24% 11% 17% 11%

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 353 169 184 194 105 53 288 60 4 138 214 229 73 50 166 187 212 141 26 326 53 300
P by 29 9 71% 71% 70% 2% 69% 70% 71% 69% 58% 70% 71% 71% 71% 66% 70% 71% 68% 74% 63% 1% 69% 1%
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 147 70 78 76 48 23 117 27 3 60 88 92 30 26 70 7 98 49 15 132 24 124
w 9 9 29% 29% 30% 28% 31% 30% 29% 31% 42% 30% 29% 29% 29% 34% 30% 29% 32% 26% 37% 29% 31% 29%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

DH1_7. [My country has a responsibility to be a moral leader in the world and set an example for other countries to follow.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Senior Executive/Decision
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not
Male Female Under 35 35 t0 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium High Employed  Employed

|Base: Al (unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)
My country has a responsibility to be a moral
leader in the world and set an example for other
countries to follow.

Strongly agree 17% 16% 18% 18% 15% 18% 18% 15% 14% 16% 17% 16% 18% 16% 17% 16% 17% 16% 24% 16% 21% 16%
182 95 86 71 72 38 112 60 10 83 98 93 35 54 92 89 112 69 13 168 20 162

Somewhat agree 36% 38% 35% 35% 36% 41% 36% 38% 37% 35% 38% 38% 30% 39% 36% 37% 38% 34% 33% 37% 36% 36%
142 72 70 63 56 23 86 49 7 69 74 73 34 35 71 71 83 60 13 130 18 124

Somewhat disagree 28% 29% 28% 31% 28% 25% 27% 31% 27% 29% 28% 29% 30% 26% 27% 30% 28% 30% 32% 28% 34% 28%
93 45 48 34 43 16 61 26 5 49 44 42 25 25 51 42 53 40 4 89 5 88

Strongly disagree 19% 18% 19% 17% 21% 17% 19% 16% 21% 21% 17% 17% 22% 19% 20% 17% 18% 20% 11% 19% 9% 20%
T

Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 265 135 130 107 102 55 168 83 14 121 144 134 55 76 137 128 162 102 23 242 32 233

P gly ag 9 53% 53% 52% 52% 51% 59% 53% 53% 52% 51% 55% 54% 48% 56% 53% 53% 54% 51% 58% 53% 58% 52%
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 235 117 118 97 99 39 148 75 13 117 118 115 59 61 122 113 136 100 17 218 23 212

ad o o 47% 47% 48% 48% 49% 41% 47% 47% 48% 49% 45% 46% 52% 44% 47% 47% 46% 49% 42% 47% 42% 48%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

DH1_7. [My country has a responsibility to be a moral leader in the world and set an example for other countries to follow.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

South Africa

Senior Executive/Decision
South Africa Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not
Male Female Under 35 35t0 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium High Employed  Employed

|Base: Al (unwtd)
Base: All Respondents (wtd)

My country has a responsibility to be a moral
leader in the world and set an example for other
countries to follow.

Strongly agree 46% 45% 48% 40% 57% 50% 56% 50% 44% 50% 43% 45% 41% 52% 53% 39% 51% 30% 56% 44% 57% 41%
c u

200 90 110 132 40 28 4 43 153 74 126 88 45 66 84 116 149 51 31 169 44 156

Somewhat agree 40% 38% 42% 46% 32% 32% 27% 28% 46% 37% 42% 40% 36% 43% 35% 45% 38% 47% 31% 42% 28% 46%
T

52 36 16 34 8 10 0 31 20 16 36 24 23 5 19 33 30 22 7 45 15 36

Somewhat disagree 10% 15% 6% 12% 6% 11% 3% 20% 6% 8% 12% 11% 18% 3% 8% 13% 8% 20% % 11% 9% 11%

H M

17 7 10 6 5 6 2 3 12 10 7 7 6 4 10 8 14 3 7 11 9 8

Strongly disagree 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% % 14% 2% 4% 5% 2% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 7% 3% 6% 2%

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 431 197 234 247 112 72 12 121 298 176 255 188 9% 147 213 218 346 85 87 344 136 295
P ol a9 9 86% 82% 90% 86% 90% 81% 83% 78% 90% 87% 86% 86% 7% 94% 88% 84% 89% 7% 86% 86% 85% 87%
E L
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 69 43 26 40 13 16 3 34 32 26 43 31 29 9 28 a a4 25 14 55 25 45
iy bisag 9 14% 18% 10% 14% 10% 19% 17% 22% 10% 13% 14% 14% 23% 6% 12% 16% 11% 23% 14% 14% 15% 13%
D M

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor
Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

September 2012

Detailed Tables

DH1_7. [My country has a responsibility to be a moral leader in the world and set an example for other countries to follow.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Great Britain Gender Age

Male Female Under 35 35 to 49

50 to 64

Household Income

Medium

High

Great Britain

Senior Executive/Decision

Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not

Married Other Medium High Employed  Employed

|Base: Al

(unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)

My country has a responsibility to be a moral
leader in the world and set an example for other
countries to follow.

Strongly agree 24% 24% 24% 25% 22% 23% 21% 23% 31% 24% 24% 18% 23% 29% 24% 24% 24% 23% 28% 23% 27% 23%
FG K

276 134 143 102 96 78 65 164 a7 104 173 83 96 97 141 136 166 111 19 257 30 246

Somewhat agree 55% 54% 56% 55% 60% 51% 54% 56% 53% 56% 55% 57% 56% 53% 53% 58% 56% 54% 57% 55% 57% 55%
E

78 39 39 27 22 29 20 45 13 30 49 25 29 25 46 32 46 32 5 74 8 70
Somewhat disagree 16% 16% 16% 15% 14% 19% 17% 16% 15% 16% 16% 17% 17% 14% 17% 14% 16% 16% 14% 16% 15% 16%

26 15 11 9 6 12 10 15 1 8 18 12 7 8 17 10 12 15 o 26 1 26
Strongly disagree 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 8% 8% 5% 2% 5% 6% 8% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 7% 1% 6% 2% 6%

D H H LM P

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 395 192 204 149 132 114 90 231 74 149 246 109 136 151 204 192 238 157 29 366 45 351
P ol 29 9 79% 78% 80% 81% 82% 74% 75% 79% 84% 80% 79% 75% 79% 82% 76% 82% 80% 7% 85% 79% 84% 78%
E E F K N
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 105 54 50 36 28 41 30 61 14 38 67 37 35 32 63 42 58 a7 5 100 9 96
w 9 9 21% 22% 20% 19% 18% 26% 25% 21% 16% 20% 21% 25% 21% 18% 24% 18% 20% 23% 15% 21% 16% 22%
CD H M o

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

DH1_7. [My country has a responsibility to be a moral leader in the world and set an example for other countries to follow.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Senior Executive/Decision
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not
Male Female Under 35 35t0 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium High Employed  Employed

|Base: Al (unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)
My country has a responsibility to be a moral
leader in the world and set an example for other
countries to follow.

Strongly agree 36% 40% 31% 39% 33% 35% 40% 40% 33% 38% 32% 35% 35% 38% 40% 32% 34% 38% 53% 33% 49% 33%
B S U
235 103 132 79 77 78 32 40 163 145 89 109 58 68 111 124 147 88 21 213 28 206
Somewhat agree 47% 42% 52% 43% 50% 48% 41% 37% 52% 48% 46% 47% 46% 48% 44% 50% 48% 45% 32% 49% 34% 49%
A G R T
62 29 32 25 16 21 12 19 31 28 34 28 18 16 31 31 37 25 5 56 8 54
Somewhat disagree 12% 12% 13% 13% 11% 13% 15% 17% 10% 9% 17% 12% 14% 11% 12% 13% 12% 13% 8% 13% 9% 13%
H I
25 15 10 8 10 8 2 7 16 17 8 15 7 4 11 14 17 8 5 20 6 19
Strongly disagree 5% 6% 4% 4% 6% 5% 3% 6% 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 3% 4% 6% 6% 4% 8% 5% 7% 5%
Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 413 203 210 150 128 135 62 84 267 261 152 190 103 121 211 202 252 161 56 357 69 344
P gly ag 9 83% 82% 83% 82% 83% 83% 82% 7% 85% 85% 78% 82% 81% 86% 83% 82% 82% 83% 84% 82% 84% 82%
G J
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 87 45 42 32 26 28 14 25 47 44 42 43 24 20 42 45 54 33 10 76 14 73
ad 9! o 17% 18% 17% 18% 17% 17% 18% 23% 15% 15% 22% 18% 19% 14% 17% 18% 18% 17% 16% 18% 16% 18%
H |

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

September 2012

Detailed Tables

DH1_7. [My country has a responsibility to be a moral leader in the world and set an example for other countries to follow.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

REULIVELIEY Gender Age Household Income

Male Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium

High

Saudi Arabia

Senior Executive/Decision

Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not

Married Other Medium High Employed  Employed

|Base: Al

(unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)

My country has a responsibility to be a moral
leader in the world and set an example for other
countries to follow.

Strongly agree 56% 55% 57% 52% 67% 25% 54% 51% 54% 58% 52% 59% 51% 57% 59% 54% 51% 62% 58% 55% 57% 55%
c

166 85 81 105 45 17 61 31 49 97 69 38 51 7 63 103 101 65 19 147 36 130
Somewhat agree 33% 30% 37% 35% 25% 58% 34% 40% 33% 32% 34% 32% 33% 34% 33% 33% 35% 30% 29% 34% 32% 33%

41 35 6 26 10 5 16 6 14 20 21 10 17 15 12 29 31 10 6 35 10 31
Somewhat disagree 8% 12% 3% 9% 6% 17% 9% 8% 10% % 10% 8% 11% 7% 6% 9% 11% 5% 10% 8% 9% 8%

B

15 8 7 11 3 0 7 1 4 7 7 2 9 4 3 12 8 6 2 13 3 12

Strongly disagree 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% - 4% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2% 5% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3%

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 444 240 204 258 163 24 158 70 129 271 173 109 130 205 175 270 246 198 56 388 100 344
P by a9 9 89% 85% 94% 87% 92% 83% 87% 91% 88% 91% 86% 91% 84% 92% 92% 87% 86% 92% 88% 89% 89% 89%
A
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 56 43 13 37 13 5 23 7 18 27 28 11 25 19 15 41 39 16 8 48 12 43
w 9 9 11% 15% 6% 13% 8% 17% 13% 9% 12% 9% 14% 9% 16% 8% 8% 13% 14% 8% 12% 11% 11% 11%
B
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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r
Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

DH1_7. [My country has a responsibility to be a moral leader in the world and set an example for other countries to follow.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Canada

Senior Executive/Decision
Household Income Marital Stat Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
CANADA- | NORTHWES

Not CANADA- = CANADA- = CANADA- | BRITISH CANADA-

T NAD/
PRAIRIES | ATLANTIC BERTA LUMBIA TERRITORIE _ONTARI QUEBEC
v w X Y z b

Total Male Female 5010 64 Medium Married Medium Employed _Employed
D E F G K L Q

Base: All Respondents (unwic) 1009
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500
My country has a responsibility to be a moral
leader in the world and set an example for other

countries to follow.
Strongly agree 45% 41% 48% 48% 42% 44% 39% 48% 45% 44% 45% 44% 42% 54% 44% 45% 45% 44% 45% 45% 47% 44% 37% 46% 40% 47% - 41% 54%
A F KL VXa
222 114 108 75 7 70 52 87 83 92 131 85 102 36 17 105 149 74 24 199 30 193 20 22 22 31 o 87 a1
Somewhat agree 44% 46% 43% 42% 46% 45% 45% 43% 46% 48% 42% 45% 46% 39% 44% 45% 44% 45% 44% 45% 45% 44% 53% 50% 48% 42% - 46% 37%
b b b
a1 23 18 14 15 13 11 16 14 12 29 15 22 5 22 19 29 12 5 36 5 36 2 2 5 6 o 20 7
Somewhat disagree 8% 9% % 8% 9% 8% 10% 8% 8% % 9% 8% 10% 5% 8% 8% 8% 8% 9% 8% % 8% 5% 4% 11% 8% - 11% 6%
13 9 4 4 5 4 7 4 3 2 11 5 6 2 9 4 9 4 1 12 1 12 2 o o 3 o 5 3
Strongly disagree 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 6% 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% - 1% 4% - 3% 3%
GH |
[Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 446 215 230 160 146 140 97 186 163 176 269 166 196 84 233 213 300 146 48 398 61 385 33 a1 40 66 o 165 100
P gy ag 2 89% 87% 91% 90% 88% 89% 84% 91% 91% 92% 87% 89% 87% 93% 88% 90% 89% 90% 89% 89% 91% 89% 90% 96% 88% 89% - 86% 91%
F F J a
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ Somewhat disagree) 54 32 23 18 20 17 18 19 17 15 40 20 28 6 31 24 38 16 6 49 6 48 4 2 5 8 o 26 10
oy o 9 11% 13% 9% 10% 12% 11% 16% 9% 9% 8% 13% 11% 13% % 12% 10% 11% 10% 11% 11% 9% 11% 10% 4% 12% 11% - 14% 9%
GH ! w
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - CIDJE - FIG/H - 113 - KILIM - NIO - PIQ - RIS - T/U - VIWIX/Y/ZJalb * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

September 2012

Detailed Tables

DH1_7. [My country has a responsibility to be a moral leader in the world and set an example for other countries to follow.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

France Gender Age

Male Female Under 35 35 to 49

50 to 64

Household Income

Medium

High

France

Senior Executive/Decision

Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not

Married Other Medium High Employed  Employed

|Base: Al

(unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)

My country has a responsibility to be a moral
leader in the world and set an example for other
countries to follow.

Strongly agree 44% 45% 43% 35% 43% 55% 44% 44% 43% 43% 44% 46% 41% 45% 45% 42% 42% 47% 31% 44% 39% 44%
Ccb
219 106 113 94 68 57 49 124 a7 79 140 67 100 52 122 97 144 75 11 208 19 200
Somewhat agree 44% 43% 45% 49% 44% 3% 41% 45% 45% 46% 43% 40% 48% 42% 41% 48% 45% 42% 53% 43% 46% 44%
E
50 22 28 25 16 9 15 26 10 15 35 15 22 14 32 19 32 19 2 48 5 46
Somewhat disagree 10% 9% 11% 13% 10% 6% 12% 9% 9% 9% 11% 9% 11% 11% 11% 9% 10% 10% 10% 10% 12% 10%
E
12 8 4 4 5 3 3 6 3 3 9 8 1 2 8 4 10 2 1 11 2 10
Strongly disagree 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 5% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 6% 2% 4% 2%
LM

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 438 217 221 162 134 142 101 244 92 154 283 144 185 108 256 182 276 161 18 420 36 402
P gl a9 9 88% 88% 87% 85% 87% 92% 85% 88% 88% 89% 87% 86% 89% 87% 86% 89% 87% 89% 84% 88% 84% 88%
CD
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 62 30 32 29 21 13 17 33 13 19 44 23 23 16 40 22 42 21 3 59 7 56
w 9 9 12% 12% 13% 15% 13% 8% 15% 12% 12% 11% 13% 14% 11% 13% 14% 11% 13% 11% 16% 12% 16% 12%
E E

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

September 2012

Detailed Tables

DH1_7. [My country has a responsibility to be a moral leader in the world and set an example for other countries to follow.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Germany Gender Age

Total Male Female Under 35 35 to 49

50 to 64

Household Income

Medium

High

Germany

Senior Executive/Decision

Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not

Married Other Medium High Employed Employed

|Base: Al

(unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)
My country has a responsibility to be a moral
leader in the world and set an example for other
countries to follow.

Strongly agree 26% 24% 27% 28% 26% 23% 25% 24% 29% 24% 26% 22% 25% 33% 26% 26% 25% 28% 24% 26% 28% 25%
KL

254 127 127 88 76 89 58 76 76 90 163 54 150 50 151 103 181 72 28 225 52 201

Somewhat agree 51% 50% 51% 51% 49% 52% 48% 54% 49% 50% 51% 47% 52% 49% 49% 54% 51% 51% 58% 50% 54% 50%
86 a4 42 28 29 29 24 24 22 32 54 24 48 14 59 27 64 22 6 79 11 75

Somewhat disagree 17% 18% 17% 16% 18% 17% 20% 17% 14% 18% 17% 21% 17% 14% 19% 14% 18% 15% 13% 18% 11% 19%
T

32 19 13 8 12 13 8 8 12 13 19 11 17 4 21 11 25 7 2 30 6 26

Strongly disagree 6% 8% 5% 5% 7% 7% % 6% 8% 7% 6% 10% 6% 4% 7% 6% 7% 5% 5% % 6% 7%

M

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 382 189 193 136 117 129 88 110 121 134 248 79 220 83 230 152 269 113 40 342 80 302
P gl 29 9 76% 75% 78% 79% 74% 75% 74% 78% 78% 75% 7% 69% 7% 82% 74% 80% 75% 80% 82% 76% 83% 75%
K K N u
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 118 64 54 36 40 42 32 32 34 46 72 35 65 18 80 38 89 29 9 109 17 101
w 9 9 24% 25% 22% 21% 26% 25% 26% 22% 22% 25% 23% 31% 23% 18% 26% 20% 25% 20% 18% 24% 17% 25%
LM o T
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

DH1_7. [My country has a responsibility to be a moral leader in the world and set an example for other countries to follow.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Australia

Senior Executi

Australia Household Income Mari Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/L eader REGION

Not NON-
METRO METRO A Q SAINT

Under 35 Married Medium e Employed _Employed

Total Male Female

Base: All Respondents (unwid) 1008
Base: All Respondents (wid) 500
My country has a responsibility to be a moral
leader in the world and set an example for other

countries 10 follow.
strongly agree 2% 19% 26% 23% 24% 20% 23% 2% 2% 20% 24% 24% 20% 29% 19% 26% 20% 26% 22% 22% 22% 22% - - - - - - -
A L N
272 133 139 107 82 83 64 151 57 127 146 72 160 40 144 128 176 97 31 241 39 233 4 4 o 4 [ o o
Somewhat agree 54% 54% 55% 55% 53% 56% 53% 56% 52% 56% 53% 55% 54% 54% 55% 54% 56% 52% 57% 54% 54% 55% - - - - - - -
98 54 4 40 29 29 22 51 25 6 52 25 63 10 54 4 62 36 10 88 14 84 [ [ [ [ [ [ [
Somewhat disagree 20% 22% 17% 20% 19% 20% 19% 19% 22% 20% 19% 19% 21% 14% 21% 18% 20% 19% 19% 20% 20% 20% - - - - - - -
™
19 15 4 5 8 6 6 9 4 9 10 4 13 2 1 5 13 6 1 18 3 16 o o o o o o o
Strongly disagree 4% 6% 2% 3% 5% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% - - - - - - -
B
Summary
rop280x (Strongly agree! Somewhat agree) 383 179 208 152 119 112 92 209 82 171 212 103 218 62 193 19 238 145 43 340 55 228 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
P oy 29 o 77% 72% 81% 77% 76% 76% 76% 78% 74% 76% 77% 78% 74% 83% 74% 79% 76% 77% 79% 76% 76% 77% - - - - - - -
A L
| owzBox (strongly Disagree/ Somewhat disagres) 17 69 48 45 a7 35 29 60 28 55 62 28 76 12 67 50 75 42 12 105 17 100 0 0 [ [ 0 [ 0
oy Drsag o 23% 28% 19% 23% 24% 24% 24% 22% 26% 24% 23% 22% 26% 17% 26% 21% 24% 23% 21% 24% 24% 23% - - - - - - -
[ M
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% isk level) - A/B - C/DJE - FIG/H - 1 - KILIM - NIO - PIQ - RIS - TAU - VIW - X/Y/Zlalb * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

DH1_7. [My country has a responsibility to be a moral leader in the world and set an example for other countries to follow.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Senior Executive/Decision
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not
Male Female Under 35 35t0 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium High Employed  Employed

|Base: Al (unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)
My country has a responsibility to be a moral
leader in the world and set an example for other
countries to follow.

Strongly agree 17% 20% 15% 15% 20% 17% 16% 19% 17% 19% 15% 16% 14% 19% 20% 15% 18% 15% 16% 17% 22% 17%
B
313 153 161 111 105 98 177 110 27 179 134 103 71 140 148 166 201 112 27 286 34 279
Somewhat agree 63% 61% 64% 60% 63% 65% 60% 66% 70% 66% 58% 59% 66% 64% 62% 63% 61% 65% 71% 62% 67% 62%
J
88 42 46 39 25 24 59 24 5 35 53 36 19 33 37 51 58 30 4 84 5 83
Somewhat disagree 18% 17% 18% 21% 15% 16% 20% 15% 12% 13% 23% 21% 18% 15% 16% 19% 18% 17% 12% 18% 10% 18%
D I M
13 6 6 7 3 2 12 1 0 3 10 6 3 4 6 7 8 4 0 12 0 12
Strongly disagree 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 0 1% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3%
G |
Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 399 202 197 139 138 123 225 141 33 231 168 131 86 183 195 205 262 138 33 366 46 354
P gly ag 9 80% 81% 79% 75% 83% 82% 76% 85% 87% 86% 73% 76% 80% 83% 82% 78% 80% 80% 87% 79% 89% 79%
C C F J K U

Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 101 49 52 47 28 26 71 25 5 38 63 42 22 37 43 58 66 34 5 96 6 95
ad o o 20% 19% 21% 25% 17% 18% 24% 15% 13% 14% 27% 24% 20% 17% 18% 22% 20% 20% 13% 21% 11% 21%

DE G | M T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor
Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

September 2012

Detailed Tables

DH1_7. [My country has a responsibility to be a moral leader in the world and set an example for other countries to follow.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

South Korea Gender Age Household Income

Male Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium

High

South Korea

Senior Executive/Decision

Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not

Married Other Medium High Employed  Employed

|Base: Al

(unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)
My country has a responsibility to be a moral
leader in the world and set an example for other
countries to follow.

Strongly agree 22% 22% 22% 23% 21% 23% 20% 24% 21% 20% 25% 54% 24% 19% 22% 22% 19% 28% 23% 22% 25% 22%
P
319 158 161 127 119 74 57 143 119 206 113 8 98 213 147 172 214 105 a4 275 61 258
Somewhat agree 64% 63% 65% 60% 66% 67% 59% 62% 68% 69% 57% 35% 59% 68% 64% 64% 67% 59% 66% 63% 62% 64%
J
64 34 30 32 21 12 19 30 15 32 32 2 26 36 29 35 40 24 6 58 11 53
Somewhat disagree 13% 13% 12% 15% 12% 11% 20% 13% 9% 1% 16% 10% 16% 11% 12% 13% 12% 13% % 13% 11% 13%
H
5 4 1 4 2 0 1 2 2 1 5 0 1 4 4 1 5 0 1 4 2 3
Strongly disagree 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 0 2% - 1% 1% 2% 0 2% - 2% 1% 2% 1%

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 431 215 216 175 157 99 1 198 156 267 164 19 139 272 198 233 276 155 59 372 86 345
P gl 29 9 86% 85% 87% 83% 88% 89% 79% 86% 90% 89% 82% 90% 84% 87% 86% 86% 86% 87% 89% 86% 87% 86%
F J
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 69 38 31 35 22 12 20 32 17 33 36 2 27 40 33 37 45 24 7 62 13 56
w 9 9 14% 15% 13% 17% 12% 11% 21% 14% 10% 11% 18% 10% 16% 13% 14% 14% 14% 13% 11% 14% 13% 14%
H |
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor
Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

September 2012

Detailed Tables

DH1_7. [My country has a responsibility to be a moral leader in the world and set an example for other countries to follow.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Russia Gender Age Household Income

Male Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium

High

Russia

Senior Executive/Decision

Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not

Married Other Medium High Employed  Employed

|Base: Al

(unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)

My country has a responsibility to be a moral
leader in the world and set an example for other
countries to follow.

Strongly agree 64% 63% 64% 64% 59% 71% 68% 62% 64% 67% 61% 54% 68% 65% 67% 61% 64% 64% 81% 63% 79% 62%
D K u

108 49 59 39 a7 22 7 62 39 51 57 32 55 20 52 55 86 22 3 104 5 103

Somewhat agree 22% 20% 23% 18% 26% 20% 10% 23% 24% 24% 20% 22% 21% 23% 22% 21% 24% 15% 14% 22% 11% 23%
F F

53 30 22 25 19 9 10 29 14 17 35 20 24 8 18 34 27 25 1 51 4 49

Somewhat disagree 11% 13% % 12% 11% 8% 14% 11% % 8% 12% 14% 9% 10% 8% 13% 8% 17% 5% 11% 8% 11%
P

21 9 12 13 7 1 6 9 6 3 18 14 5 2 6 15 16 5 0 21 1 21

Strongly disagree 4% % 5% 6% % 1% % 3% % 2% 6% 9% 2% 3% 3% 6% 5% 4% - 4% 1% 5%
| L

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 426 201 225 173 152 102 56 226 144 194 232 112 237 78 208 218 312 114 23 403 42 384
P by a9 9 85% 84% 87% 82% 86% 91% 78% 86% 88% 90% 81% 7% 89% 88% 89% 82% 88% 79% 95% 85% 91% 85%
J K o Q
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 74 39 34 38 26 10 16 38 20 21 53 34 29 11 25 49 43 31 1 73 4 70
w 9 9 15% 16% 13% 18% 14% 9% 22% 14% 12% 10% 19% 23% 11% 12% 11% 18% 12% 21% 5% 15% 9% 15%
| L N P
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor
Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

September 2012

Detailed Tables

DH1_7. [My country has a responsibility to be a moral leader in the world and set an example for other countries to follow.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Sweden Gender Age Household Income

Male Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium

High

Sweden

Senior Executive/Decision

Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not

Married Other Medium High Employed  Employed

|Base: Al

(unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)
My country has a responsibility to be a moral
leader in the world and set an example for other
countries to follow.

Strongly agree 24% 22% 26% 24% 26% 22% 26% 23% 22% 24% 24% 24% 20% 32% 24% 24% 23% 26% 31% 23% 36% 22%
242 114 128 93 83 67 95 116 31 56 186 53 134 56 166 76 163 80 21 222 22 220
Somewhat agree 48% 45% 52% 50% 53% 42% 46% 52% 45% 48% 49% 50% 51% 42% 48% 49% 49% 48% 39% 50% 36% 50%
99 59 41 40 22 37 42 41 16 22 7 19 57 23 73 27 65 35 11 88 13 87
Somewhat disagree 20% 23% 16% 22% 14% 23% 20% 18% 23% 19% 20% 19% 22% 17% 21% 17% 19% 21% 21% 20% 20% 20%
38 24 14 7 10 20 16 15 7 11 27 8 19 11 23 15 31 7 5 33 5 33
Strongly disagree 8% 9% 6% 4% 7% 13% 8% % 10% 9% 7% 7% 7% 8% 7% 10% 9% 4% 9% 7% 8% 8%

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 363 171 192 138 123 102 148 169 46 85 278 78 186 99 249 114 240 123 37 326 45 318
P by a9 9 73% 68% 78% 74% 79% 64% 2% 75% 66% 2% 73% 74% 71% 74% 2% 73% 2% 75% 70% 73% 2% 73%
E
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 137 82 55 48 32 57 58 56 23 33 104 27 76 34 95 42 95 42 16 121 18 119
w 9 9 27% 32% 22% 26% 21% 36% 28% 25% 34% 28% 27% 26% 29% 26% 28% 27% 28% 25% 30% 27% 28% 27%
D
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor
Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

September 2012

Detailed Tables

DH1_7. [My country has a responsibility to be a moral leader in the world and set an example for other countries to follow.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Indonesia Gender Age Household Income

Male Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium

High

Indonesia

Senior Executive/Decision

Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not

Married Other Medium High Employed  Employed

|Base: Al

(unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)

My country has a responsibility to be a moral
leader in the world and set an example for other
countries to follow.

Strongly agree 39% 4% 32% 31% 8% 54% 32% 2% 4% 46% 31% 35% 50% 2% 46% 35% 3% 27% 1% 39% 6% 37%
B c c J o Q
201 85 116 122 59 20 53 92 56 108 93 98 9 93 81 119 150 51 32 169 45 156
Somewhat agree 0% 34% 46% 3% 37% 33% 38% 3% 39% 39% 2% 2% 32% 39% 39% 1% 39% 3% 29% 39% 0% 0%
A

74 31 43 51 17 5 35 22 17 32 42 a1 4 29 23 51 49 25 4 70 9 65

Somewhat disagree 15% 13% 17% 18% 11% % 25% 10% 12% 11% 19% 17% 15% 12% 11% 17% 13% 21% 6% 16% 8% 17%
D GH 1 R T

28 17 12 20 6 2 8 12 8 11 17 12 1 15 7 21 18 11 3 25 6 22

Strongly disagree 6% % 5% % % % 6% 6% 6% % 8% 5% 3% 6% % % 5% % 5% 6% 6% 6%

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 398 202 196 210 135 53 98 181 119 236 162 181 24 193 177 221 315 83 58 339 97 301
P aly 29 9 80% 81% 78% 75% 85% 87% 70% 84% 82% 85% 73% 7% 83% 81% 85% 75% 83% 70% 89% 78% 87% 78%
Cc c F F J o Q S u
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 102 48 54 71 23 8 43 34 25 43 59 53 5 44 30 72 66 36 7 95 15 87
w 9 9 20% 19% 22% 25% 15% 13% 30% 16% 18% 15% 2% 23% 17% 19% 15% 25% 17% 30% 11% 22% 13% 22%
DE GH | N P R T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor
Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

September 2012

Detailed Tables

DH1_7. [My country has a responsibility to be a moral leader in the world and set an example for other countries to follow.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Turkey Gender Age Household Income

Total Male Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium

High

Turkey

Senior Executive/Decision

Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not

Married Other Medium High Employed  Employed

(unwtd)

|Base: Al

Base: All Respondents (wtd)
My country has a responsibility to be a moral
leader in the world and set an example for other
countries to follow.

Strongly agree 46% 48% 45% 47% 45% 51% 45% 60% 39% 46% 47% 44% 63% 42% 47% 45% 48% 43% 45% 47% 46% 47%
H M
140 74 66 74 53 13 10 35 95 73 66 49 17 74 64 76 78 62 20 120 40 100
Somewhat agree 28% 29% 27% 28% 29% 25% 34% 20% 32% 28% 28% 30% 19% 30% 26% 30% 25% 33% 23% 29% 24% 30%
89 38 50 43 38 8 5 20 64 52 37 31 11 a7 55 34 59 29 22 67 36 52
Somewhat disagree 18% 15% 20% 16% 20% 16% 17% 11% 22% 19% 16% 19% 13% 19% 22% 13% 19% 16% 26% 16% 22% 16%
39 20 20 23 12 4 1 15 22 19 20 12 5 22 10 30 24 15 5 34 14 25
Strongly disagree 8% 8% 8% 9% 6% 8% 5% 9% 8% % 9% 7% 5% 9% 4% 12% 8% 8% 6% 8% 8% 8%

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 372 194 178 196 137 38 24 139 209 196 176 122 75 175 180 192 228 144 58 314 117 255
P gl 29 9 74% % 2% 75% 73% 75% 78% 80% 71% 73% 76% 74% 82% 2% 74% 75% 73% 76% 68% 76% 70% 7%
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 128 58 70 66 49 13 7 35 86 71 57 43 16 69 65 63 84 44 27 101 50 78
w 9 9 26% 23% 28% 25% 27% 25% 22% 20% 29% 27% 24% 26% 18% 28% 26% 25% 27% 24% 32% 24% 30% 23%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor
Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

September 2012

Detailed Tables

DH1_7. [My country has a responsibility to be a moral leader in the world and set an example for other countries to follow.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Hungary Gender Age Household Income

Total Male Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium

High

Hungary

Senior Executive/Decision

Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not

Married Other Medium High Employed  Employed

|Base: Al

(unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)
My country has a responsibility to be a moral
leader in the world and set an example for other
countries to follow.

Strongly agree 37% 35% 39% 28% 39% 46% 36% 39% 22% 39% 35% 39% 37% 32% 37% 36% 36% 38% 35% 37% 30% 37%
c c
180 82 98 81 50 49 7 73 5 71 109 48 102 30 93 87 104 76 12 168 12 168
Somewhat agree 36% 33% 38% 40% 34% 32% 39% 33% 56% 35% 37% 37% 35% 40% 36% 36% 36% 36% 31% 36% 34% 36%
E
82 44 38 38 23 20 33 40 1 33 48 19 49 13 45 37 49 33 6 75 6 76
Somewhat disagree 16% 18% 15% 19% 16% 13% 16% 18% 10% 16% 16% 15% 17% 18% 17% 15% 17% 15% 16% 16% 16% 16%
E
54 34 21 25 16 13 19 23 1 19 36 12 34 8 25 30 32 22 7 a7 7 a7
Strongly disagree 11% 14% 8% 13% 11% 8% 10% 11% 11% 9% 12% 9% 12% 11% 10% 12% 11% 10% 18% 10% 20% 10%
B S 8]

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 364 166 198 138 106 120 149 159 6 150 214 98 211 55 189 175 207 157 25 339 23 341
P by 29 9 73% 68% % 68% 73% 79% 74% 2% 78% 74% 2% 76% 2% 71% 73% 2% 2% 74% 66% 73% 64% 73%
A c
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 136 78 58 64 40 33 52 63 2 52 84 31 83 22 69 67 81 55 13 123 13 123
w 9 9 27% 32% 23% 32% 27% 21% 26% 28% 22% 26% 28% 24% 28% 29% 27% 28% 28% 26% 34% 27% 36% 27%
B E
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor
Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

September 2012

Detailed Tables

DH1_7. [My country has a responsibility to be a moral leader in the world and set an example for other countries to follow.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Poland Gender Age Household Income

Male Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium

High

Poland

Senior Executive/Decision

Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not

Married Other Medium High Employed  Employed

|Base: Al

(unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)
My country has a responsibility to be a moral
leader in the world and set an example for other
countries to follow.

Strongly agree 33% 29% 36% 33% 29% 3% 34% 28% 24% 33% 32% 38% 33% 23% 32% 33% 30% 37% 32% 33% 27% 33%
M
198 105 93 85 70 44 154 41 3 98 100 39 130 29 114 84 121 7 19 180 30 168
Somewhat agree 40% 42% 37% 39% 45% 34% 39% 44% 25% 40% 39% 37% 40% 42% 39% 40% 42% 36% 39% 40% 44% 39%
98 48 50 50 24 24 78 16 4 42 56 22 59 17 52 45 57 41 9 89 11 86
Somewhat disagree 20% 19% 20% 23% 15% 19% 20% 17% 3% 17% 22% 21% 18% 24% 18% 22% 20% 19% 18% 20% 17% 20%
42 24 17 10 17 14 30 10 1 23 18 4 30 8 31 10 23 18 5 37 8 33
Strongly disagree 8% 10% 7% 5% 11% 11% 8% 11% 13% 10% 7% 4% 9% 11% 11% 5% 8% 8% 10% 8% 12% 8%
C C o

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 361 176 185 155 115 91 288 67 5 177 184 78 237 45 207 154 206 155 34 327 48 312
P gl 29 9 2% 71% 73% 2% 74% 70% 73% 2% 50% 73% 71% 75% 73% 65% 1% 73% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 139 72 67 60 41 38 108 26 5 66 74 26 89 24 84 56 80 59 14 126 20 119
w 9 9 28% 29% 27% 28% 26% 30% 27% 28% 50% 27% 29% 25% 27% 35% 29% 27% 28% 28% 29% 28% 29% 28%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor September 2012 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

DH1_7. [My country has a responsibility to be a moral leader in the world and set an example for other countries to follow.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Senior Executive/Decision
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not
Male Female Under 35 35t0 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium High Employed  Employed

|Base: Al (unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)
My country has a responsibility to be a moral
leader in the world and set an example for other
countries to follow.

Strongly agree 36% 38% 35% 35% 41% 29% 41% 35% 36% 38% 34% 35% 38% 41% 39% 32% 39% 26% 32% 37% 29% 39%

230 108 123 92 99 40 45 76 109 145 86 134 72 24 138 93 184 47 24 207 56 175

Somewhat agree 46% 43% 49% 46% 49% 40% 54% 43% 46% 44% 49% 46% 47% 48% 43% 51% 45% 52% 64% 45% 51% 45%

53 19 34 25 12 16 2 25 26 32 21 30 18 5 24 29 35 18 1 52 12 42

Somewhat disagree 11% 8% 14% 12% 6% 17% 2% 14% 11% 10% 12% 10% 12% 9% 8% 16% 9% 20% 3% 11% 11% 11%

34 27 7 13 8 14 2 16 16 27 7 28 5 1 31 3 33 1 0 34 10 24

Strongly disagree 7% 11% 3% 6% 4% 14% 2% 9% 7% 8% 4% 9% 4% 2% 10% 2% 8% 2% 1% 7% 9% 6%
B M ]

Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 413 203 210 163 181 68 79 138 195 267 146 237 131 44 263 150 342 70 36 377 87 326

P: gly ag 9 83% 82% 84% 81% 90% 69% 96% 7% 82% 82% 84% 80% 85% 89% 83% 83% 83% 78% 96% 81% 80% 83%

Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 87 46 41 37 20 30 4 41 43 59 28 58 24 6 56 32 68 20 1 86 22 66

ad o! o 17% 18% 16% 19% 10% 31% 4% 23% 18% 18% 16% 20% 15% 11% 17% 17% 17% 22% 4% 19% 20% 17%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor
Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

September 2012

Detailed Tables

DH1_7. [My country has a responsibility to be a moral leader in the world and set an example for other countries to follow.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Brazil Gender Age Household Income

Male Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium

High

Brazil

Senior Executive/Decision

Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not

Married Other Medium High Employed  Employed

|Base: Al

(unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)

My country has a responsibility to be a moral
leader in the world and set an example for other
countries to follow.

Strongly agree 45% 44% 46% 45% 44% 50% 51% 41% 64% 47% 44% 47% 40% 41% 43% 47% 42% 49% 39% 46% 51% 44%
160 79 81 80 58 22 52 107 1 66 93 112 37 11 69 90 98 62 17 142 18 141
Somewhat agree 32% 32% 32% 29% 36% 31% 28% 35% 16% 36% 29% 31% 34% 36% 37% 29% 34% 29% 34% 32% 25% 33%
64 28 36 42 16 6 25 38 1 14 50 42 17 5 16 48 35 29 10 54 11 53
Somewhat disagree 13% 11% 14% 15% 10% 9% 14% 12% 15% 8% 16% 11% 16% 16% 9% 15% 12% 13% 19% 12% 15% 12%
|
51 31 20 29 15 7 13 37 0 18 33 38 11 2 21 30 33 18 4 a7 7 44
Strongly disagree 10% 12% 8% 11% 10% 10% 7% 12% 5% 10% 10% 11% 10% 7% 11% 9% 11% 8% 8% 10% 10% 10%

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 385 186 199 200 127 58 147 234 5 152 234 283 80 23 149 236 220 165 38 348 55 330
P gl 29 9 7% 76% 78% 74% 80% 82% 79% 76% 80% 83% 74% 78% 74% 7% 80% 75% 76% 78% 73% 78% 75% 7%
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 115 58 56 70 31 13 38 75 1 32 83 80 28 7 37 7 68 46 14 100 18 97
w 9 9 23% 24% 22% 26% 20% 18% 21% 24% 20% 17% 26% 22% 26% 23% 20% 25% 24% 22% 27% 22% 25% 23%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor September 2012 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

DH1_7. [My country has a responsibility to be a moral leader in the world and set an example for other countries to follow.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Senior Executive/Decision
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not
Male Female Under 35 35t0 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium High Employed  Employed

|Base: Al (unwtd)
Base: All Respondents (wtd)

My country has a responsibility to be a moral
leader in the world and set an example for other
countries to follow.

Strongly agree 16% 17% 15% 16% 15% 17% 20% 15% 13% 14% 17% 12% 19% 20% 17% 15% 15% 17% 21% 15% 20% 15%
H K K
241 123 118 87 82 72 60 102 78 123 118 122 90 29 115 126 132 109 27 214 37 204
Somewhat agree 48% 49% 47% 48% 45% 52% 43% 48% 53% 52% 45% 50% 45% 50% 46% 50% 49% 48% 48% 48% 49% 48%
F J

124 56 68 45 46 32 35 54 34 56 68 62 49 13 62 61 70 54 12 112 15 108
Somewhat disagree 25% 22% 27% 25% 25% 23% 25% 25% 23% 24% 26% 26% 24% 22% 25% 24% 26% 24% 20% 25% 20% 26%
57 29 28 20 26 11 16 25 16 24 32 29 23 4 29 28 31 26 6 51 9 48
Strongly disagree 11% 12% 11% 11% 14% 8% 11% 12% 11% 10% 12% 12% 12% 8% 12% 11% 11% 11% 11% 11% 12% 11%

E
Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree) 320 165 154 115 109 95 89 134 97 157 163 152 127 41 156 164 172 148 39 281 52 268
P gly ag 9 64% 66% 62% 64% 60% 69% 63% 63% 66% 66% 62% 62% 64% 70% 63% 65% 63% 65% 69% 63% 68% 63%

D

Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ disagree) 180 85 96 66 72 43 51 79 51 80 100 92 71 17 92 89 100 80 18 163 24 156
ol o o 36% 34% 38% 36% 40% 31% 37% 37% 34% 34% 38% 38% 36% 30% 37% 35% 37% 35% 31% 37% 32% 37%

E

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - TIU
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Global @dvisor September 2012 Detailed Tables

Global @dvisor: World Affairs

SECTION DH: WORLD AFFAIRS

DH1_7. [My country has a responsibility to be a moral leader in the world and set an example for other countries to follow.] And, now some questions about your country's involvement in world affairs. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Belgium

Senior Executive/Decision
Belgium Gender e Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader Region Language

Not
Medium Employed | Employed North Center South French Flemish

Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other
G

Base: All Respondents (unwid)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)
My country has a responsibility to be a moral
leader in the world and set an example for other

countries to follow.
Strongly agree 26% 25% 21% 21% 24% 26% 26% 25% 21% 20% 30% 20% 25% 33% 28% 23% 25% 21% 29% 26% 25% 26% 15% 36% 38% 42% 13%
1 K v v z
217 107 109 92 72 53 73 94 50 83 134 80 68 69 117 99 125 91 11 205 22 194 102 56 59 101 116
Somewhat agree 43% 43% 44% 50% 42% 37% 40% 44% 46% 42% 44% 46% 37% 48% 40% 47% 44% 43% 47% 43% 52% 43% 41% 48% 43% 45% 42%
E L
108 56 53 32 42 34 34 51 23 54 54 38 49 21 61 47 68 41 4 105 7 102 73 14 22 25 84
Somewhat disagree 22% 22% 21% 17% 25% 24% 19% 24% 21% 28% 18% 22% 26% 15% 21% 23% 24% 19% 15% 22% 15% 22% 30% 12% 16% 11% 30%
J M WX Y
46 26 20 11 16 19 26 14 7 20 26 20 22 5 32 14 22 24 2 44 4 42 36 5 5 5 41
Strongly disagree 9% 10% 8% 6% 9% 13% 14% 6% 6% 10% 9% 11% 12% 3% 11% 7% 8% 11% 9% 9% 8% 9% 14% 4% 4% 2% 15%
C GH M M WX Y
Summary’
346 170 176 141 114 91 120 146 79 121 225 115 115 116 197 148 198 148 18 328 33 313 139 97 110 194 152
[ Top2Box (Strongly agree/ Somewhat agree)
69% 68% 1% % 66% 63% 67% 69% 73% 62% 74% 67% 62% 82% 68% 71% 69% 70% 76% 69% 76% 68% 56% 84% 81% 87% 55%
DE 1 KL v v z
154 82 73 43 58 53 60 65 29 74 81 58 7 26 93 61 90 64 6 149 10 144 109 18 27 30 124
Low2Box (Strongly Disagree/ Somewhat disagree)
31% 32% 29% 23% 34% 37% 33% 31% 21% 38% 26% 33% 38% 18% 32% 29% 31% 30% 24% 31% 24% 32% 44% 16% 19% 13% 45%
C C J M M WX Y
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - AB - C/D/E - F/G/H - I1J - KILIM - NJO - PIQ - RIS - T/U - VIWIX - Y/Z * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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